 INISFSD3
SHIBAURA TRACTOR

MODEL

S313
S315

¥t IE 2k G X
PARTS LIST

Ep2%ES ¥R MAY, 1990

~ ENEEEEEEEEL:

J’E ISHIKAWAJIMA-SHIBAURA MACHINERY CO., LTD.

W — FNO. ) X ba—- FEE
CONTROL NO. ~ PARTS LIST CODE NO.

ISP3005 ’ 300830590







N=Y U PFPDRFIZHOLT

1) Zo=2 R MUITIZERSTHESTBY 4,

o B | RERL t— ) s
S313 L3A | RI10V, R110VD, R120V, R120VD
S315 L3C | R110E, R110ED, R120E, R120ED

Ty Ty BRI U RS (EN ), Yy =, KA MRBREEAREES LY
BERTE) T,

2) A NDRBATIZONT
VA FOEBENEEITRICRTES ISR - THAZKL 24,
RiEE ® 2 F 8 %8 2 " % Blamem e *
Key No Parts No Parts Name fﬁ Application |Description| Remarks
@ @ 3 @ ® ® @

OREES

@HaEFE
ORI EA
@
®H #
(6) 7 F 5%
D
®f &

PERITEES,

b2

+

At EHT L 00EREFTTT,
HamOEMEML, ELTRRLTHY 9,

RUELFSH-OERERTERLTHD £,
HaEEIC L AR EHER L OERERSFERLTHY 9,
ARETEEERSRAAERL TH Y 7,
FEE DA RAR L TH Y 7,

Ea DR - HAESETLTHD 9,

AFZAMIAFEINRTHEEFL) A MOREHFES —H2EL 12k,

bhan s



3) i£F - BEEEIL O WT
OB (MATEICLAWSELINESE OEREORFIIROEY T )

M#ERLE | EROEKTLE ! S
* HMAME RS (BRESRIIZO7—rOH DRV LEEAL)

ARG ) SRS | WIRRCERES D HRSREFERE OV SRR ET)
B EHE | A& BB FHRIE D, ) (%ﬁ%&&ai%ﬁfﬂ%m@mfm: bR T 9, )

B Bk h [HE I3 FB T B T A - iR I A
Diim 1 EEEY | MRS L (FB&IHEG, BERIESRICOAMERLT)

E ;B0 - F ; Bk FIDEBRERICE - FEERL, ERSEMIISBLEA,

O EEBEETEREITIR D G, DTS & (07—7%%155'@%@“’ ‘H%‘I‘Fﬂﬁ%%)

B S | ~ X X XK XXX e 1 M5 =
PR G5 & TR SHEM

[

ASSY : 7E v 7 RH :94%h OP :*7vavr
Tne 1 eeeees % A UP F d CHE O
AR TR OE Low : F ¢ RO
Fr c7ur b STD: A%y ¥—F t E B
Re MY UsS [ 7v&F4X ¢ E
LH :v7%h 0.8 1 A-—SH4X COMP: 27— MEA, #3 AF)

4) A FAPMTD2NT
45 A MIIZASSYERE, HAESSSTHINTE N AT L IEREBRERTLDOTEDHY
A, FHEABGI-FEROWBT2O0OERELLLDTT, 4 7R H:Héﬂ’m\%%%’t 1A
FOREES 4 —HELLIEIILD, ZORBESHLHKFZTLMLE SN k2 TwnE T,

CENIZOWT

1) #ia% JHEXOBRE T - V&S, St @EHzsRsdT v,

2) ZTEXOESIEA L L CRENSOBEMIZED T A

3) SMNDSHS DT AESGE LT IERRCET
(RIROEEMEFER SN T L R R T ECTAREL 2D $7.)

4) EBAEEF TR ROBEMER T 2R T S,

¥FABERBFELLERTEIEPHUET,




) How to consult part list

(1) This parts list contain following model.

Model | Engine Model Rotary Model
S313 L3A R110V, R110VD, R120V, R120VD
S315 L3C R110E, R1I0ED, R120E, R120ED
Please confirm both engine serial number (abbreviation;EN---- - )} and chassis number, when you

place a spare parts order.

(2) Description in list,
Items in the list are described below by Nos. in the table below.

EERCE AN -
RYES| &% & & S R Q 1y moERSMR | %
Key No Parts MNo Parts Name Efp Application |Description| Remarks
-~ © @ 3 @ & ® @
B

1) Index No.:By referring the No. in the illustrations to the same No., vou can find the correct
part No..
2) Part No.:No. to control parts.
,ﬁ} 3) Name of parts:Name of parts is indicated in English and Japanese.
4) Quantity :It represents the quantity of each part contained in reference No..
5) Interchangeability: Mark to show interchangeability when replacing former parts with new ones.
6) Applicable No. of machines:No. of machines for which design is changed.
7) Dimensions: Dimensions of standard parts
8) Remarks:Specifications, descriptions, etc. of parts.




(3) Mark and abbreviation.
Mark (when parts are changed, interchangeability of new and former parts is shown as below.)

New mark | Old mark Content
% This mark appearing “Parts No.” column indicates parts not to be ]
supplied.
A; Old part | Old part ;
New part | New part:} New and old parts are mutually interchangeable.
B; Old part | Old part 3) New part can be substituted for old part, but vice versa Thus, new part
New part | New part may be supplied to order asking for supply of old part.
D; Old part | Old part .
New part | New p art:} New and old parts are not interchangeable.
E; Added part Indicated as “E” in “interchangeability” column. Its appilicable serial
F; Cutted part mumber or “F” mini tiller or engine appears in “Application” column.
O:Old parts will be supplied until out of stock and thereafter new substitute parts will be supplied.
(This mark appears in “Parts No.” column and corresponding old numbers in “Remarks” colummn,)
Mini tiller or engine serial numbers;
~-OOoacs Up to OOOCO
I | R O OOO00 and up
Abbreviation
ASSY | Assembly R.H : Right QP. . Optional
Inc : Including UP : Upper d . Diameter
AR ! Required LOW : Lower L . Length
Fr. . Front S.TD . Standard t . Thickness
Re. . Rear U.S ' Undersize ¢ . Diameter
LH ©Left 0.S : Oversize COMP . Complete

(4) Tilustrations
Ulustrations present assemblies and individual piece parts not always precisely. They are just
guidelines to find correct part codes. By comparing the index No. in the part list with the same No.
in the illustrations, you can know the part No.

How to order

(1) When ordering some parts, designate the code No., name of parts and quantity.

(2) Returned parts other than those which were delivered by mistake are not accepted.

(3) Be sure to use SHIBAURA genuine parts for SHIBAURA products. (Those similar to SHIBAURA
parts available on the market may cause early failure or performance deterioration.)

(4) Refer separated part price list for prices of parts.

*This part list may be modified without notice.

;




= R

CONTENTS
g EEa ~o
FIG.No. SUBJECT PAGE
i VY
ENGINE
P
1 ENGINE (L3A-11A.L3C-12A)
DSwT r-R
101 CRANK CASE .............................................................................. 2
FAH Ry £ oz
102 O”_ PAN & GEAR CASE ............................................................ 4
DU E A E
103 CYLENDER HEAD ........................................................................ 5
A LET 5w
104 MA'N MOV|NG PAHTS ............................................................... 6
FAZ UG iy
105 T||V||NG PARTS ........................................................................... 7
AT BT S sy
106 FUEL SUPPLY PARTS .................................................................. 9
AN ATy KT
107 FUEL |NDECT’ON PUMP ............................................................ 10
S e S V%4
108 NOZZLE & NOZZLE HOLDER ...................................................... 12
FaATN 7ANE
109 FUEL F”_TER .............................................................................. 13
Hrid vy
110 GOVERNOR PARTS R R LR L LT TR P 14
NFUF_FA w5 1y
1 1 1 LUBR|CAT|NG PARTS .................................................................. 16
TG =y
112 COLL'NG PARTS ........................................................................ 17
AUF-F TFJ_Z b noy
113 |NTAKE & EXHOUST PARTS .................... TATersseserrnerenieea 1 8
ILIMYAN L THh R
114 ELECTR‘CAL EQU|PMENT ............................................................ 19
AE -5
115 STARTER ............................................ I 2 0
FhEF-%
116 ALT‘ERNATOR .............................................................................. 21
URT7 F25y bk £ b
117 REPAIR GASKET K|T .................................................................. 22
v
CHASSIS
T YA IFI K-y
2 ENGINE RELATIONAL PARTS
ZaTN SA4v
201 FUEL |_|NE ................................................................................. 23
<77
202 MUFFLER .................................................................................... 24
b e
203 RAD[ATOR .............................................. R abadsaeransstab et arsas 25




= R

CONTENTS
B4 &= EEEW R
FIG.No. SUBJECT PAGE
7 JU-%F
204 A|R CLEANER .............................................................................. 26
PR N
3 FRAME
R SV
301 BONNET 1 ................................................................................. 27
KRRyt 2
302 BONNET 2 S T L L PR R R R R R ] 28
F el S ]
303 BONNET 3 ................................................................................. 29
JIvy AFYT
304 FENDER & STEP ........................................................................ 30
Y- b :
305 SEAT‘ .......................................................................................... 31
TALy B
4 POWER LINE
BSUF Ny
401 CLUTCH HOUS|NG ..................................................................... 32
FSUARIYLAY F-R
402 TRANSM'SS'ON CASE e tessEEsistasterrreesbddisbansantnadnausrrraariaibbansentanenn 33
AL YT
403 MA]N SHAFT ......................... R R e R LM AL R LR AR 34
Ad s UNR-X ¥¥FI7H
404 COUNTER & REVERSE SHAFT ................................................... 35
ELY b YT AWD T b :
405 SELECT SHAFT & 4WD SHAFT ................................................... 36
PTO ¥+ 7 F
406 PTO SHAFT ................................................................................. 37
T2 ¥F¥ 5-X
407 DlFF GEAR CASE ........................................................................ 38
7 avsg AFIil
408 DlFF LOCK PEDAL ..................................................................... 39
FI7 TR
409 D“:F SHAFT .............................................................................. 40
ZFAFN ¥ T T4
410 FlNAL SHAFT (le) ..................................................................... 41
FFAFIN YT b (RS F)
4’]1 F]NAL SHAFT (SL|DE) ............................................................... 42
TERAN TlL-F
5 AXLE & BRAKE
TlL-%
501 BRAKE ....................................................................................... 44
AWD P.T.O0 ¥+ +
502 4WD PTO SHAFT ..................................................................... 45
Javhk TEARN TSIV
503 FRONT AXLE’BRACKET ............................................................... 46
Ry bFIRNKRNEY T2
504 FRONT AXLE HOLDER & D|FF SHAFT .......................................... 47




—~ = %

; CONTENTS
B & EEEM _oD
FIG.No. SUBJECT PAGE

ZOYE TR F¥ T-R

505 FRONT AXLE' GEAR CASE ......................................................... 48
00k PRI TTAFIL R

506 FRONT AXLE' F|NAL CASE ......................................................... 49
206 FTORN FULN T4

507 FRONT AXLE' KNUCKLE ARM ................................................... 50
Zavi U¥ wA-MN

508 FRONT & REAR WHEEL (STANDARD) .......................................... 51
702k U KRA-I

509 FRONT & REAR WHEEL (SMALL) ................................................ 52

FZAEYT avbo-)b
#™ 6 DRIVING CONTROL

Ty dAwbho=J

601 ENGINE CONTROL  crvettemmmmertrantaiitiiitia e iiiaatiit e e aransasnsannss 53
AN ko

602 MAIN CHANGE LEWVER  creetrotrrerraraattaitatimimmmnirioratisssnasrsrrneronsensons 54
TFINVIY Ls-

603 SUB CHANGE LEVER  -rrrerrerretasrttraamairirarraiasistatsirantesinsatstinanreinnes 55
P.T.O L=

604 PTO LEVER .............................................................................. 56
DSUYF R

605 CLUTCH PEDAL  scc--rrrerranerariaiaanerstrttiniiiiiieranersnmnrsrrssissssinasnssssersens 57
TlL-F RFI

606 BRAKE PEDAL  svrerrterrerrmestonttietaaiamaumrsrenessiorassrmisrsntsssssansessosinnrss 58
AFTULYT HRA-I

607 STEERING WHEEL  crccreerrerrenstartnmintantiriotiismeioeerrornerasesioasersenanaranes 59
RFFUY v Kyo =z

608 STEERING GEAR BOX  corverrertomiiiimrteiiiiainaara e siaieaianns 80

N RQUYY Y74
”~ 7 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

NAFOUYY UTE X
’ 701 HYDRAULIC LIFT CASE {AUTO RETURN)  ccororerrrrmrrmrrninie, 61

nNA KQUwYE LYy

702 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (AUTO RETURN)  crorreerrrermrinneens 62
NAkouUwy 3 kOt T

703 HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE (AUTO RETURNJ) rrroreoreerorincni.. 63
N Fouwsy U7 b - PAC

704 HYDRAULK: L“’:T CASE (PAC) ................................................... 64
NnA ROUWES LI 5F4A PAC

705 HYDRAUL'C CYL'NDER (PAC) ...................................................... 65
A4 FOUYELS aw o= TF :

706 HYDRAUL;C CONTROL VALVE (PAC) .......................................... 66
N4 FOUYS UT M 1 PAC

707 HYDRAUL'C L[FT 1 (PAC) ......................................................... 67
NAROUYS UT R 2 PAC

708 HYDRAUL!C |_|F.T 2 (PAC) .......................................................... 68
NnAFDUYy U7k 3 PAC _

709 HYDRAULIC LIFT 3 (PAC) ............ S a e sats sttt anssitsitbaannrastareatnntinrnanns 69
MNA ROYYS U7k 4 PAC

710 HYDRAUL|C |_|FT 4 (PAC) ......................................................... 70




= R

CONTENTS
m & REEMN R
FIG.No. SUBJECT PAGE

711

A KOUYY S
HYDRAUIC LINE  creertesrsnrermmmmmminnnir sttt st e tatanes 71

IVY PRI YRAFA
8 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

801
802
803
804
805
806

ToEYU-
9 ACCESSORY

201
902

803

p¥Fav+
IMPLEMENT

vy O-41

ILHLUAN A% KR

ELECTRICAL METER PANEL «-r=eeeer r e eeitteseesenraeratasesraanrearaanetieanes 792
ILSrURL DALY

ELECTRICAL WIRING  rrreeeeserrrserrmnmamerntimenim ittt s srnns 73
ILZrUAHIL ST K-

ELECTRICAL LAMP & HORN  creereermmormsssmsiii e siianees 74
L bUHN YT

ELECTRICAL BATTERY  r---eeeeeerserermerroatosiumm ittt 75
T pUAIN TvbO-S 4 7-

ELECTRICAL CONTROL TIMER  r-reeeesserssrmmiirnimimrriaiaeanereae 76
T RFUAIL EA-Z RYTA

ELECTRICAL FUSE BOX +trerererrerressirarmmonmiisitisiiiiiii e 77

2P 734+ PAC

2P BRACKET (PAC} ..................................................................... 78
-7
MARK ................................................... AissisesrssrnmastRatesanranr e nanst 79
amy
TOOL .......................................................................................... 80

CENTER ROTARY

W01
woz2
W03
Wo4
WOBA
wosB
WOBA
wWo6B

wo7

Az D3IA Vb

UNIVERSAL JOINT  crrerermremsriesinmnansarneaens T 81
PRIV

TRANSMISSION 1 corrererrcemett sttt st st s esanae s 82
PRI VIL 2

TRANSIMISSION 2 crerrrrermecame sttt st e 83
- 84 7F 42

ROTARY P]PE & TINE .................................... Prerereesennc i 84
O-2U hn- Yo

ROTARY COVER & LINK  crerrerrerrrti s sennes 85
O-%u Hi- Yvy

ROTARY COVER & LINK  cerereessmerammimriniiminirniiian st censnens 86
U4z i

REAR COWER  cererorrerrremet sttt na st st s taetaa st nr e 87
U Hin- :

REAR COWER  rrerrreremsarne oottt rtiontrarnnearr s sbiiasianes 88
Uy HN- Faotw

REAR COVER ADJUSTING (R110VD.R120VD)  ----eeeeseeeesereeminees 89




= R

CONTENTS
g & EBER o
FIG.No. SUBJECT PAGE
Hh- b
wOo8 SUPPORT  ct-rcrrrrerrorarrsrnmtmamentrsniiiietaiiisissiiaanaararrraeasnssarsrsrnserionas 90
PAC % b
W09 PAC KIT (R110VD.R120VD)  roereerremmensimmimmmii s 91
T KA -
W10 TAIL WHEEL  c-revrerrresrereetttranenmmantriratistiatintiamcnraerenransansssessnsnnes 92

Y4 E 0-%y
SIDE ROTARY

Azt FaA sk

W11 UNIVERSAL JO|NT ..................................................................... 93
FSuRIYLIY BExFy

W12 TRANSMISS|ON P|N|ON ............................................................ 94
FZ/REIYLIY R

W13 TRANSN‘”SS]N CASE .................................................................. 95
FLrs F-R

W14 CHAIN CASE .............................................................................. 96
D-FUNAT 44 Fo-5 U

W15 ROTARY PIPE & SIDE PLATE ...................................................... 97
O-%1) Tlad Yk

W16 ROTARY FRAME & LINK ............................................................ 98
O-% U Hmx-

W17A ROTARY COVER ........................................................................ 99
O-%1y Hhr-

W17B ROTARY COVER ........................................................................ 100
U Hm-

W18A REAR COVER .............................................................................. 101
Ut /-

W1SB REAR COVER .............................................................................. 102
¥ H/i- FaotEw

w19 REAR COVER ADJUSTING (RT10ED.R120ED] seetesemrrrrermrrioniienens 103
- b

WZO SUPPORT .................................................................................... 104
PAC ¥k

W21 PAC KlT (R110EDR120ED) ...................................................... 105
T R -l

W22 TA”_ WHEEL .............................................................................. 106

Hom®SIER
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX oottt irttesitteesietesanieaansaaassasesssssesanneeeernneeserens 108







b IR~

(ENGINE)

S$313 (L3A)
S$315 (L3C)




FIG.101

i K7 B e
CRANK CASE

RuEsl B & E S ® B & W BPE® Elamsslr v om =
Key No Parts No Parts Name L3c L3A 1‘%’ Application |Description| Remarks
1 {M-KO0 5170 Ev PIN,dowel 2 2 MMA409645
2 iM-KQ1 9540 Yotk SEAL,side 4 4 MM432214
2 |M-KOO 0170 737 PLUG,taper 313 PT=1/16 |MDD16239
4 |M-KQO 3870 e GUIDE,0il gauge 111 MM430613
.5 [M-KO19560  A4s>-n  OWLSEAL L ULl . |Mootesiz
6~10 [M-KO1 9580 YUY TITEYT CYLINDER ASSY 1] » MM432649
M-KO01 9570 YUUEHTTEYTY CYLINDER ASSY o 1 MM432648
7 |M-KO1 9600 A b BOLT 8| 8 MDO16230
8 X +PUT THYTY CAP ASSY 1
..3.106420 0026 \%vw7 CAPsealing 1 2] 2] BT
10 | 06420 0040 73y PLUG,expantion 3] 3 $40
11 |M-KOO 0140 DY SHAFT 1| T K9461401
12 |M-KOt1 9610 Y7 SHAFT idler 111 MM433115
13 |M-KQOO 5310 By PIN,dowet 11 1 ¢8 MF472404
14 |MK019620 |- CASEgilseal 1| 1] 1 wmeoss
1% |M-KO1 9630 HZTY b GASKET,oil seal 11 1 MM432218
16,17 | M-KO2 3580 kFy7w azyt DRIVEN UNIT 1] 1 MM433891
17 | M-K02Z 3590 oy vy 0-RING 11 % 535 MM433993
18 {M-K02 3600 Tt PLATE front 1 1 MM433113
20 |M-KO1 9680 RibFTT BOLT 6| 6 MBX 18 MF101228
21 M-KQO 5110 Al MYHEYE) BOLT,w/washer 21 2 MBX 16 MF24008 1
22 | M-KX0 0880 HI MFHR YT BOLT,w/washer 717 MBX14 MF241224
23 |M-KO1 9680  |73% PLUG, expansion 1] 1 535 MF6565 10
256 |M-KO01 9700 v BUSHING knock 1 1 $6X13 MS471102
26 |M-KOC 5330 TFyya BUSHING  knock 2] 2 $8X13 MS471105
27 |[M-X01 9710 Fvva BUSHING, knock 3|3 $10%0 MS471107
28 [M-KOOC 9880 T3y PLUG taper 17 1 PT=1/4  |MSB61141%
29 IM-KO18960  |u34xb WONT L o MMa01455
30 [M-K02 3610 7Y sTEY b BEARING SET 11 1 S.1.D. MM438799
M-K02 3620 K7y TEY b BEARING SET 11 1 US 0.25  |MM438800
M-K02 3630 7YV £V BEARING SET 11 1 US 0.50  |MM438801
31 |M-K02 3640 Tl-b PLATE,rear 11 1 MM43858 1
32 |M-K02 3850 HATY b GASKET ,plate 11 % MMA432683




9500 F-X
FIG.101 CRANK CASE

BEES &8 & & & B 2 &8 ¥ % HASTH B BRI x
Key No Parts No Parts Name BTN EFP Application |Description| Remarks
33 [M-KX0 0860 I MEFHRYF)IT BOLT,w/washer 6| 6 M10X25  |MF2a1282
34 |M-K02 3660 = PiN, knock 1 1 MM408240
35 | M-K02 3670 oy GAUGE, oil level 11 MM433120
36 IM-KO1 9780 Hh b BOLT 41 4 M10XZ0  |MF100083




FIG.

FAN Ry ¥ T-Z
102 OIL PAN & GEAR CASE

27

® 2 &
Parts No

@
=

B & B W

Parts Name

ALL

= pERF o]

B R S8
Application

Description

MO & B

Remarks

M-KO2 3680
M-K00 3490
M-K0O 5450
M-KO1 9800

M~-K0O 6700
M-KO1 9820
M-K0O0 3490

M-KO1 9830
M-KG1 9840
M-KO1 8850
M-KOO 6610

M-~-KOG 9810
M-KO1 9860
M-K02 3830
M-K02 1810

M-KO1 9870
M-KO1 9880
M-K01 9890
M-KO01 9300

|M-KX0 0880
M-KX0 0210

M-K02 3700
M-K02 3710
M-KO1 9910
M-K00 7740

M-K00 0360

IM-KX0 0200

'M-KO1 9810

| M-K00 0200

LI M-KX0 1110 ]

JM-K00 7270

IM-K01.9920

Ry 7EvTY
HAT b
T3
HATY b

AP FERRIENT

FoARTTEVYTY
TI3uvk
ZFuuE
HAFY b

£

4

nguuy

Al b (FHKY£)TT

X .

T4

HAAY b
nouuy
ATy b

HATIE

T4 N -l
mib b IT
Kb TT
AL+ TT

RUPFARTHTT

Kb b {FARYE)TT
ZFEIT
AFFE

Jovvy
FYIT

FHyTTEVTY

oy

PAN ASSY.oil
GASKET .plug
PLUG,0il drain
GASKET,oil pan

CASE SUB ASSY
PLUNGER, relief
SPRING, relief
GASKET,plug
PLUG

GEAR, oil pump
HOUSING ,pump
BOLT ,w/washer

PLUG taper
GASKET case
HOUSING,pump
GASKET ,housing

OIL SEAL
BOLT 7T
BOLT 77
BOLT 7T

“BOLT,w/washer
STUD 71T
STUD
O-RING

" CAP ASSY

0O-RING

BOLT w/washer

PLUGtaper ...

GASKET .o

BOLT w/washer |

CAPsgealing |

e e

P PO RN R N -

—_

_|wex1z

$18

$18

MEX30

MEX35
MEX55
MEXE5
dwexis
M8X25
M8X42

611

920

#30

MMA434428
MD0O00312
MD0O00318
MM432681

~|MF241223 .

MMA436662
MD001402
MM433353
MDQ00312

.MDCC1A0d

MM433793
MM433734
MM434466
MF241231

MSE61140
MM433201
MM432066
MM432583

. MMa01208

MB008883
MF101235
MF101240
MF101242

MF241224

MF241255
MS4071434
MS5401426
MF520007

MM300540
RiEFESI2EED
MF520402

MSBE1121 ..

MMA32235 e




2

YU E AR
FIG.103 CYLINDER HEAD

o—-17
a—18

o—19

12

11

B & E S5

Parts No

® & B W

Parts Name

#HHRS®
Application

B =t
Description

F %

Remarks

T

L3A

2 IM-KOO0 7740
2 |M-KOO 0360
3 |[M-KO1 99230
4 |M-KO1 8940
5

M-K02 2660
M-K02 2650
M-K02 3720
M-K00 7320
108420 0040

M-KO1 9980
M-K02 0010
M-K02 0020
-1 M=KOQ 9910

M-KO0O 5690
M-K02 0040
M-K02 0050

“Im-ko2 3730
M-K02 3740

AM-K00 5110

M-KO1 9990

M-K02 0030

{M-KX0 0270

*yyTrEsTY
oy

-2

nuH

AYEPRETY
A ETRYT
H4 ¥

F¥v7

AZTT e

HATY b
HATY b
® b
PRI

Ak S
Nk TEYTY

547
AR b
+ut

ey
AU

ANRIARYE)

CAP ASSY
0-RING

HOSE breather
HANGER, engine
BOLT w/washer |
HEAD ASSY

HEAD ASSY
GUIDE, valve
CAP,sealing
PLUG,expantion 1
GASKET
GASKET
BOLT

BOLT flange
COVER ASSY
PIPE
GASKET

NUT ,cap
WASHER plain |
LABEL, model
LABEL.model

MM300540
MF520402

MM433708
MM432239

$30

........................... . [MEX16
MM437675
MM437674
MM433213

$20 MF665536

MM432246
MM432125
MDOZ0566
LTS
MMA435704
K9644171

MM433133
@6 MF445402
_______ P

30L04-00300
30L04-00200

B L L I Ny T N JEN - SN N O

MFZA0081 e

MM432247

Msge1140 ..

MF4B0002 ...



FIG.104

A= LH-—ET Ny
MAIN MOVING PARTS

~1

AHE=
Key No

g a2 &

Parts No

B & B K

Parts Name

L3c

L3A

= R

BHASH®
Application

m

Description

® &

Remarks

35

M-K02 0060
M-KG2 0070
M-KO2 0080
M-KO1 7610

|M-KO1.7620

M-KO1 7630
M-K02 2680
M-KOZ 2680
M-K02 2700

| M-KOZ 3750

M-K02 3760
M-KO2 3770
M-K02 0210
M-KO1 7670

[ M-KX0 0020 .
M-KO1 7680

M-K02 3620
M-K02 3730
M-K02 3800

| M-K02 0220
M-K02 0230

M-K02 0240
M-K02 0250
M-K02 0260

[ M-KO2 0270

M-KXO 0290
M-K02 3810
M-K02 3820
M-X02 3830

| M-K02 0280

EARY,.

Y b
Yy b
ysiest
Yudeyt

et
ExLY,
EAr>,
Exb>,

Eaky,
Exrv,
oy k 7EvFY
oy k 7EFY

A b

NTYT £V
AU £V
NPV 2T £Ub

PENZIL SN

7-1
+ b
0y

*_

FSARA-N FEYTY

IPrEs
R7UvH

Evty b
Eutwh
Evey b
Eveyh
= AV
EveY b

RING SET,piston
RING SET,piston
RING SET,piston
RING SET,piston

RING SET,piston
PISTON, pin set
PISTON, pin set
PISTON, pin set
_ PISTON, pin.
PISTON, pin
PISTON, pin
ROD ASSY
ROD ASSY
NUT.conrod . .
BOLT.con rod
BEARING SET
BEARING SET
BEARING SET
GEAR,crankshaft

set
set

PULLEY
NUT,jam
WASHER, plain

KEY ,woodruff
FLYWHEEL ASSY

GEAR, ring

BEARING, ball

BOLT flywhee!

RING SETpiston |

SEL il

WASHERspring |

D el e sie WWW sie o 2L W

B o N e a0 A WW WD W ¢ WWW e o o WWW e oo

S.T.D.
0.25 0.5
0.50 0.8
5.7.0
02505 ..
0.50 0.5
S.T.0
0.25 0.5
0.50 0.5
0.25 0.8
0.50 0.8

8.T.D
0.25 U'S
0.50 U.S

M16
M16
5X18

MM4331561
MM435675
MM435676
MM433150

MM435551
MM437601
MM437602
MM437603

MM438406
MM438407
MM434826
MM432111

.. MDO0OTOL ...

MD030503
MM438806
MM438807
MM438808

_{MM432887 .

MM432858
MM432860
MF430845
MF450009

AME450408 .

MF476214
MM438583
MDO40BES
MDO 16653

. [MDOTSBTE ...

MM438405 ...




FIG.105

BAZT N

TIMING PARTS

L 39—®

\

40—

>4

3IN—=e
22-5®
21—

g

23—

A

f—33

229 ||
21—

-

23—8 °

— 28

‘ﬂ) O 2y

26
&5 8 % |
REER & & F 2 = z2 m t #BHASRE < # E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 'L%P Application Description| Remarks
1 |M-K02 0330 VAV BEARING, ball 1 MM432 105
2 |M-K02 3840 R7YvT BEARING, ball 1 MM432108
3 |M-K02Z 3850 E GEAR 1 MMA32893
4 |M-KQ2 Q300 PRI WASHER 1 MM432308
B IMoKO2 0310 dhaveah o CAMSHAFT 1 1] fumaszrer
6 |M-K02 0320 ¥ GEAR,camshaft 1 MM432890
7 M-KO2 0330 YA BEARING, ball 1 MM432105
8 | M-KX0 0290 *- KEY ,woodruff 1 5X16 MFA76214
9 | M-KX0 0200 Al b (HHRYF) BOLT, w/washer 1 MBX12  |MF241223
10 [MK020300 lovew o waAsHER o Lql | L)) maszzos
11 |M-K02 0340 Fl-k PLATE, distance 1 MM432567
12 |M-K02 0330 R7U T BEARING, ball 1 MM432105
13 |M-K02 0350 a4 BEARING, ball 1 MMA432106
14 | M-K02 0360 YP7 b SHAFT 1 MMA435144
8 IMoKO2 0370 H#w o BEAR e M e e MM33127
16 | M-K00 5950 *- KEY,sunk 1 5X12 MF476018
17 |M-KO1 4020 AtuTusg RING,snap 1 416 MF522007
18 [M-KQ2 0380 F¥¥7EUTY GEAR ASSY,idler 1 MM433236
19 [M-KX0 0200 Rk M FHRYF)IT BOLT,w/washer 1 MBX12 MF241223
.20 [M-K013820 fuvy . BNGsmap LUl b P20 w220y
21 |M-KO1 3990 yF-F RETAINER ] MM433306
22 [M-K00 0180 oYy LOCK 12 MDO 16483
23 [M-K02 3530 Y- SEAL,valve stem 6 MD 115472
24 [M-KO02 0390 AFY g SPRING valve 6 MM432668
.28 IM-K02 0400  issvh L TAPPET LB . [Mma3azz
26 |M-K02 0410 A7 VALVE,intake 3 MM432143
27 |M-K02 0420 ¥y VALVE exhaust 3 MM432144
28 |[M-K0D2 0430 ok ROD,push 6 MM433307
29 | M-K02 0440 T7-h ARM, rocker 6 MM433308
.30 IM-KO0 0970  |\zx7y>vy  SPRINGshaft - 12 MM318768
31 |M-KQ2 0450 YPITh TELTY SHAFT ASSY 1 MM432233
32 | M-K0Q 0990 AF- STAY rocker 3 MM3 18772
33 | M-K02 0460 73 SCREW,adjusting 6 MM433312
34 |M-KQ2 0470 Ev PIN,grooved 1 MM432145
35 | M-KO1 0800 +Y b NUT,jam & M6 MF430724




FIG.105

-

FAZ Y Xy

TIMING PARTS

23—8O

%JL Fros

U

REEES| &8 @ & 5 & t m EHBE B F| & =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tﬁ) Application Description| Remarks
36 |M-KX0 0420 ZFyTy g RING,snap 2 912 MF522003
37 iM-K02 0480 b b BOLT 2 MM433848
38 | M-KQO2 3860 ik 7T BOLT 7T 1 MEX60  |MMi01267
39 |M-KX0 0330 §IY LY WASHER,spring 3 M8 MF150405

3

A0

M-KX0 1100 .

WASHER.plain |

ME450035 ..




AT BTSA 18-y

FIG.106 FUEL SUPPLY PARTS

%—13
N

o—10

RHE=
Key No

B e F S
Parts No

HRE#Y T

Application [Description

B & B

Parts Name

= AR

L3C

&

Remarks

M-K02 3870

M-K02 3880
M-K02 0520

M-K02 0540
M-K02 0550
M-K02 0560
M-K02 0570
M-KO2 0580

M-K02 0600
M-K02 0610
M-KO02 3890

M-K02 0830
M-K02 0640
M-K02 0650

AM-KO2 3900

M-KO1 7840
M-KO1 7860
M-K02 3910

AM-KQ2 3920

w7

w7
YA

M-K02 0530 A¥A

VA
A
A
YA
b
A

YA

R b (FHRYE)TT
JEAN TEYTY

HATY b

w47 707

{7 70T

4T 7EVTY
ZANE TRYTY

T+ b

HRTY b
547
E e

PUMP ASSY 1

PUMP ASSY
SHIM, adjusting
SHIM,adjusting |
SHIM, adjusting
SHIM,adjusting
SHIM,adjusting
SHIM, adjusting
_.SHIM.adjusting
SHIM ,adjusting
SHIM, ad}justing
BOLT,w/washer
NQZZLE ASSY

t=0.2
t=0.5
t=0.4
t=0.6
t=0.7
L0
t=0.9
t=1.0
M6X22

OOOO0000 .

—~ OO0 0o 0 =

- 00

GASKET
PIPE ASSY NO.1
PIPE ASSY NO.2
PIPE ASSY NO.3
FILTER ASSY L)

[ X |

NUT
GASKET
PIPE,return
PIPErubber ...

M12X1.5

RN X

MM437673
FIG.307ER
MMA438909
MM432219

MMA32220 e

MM432222
MMA433164
MM433165
MM433166

MMAIIIET e

MM433168
MM433169
MF241228

MM435941

G108

MDO70717
MM432116
MM432117
MM432118

e [MMABAATE s

FIG. 10958
MDOE8353
MDOE8355
MM432249




FIG.107

Jaxzh A vxHay Ko T

FUEL INDECTION PUMP

RHES
Key No

B R HE
Parts No

=2

i

B

Parts Name

o
Qg
TE

=
W
3}

Z BN

RS &
Application

&

Description

w &

Remarks

1~24

13
14
15
16
17

M-K02 3870
M-KO2 3880
M-K02 0700
M-K02 0710

M-K02 2740
13118 6100
M-K01 6450

M-K02 3940
M-K02 3950
M-K02 3960
M-K02 0780

M-K02 0800
M-K02 0310
M-KO2 0820
M-KO2 0830

M-K02 G850
M-K02 0860
M-K02 0870
M-K02 0880

M-K02 0900
M-K02 0810
M-K02 0920
M-K02 0230
M-K02 0840

M-K02 0960
13142 6190
M-K02 0970
M-K02 3270

|M-K02 3930

AM-K02 0790

| M-KO2 0840

| M-K0Z 0890

|7e-t

RuT 7RYTY
RoT 7ETY
nevuy 7eY7Y
R4

ATV
HZFY
HAT b

INTHT TRITY

ILdsb 7T
Ivivh 7EVTY
AVTHT 7RYTY
Y-

RIVLT o

ot
Fl-t
Tt
Fl-t

Fl-t
T~
Tl-}
TL-t

Tu-t
TL-F
Tl-k
Fu-b

PUMP ASSY
PUMP ASSY
HOUSING ASSY
HOLDER,valve

SPRING,valve
GASKET valve
GASKET valve

VALVE SUB ASSY

ELEMENT ASSY
ELEMENT ASSY
SLEEVE SUB ASSY
SEAT,spring

SPRING,plunger |

SEAT,spring
PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim

PLATE,shim .|

PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim

PLATEshim |

PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim
PLATE,shim
PLATE shim

Ay 7TRYTY
27101
PR
Z7ya
=7l

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW., follow
NIPPLE,swivel

LW g =

W e G L O

., e L W00 O0D0O0O0NONOOWWW— «w

W= = .

e L LWOEOO0O000000NNOO00WWW 2 W .+ . W

t=1.85
t=1.9
t=1.85

L5

t—2.05
t=2.1
t=2.15
1=2.2

T2

1=2.3
1=2.35
1=2.4
1=2.45
=25

MM437672
Mn438908
MMEQ1917
MMEQ 1818

MMS501937

MM501919

MMBO 1856

LMMBI4I38

MMS5 14077
MM5 14076
MMEQ 1899
MMEQ 1925

. MMBO1926 ..

MMEQ1927
MM50 1939
MMS501940
MMS01941

MM501942 ..

MM5C1943
MMEO1944
MMEQ 1845
MMEQ 1946

MMB01947 ..

MM5{) 1948
MME( 1949
MMS( 1950
MMS5Q1951

MMEQ1952 ...

MMBO1928
MMEQ 1830

MME01831

MMEQ 1965

10




AN AT ov3ay RuT

FIG.107 FUEL INDECTION PUMP

apEE ® & B = %88 B =4 R Gl ememle < ® =
Key No Parts No Parts Name Lac |L3a Tn% Application |Description| Rermarks
18 |M-K02 0990 7Y WASHER 2] 2 MM500706
19 |M-K02 1000 Tl-F £} PLATE SET 3! 3 MM501933
20 |M-K0OZ 1010 APVAFHEY ) SCREW,w/washer 3] * MM501936
M-K02 3980 APVa{FHRyE) SCREW w/washer +| 3 MMS 14190
21 |M-KO2 1020~ |3v2 77y BACKASSY | 1] 1] .Mms01929
22 1M-K02 1030 AZ4ya SCREW 2| 2 MMB501935
23 [M-K02 1040 ISFUt BRACKET 11 MM501934
24 |M-K02 1050 B PIN 3| 3 MM501932

11




FIG.108

VA O A i 4

ggiz

N’

—

NOZZLE & NOZZLE HOLDER

B @
Parts No

&' 5

# @

&

Parts Name

ALL

2 R

HHE®
Application

B

Description

w OB

Remarks

M-K02 38390
M-K02 3990
M-KO1 8040
M-KO1 8050

.jM-K01 808G

M-KO1
M-KO1
M-KO1
M-KO1

8070
8080
8090
8100

|M-KO1.8110
M-KO1

8120
M-KO1 8130
M-KO2 4000
M-K01 1870

[M-KO1.1880 ]
M-K02 1080

M-K02 4010

JEANRNT TRYTY
RF-#47 7T

7
P

oYY
Tyt
YLy
b

oLt
0L
2Ty
Ev
E-Z

FUb

NOZZLE HOLDER
BODY SUB ASSY
WASHER
WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
. WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
SPRING
PIN,pressure
PIECE .

NUT

WASHER

WASHER .

WRWLWWOOOOOODOO O wWw

t=1.25
t=1.3

S

LELEL

t=1.4
1=1.45
=15
t=1.55

t=1.65
t=1.7

MMA35941
MMB5 14048
MDE03490
MD&03431

MDE03492 .

MDB03493
MDE03484
MDE03455
MD&03436

[MDB03487 ...

MDE03498
MD603499
MMS 14047
MM501838

L [MMBQTBAT e

MDG03660
MM5G1916

12




FIG.109

AT FANEY

FUEL FILTER

REES
Key No

B o E 5
Parts No

&

= B

Parts Name

ALL

Z R

RS #
Application

B S
Description

i

E

Remarks

—_ —
2
—a
W

—-o ois W

M-K02 3900
M-K02 4020
%
M-KX0 1360

|M-KOO 7230

M-KO1 4610
M-K0O 4180
M-KX0 1350
M-K0O 4180

1052110100 1
M-KO1 4620

M-KX0 1380
M-KO1 4630
M-KXC 1390

[M-K02 4030

2405 TEYTY
KFE-H47 7£27
W7

Z4Na

Agua
ATyug
ouvy
L=

OU LT o

ILxvp
Uy
hed
Fut

FILTER ASSY
BODY SUB ASSY
VAVE

SCREW

PACKING

“SCREW o et

SPRING valve
0-RING,valve
LEVER

ELEMENT
0-RING
CUP filter
NUT,ring

O-RING element |

SERVICE KIT

A — s o

P e e o a3 s 3 N

MM434476
MM434484

MM404875

.jMM404884

.| MMA08882

MM404880
MM404873
MM404874
MM404871

MM404879

MM404878
MM404876
MM404877

SHERe~1155

&

13




HixF 18-y

FIG.110 GOVERNOR PARTS

39

BEES B R E B £ 8 £ B e BE Elamsmln v s =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E’ Application |Description| Remarks
1 |M-KO2 1150 Lo 72071 LEVER ASSY 1 MM435889
2 |M-KOO 8140 By PIN.grooved 2 $3X20 MM409239
3 |M-KX0 0630 b BOLT,speed set 2 MM401080
4 |M-K0O2 1160 A by STOPPER 1 MM403988
___________ 5.4M-K00 0430 194+ O WIRE L L |MKs3300140
6 |M-K0O 0420 x4 METAL,sealing 1 MK99200001
7 1M-K02 2760 Lo LEVER 1 MM437431
g8 |M-K02 1180 ok RCD tie 1 : MM433220
9 |M-K0O 6450 DIA+ TEVTY WEIGHT ASSY 1 MM407008
10 M-K02 1190 |7 o SHARTgovernor e MM434872
11 | M-KO2 1200 LK 72T LEVER ASSY 1 MM434830
12 |M-KO02 1210 YYIR TEVTY SHAFT ASSY 1 MM409138
13 |M-KO02 1220 quwT CLIP,tie rod 1 MM&33221
14 IM-K02 1230 bin- 7270 LEVER ASSY 1 MMA434832
A8 MoKO2 2770 \ATSZT o USERINGstart L e MMA37680 ...
16 |M-KQ2 4040 B COVER,governor 1 MM435189
17 |M-KQ2 1310 HRTy b GASKET 1 MMA433230
18~23 {M-KQ2 2780 ATUVY £y b SPRING SET 1 MM434540
18 [M-KX0 050 Fuh NUT 1 M8 MDOGOS6 |
......... 19 |M-K02 1330  \a7yvy . SPRINGtorgue {21 | l...l..]. e MMESaTOT
20 |M-K02 1340 Fuk NUT ,special 1 M12 MM433233
21 [M-K02 1350 -2 CASE 1 MM434542
22 | M-K02 1380 A7ya SCREW . adjusting 1 MD019845
23 |M-K0O2 1370 A bt STOPPER 1 MM434641
24 IM-K02 1380 \3vuT L CAP gl .{MMa33ETa
25 |M-KO2 1380 hiio COVER tie rod 1 MMA33627
26 |M-KO2 1410 ATUY SPRING,governor 1 MAM434585
27 |M-KX0 0220 R MFHRYF)TT BOLT,w/washer 2 MBX10 MF241222
28 |M-KXO 0880 AW HFAR V)T BOLT,w/washer 4 MEX14 MF241224
.29 [M-KX0 0850 i#wk7T  BOLTIT ol AL Mex12 | Imeror2zs
30 |M-KO1 7040 K MEFHRYF)TT BOLT,w/washer 1 MEX36 MF241233
31 [M-KX0 0310 Ty b NUT 2 M6 MFA30004
32 [M-KX0 0320 Fub NUT,jam 1 M8 MF430725
33 |M-KX0 0330 A A WASHER, spring 1 M8 MF450405
34 IM-KX0 0430 ouxy O-RING 1 $7 MF520002




HisF 5oy
FIG.110 GOVERNOR PARTS

40
39
i R

RUES| & & & = B & at n B HSH D SFlO® B
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 'fsp Application Description| Remarks

35 |M-K02 1440 yuy RING,snap 1 43 MF522401

36 |M-K02 2800 ATUy SPRING 1 MM435198

37 |M-K02 1450 BRI b GASKET 1 MM432582

38 IM-KX0 1410 +9 b NUT 1 MMA0967 1
.39 |M-K02 1460 |vvs4¥ 7Ev7)  SOLENOD ASSY | 4f | |l |0 wsazs0s

40 |M-KO0G 3970 vy CAP 1 MM317093

15




WFTVT—FA T K=y
LUBRICATING PARTS

FIG.111

'Y

RuEs ® 8 B # & & 5P B® Elapealn om0 =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description| Remarks
t |M-K02 3410 T4y TEYT FILTER ASSY,oil i MD 134953
2,3 1M-K02 1470 2.2 TEVTY SCREEN ASSY,oil 1 MM434431
3 |M-K02 1480 + b NUT,jam 1 M14 MF430728

4 [M-KOO 6800 A4YF TEVTY SWITCH ASSY 1 PO5 MM431777

16




FIG.112
20

d

G-U T Ky

16 —§

IZ—@

COLLING PARTS

ReES

il £

=]
=]

=

=0

o
AR

&

= FERE

HAHSH

¥

i

Z

[P
-0

M-K02 4090

|M-KQ2 4080

H-2

GAUGE UNIT

HOSE fuel

.JMDGOT38O ...

6X450

MSB02067

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Application [Description| Remarks
1 |M-K02 4050 I7 FAN,cooling 1 290X6:5  [MM409350
2 |M-KO1 7030 7-y PULLEY 1 MM405460
3 |M-KO02 4060 ARt SPACER,fan 1 K9674350
4 |M-KOZ 1430 R RFH R Y FIT BOLT,w/washer 4 MEX25 MF241229
5. [M-KO2 1820 = i#v7yey7y  PUMP ASSYwater | 11 | 0 Ll MM433170
6 |M-K02 1530 HAGry b GASKET 1 MM432136
7 |M-KOt 8680 b 7T BOLT 7T 2 MBX18 MF101228
8 |M-KO1 9880 H b TT BOLT 7T 1 MEX36 MF101235
9 [M-KO1 3050 RIbTT BOLT 7T 1 MEX45 MF101238
(10 [M-KQ1.9890  iAwh T .......BOLT T . N N T |MBXS5  IMFio1240
11 |M-KO1 7470 VALMIVYYTIFY)  V-BELT 1 HM:L=B80 [MDO17016
12 |M-K02 1540 F4YF VY FITTING 1 MM432082
13 |M-K02 1550 HASY b GASKET 1 MM432135
14 |M-K02 4070 TAYF YT FITTING 1 MM435028
A5 IM-K02 1570 #Agwk o GASKET ] ol JMMA33172
16 |M-KO1 9680 ik 3T BOLT 7T 4 MEX18 MF101228
17 |M-KOt 3060 Ak IT BOLT 77 1 MEX60 MF101241
18 |M-K02 1680 Nl PIPE, bypass 1 MMA432083
19 |M-K00 7300 Uy 0-RING 2 49 MF520004
1
1
1

L
[+

M-KOO 3430

9307

CLAMP hose

$11.6

MS660163

17




AVF-0 TFJ-X b K-

FIG.113 INTAKE & EXHOUST PARTS

3
i 7 H—>" 13—

= =
REES| 8 @m & 5 B @B W Qt 2 HRAS® Y T B &

Key No Parts No Parts Name Application Description| Remarks

>

B

E
-3

M-K0O1 9680 wmbIT BOLT 7T

M-KO1 3050 Ak 7T BOLT 7T

M-K02 4230 "eF PIPE,intake

M-K02 1630 An-7EsFY COVER SUB ASSY
M-KX0 0220 |#4 Tt (#5#v4)7T  BOLTw/washer

M-K02 4240 oy 4 0-RING
M-k02 1640 Harsp GASKET
M-K02 4250 v=k-Ik MANIFOLD
AM-KO2 1660 |4 LGASKET L
M-KOO 7100 GASKET

MEX 18 MF101228
M6X45 MF101238
MM432238
MM433139

.
G0~ ICH O R —

MEX10 MF241222
$36 MF520026
MM432580
MM4327586

i
— IO Ww

MM408580
12 | M-KOO 5640 AFYE STUD M8X26 MF401936
13 |M-K02 2560 Ty b NUT M8 MMA436867

—_
-3

M-K02 4100 !t 77 BOLT 7T
AMKX0 0170 AT BOLTTT

M8XE5 MF101266

P
e

o [KO82ATTT

e MMA32129 e

.|MBX25 | ImMF101257

18



ILYZMUANL A4 FTA D
FIG.114 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

BRAS#® Y <H & &

Application |Description| Remarks

BiES M & F 5 B & B K @t

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL

R

1 IM-K02 4110 A5 TEYTY STARTER ASSY 1 12-V1.2KW [MM433174
MO02T5238 7FIG.
1168 HE
M-KQ2 4120 A2y b GASKET starter 1 MM405419
AM-KO2 4130 l#wk ....BOLLstarter | 1 M10X48  |vmaosazo
M-KX0 0380 STV LY WASHER,spring 1 M10 MF45Q406
M-KX0 0860 R MYHRF)TT BOLT,w/washer 1 M10X25  IMF241282
M-K0O 2410 YA SHIM AR MDOG1517
M-K02 1710 RA SPACER MM433214
M-KQ2 4140 Ansx-5 727y ALTERNATOR ASSY ! L [12V-40A  IMm4ss7ER
FIG.
1168EAO00E25 1
70
M8X82 MD0O01515
...Mpoois2t .
MM4328086
M6X 14 MF241224
MBX22 MF140026
M8 MF430005
M8 ...|MFas0405
M3 MS450035
MS470058
MM432148
MM433309
MMA431282
MMA431762

=R I~ S R AN X

9 |M-KX0 0760 b BOLT
11 {M-K02 1720 TL-2 BRACE,generator
12 | M-KX0 0880 I MFARYF)TT BOLT,w/washer
13 |M-KX0 1200 ISR IT BOLT flange
14 |M-KX0 0360 Fu b NUT

D | MoKX0 0330 |ovie . WASHERsprng
16 [M-KX0 1100 UL WASHER,plain
17 {M-KOO 2320 qyw7 CLIP
18 {M-KO2 1730 734 PLUG, glow
19 [M-K02 1740 Fl-b PLATE, glow plug

.20 IM-KO01 8480  |3vka-n7Ev7y  CONTROLASSY |
21 [M-KO1 7240 - RELAY ,alow
22 |M-KQ1 7250 42— TIMER, glow

i L) A e o3 od ek e

19




FIG.11b

AT -5
STARTER

20 22

=)
REEE B & F & R E W t BB e R S ] =3
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL tn%? Application |Description| Remarks
1~22 |M-KO2 4110 Ay-4 7EYTY STARTER ASSY 1 12v-1.2KW |MM433174
1 |M-KX0 1160 Z7ua &yh SCREW SET 1 MD607432
2 |M-KO02 4150 T35 b 7Ty BRACKET ASSY 1 MM502499
3 IM-K0O 4480 pri- 7EYTY LEVER ASSY 1 MM502328
& |M-K00 0250 |a7yvs ek SPRING SET ..l ..MD802963
5 [M-KOO 4310 TFaryh 7T BRACKET ASSY 1 MM502331
6 |M-KOQ 4320 AAYF TEYTY SWITCH ASSY 1 MMB02461
7 | M-KX0O 1420 E A BOLT SET 1 M5X73 MME02332 .
28 M-KO01 4850 7IF17 £V b ARMATURE SET 1 MD607413
9 |M-Kx0 1430 |~7yvy . BEARINGfromt | 1l . Mmso233a
10 |M-KX0 1440 ~T7TYT BEARING,rear 1 MM502335
11 {M-KO1 4470 A b BOLT through 2 MDE07421
12 | M-KQQ 4340 eI b 7RYTY SHAFT ASSY 1 MM502395
13 | M-KOO 4350 E-4v €Y PINION SET 1 MM502396
.14 iIM-K0O 3590 |2} LSTOPPER SET |0l e |mosozars
15 | M-KQQ 3600 GEAR SET 1 MD607539
16 |M-KOO 3610 YWIb TEVTY SHAFT ASSY 1 MDB07540
17 [M-KOD 4360 v GEAR 1 MM50234 ¢
18 |M-K0O 4370 hri- kb COVER SET 1 MMB02342
9 ImM-Ko2 1770 13-4 7evFY  YOKEASSY ).l L |mosozars
20 |M-KOO 3620 wAT TEYTY HOLDER ASSY 1 MDE07420
21 |M-KOO 0340 ATy SPRING, brush 4 MDE02210
22 (M-KOO 4290 T3y 7ERYTY BRACKET ASSY 1 MM502346
23 |M-KOO 4230 H_oEz+7 b SERVICE KIT 1 MM409895

20




FIFR-%

FIG.116

ALTERNATOR

RYEES

BB &=

=]
=]

=]
=

& & W

[=]
AR

Z A

RS ®

T

I

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Application |Description] Remarks
1~15 |M-KO02 4140 FRIR-F TELTU ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V-40A:A |MM4367E2

1 1M-K0Q 3340 FUb EYE NUT SET MM502340

2 |M-KO1 7260 T-u £vh PULLEY SET MMS02508

3 |M-KO1 7270 Hik b &Y b BOLT SET MD607963
4. IM-KO1 7280 |757ub 77y BRACKET ASSY | _.|Mmsozg04

5 [M-KO1 7290 AZUa EYh SCREW SET MDE11034

6 |M-KO1 7300 STV Y BEARING front MDG11033

7 |M-KO1 7310 o-% 7&u7U ROTOR ASSY MM502505

8 |M-K01 7320 NFY T BEARING, rear MDE11150

9

10

S BN
Dim w N o

AM-KO1
M-K02 4130

M-KO1 7350
M-KO2 4200
M-KO1 7370

[ M-Ke0 2530 .
M-KO1 7380

7330 .

RI-F TRYTY

L4F3747 77U RECTIFIER ASSY

BRACKET ASSY
TERMINAL SET
REGULATOR ASSY
BRUSH

SPRING brush

FIrur 70T
F-IFN £V
b¥1L-9 TEUTY
75y

(STATOR ASSY .|

—_ IR N . ik ek a3 e ed d e —a

12V-40A:M

ol [MMS02606
12V-40A:M

MMBO2E33
MDB07829
MMSG2532
MDE11036

..[MDEO2227 ...

MME02E07

21




FIG.117

UR7 HXTYEF FYH
REPAIR GASKET KIT

REES
Key Mo

T R F
Parts No

£

Parts Name

ALL

= F i

B R E®
Application

2

Descripticn

I

Remarks

1

i 7
© 00~ D ULE W R = g

M-K02 1790
M-KO1 9990
M-KOG 3490
M-KOQ 5960

|M-KX0 1380
05211 0100

M-K00 7100
M-KO1 9540
M-K02 1450

M-KO1 9630
M-KG1 9800
M-K01 9670
M-KO1 9860

M-K02 1680
M-K02 1810
M-KG1 7800
M-KCO 7270

M-KO1 9910
M-K02 1310
M-KO1 7860
M-K02 1570

M-KO02Z 1580

M-K02 1830

{M-KOZ 1640

| M-KO1 9680

| M-KO2 1950

HRTY b
AR b
ARG b
R

UL T e

ouvy
K27 b
Y-k
AZrS b

HZTrS b
"7 b
ARTTH
HRT b

HREY b
HREY b
R
AR b

ouxy

AA5T b
HAFT
HAT7 b

Hzrw b

GASKET

GASKET,cylinder
GASKET,0il plug
SEAL ,valve stem

O-RING
0-RING,element

GASKET
SEAL side
GASKET

GASKET,pump |

GASKET,oil seal
GASKET ,0il pan
GASKET plate
GASKET ,case

GASKET manifold |
GASKET, manifoid

GASKET, housing
GASKET,holder
GASKET cover

GASKET

0-RING
GASKET,cover
GASKET, pipe
GASKET

GASKET water &

GASKET

et 2 Q) 3 PO e O 3 ek e o i s i 2 R —

918

MM433974
MM432247
MDO00312
MDO16490
MM404878

MM408580
MMA32214
MM432582

o MMA32138

MM432218
MMA32881
MM433114
MM433201

o MMA3IEED .

MM432129
MM432583
MDO70717
MM401206
MM432678

MF520007

MM433230
MDO68355
MM433172

. MM432135 ..

MFE60066

22

¢




o v R

(CHASSIS)







73T A4

FUEL LINE

FIG.201

ERSs#E

Application [Description

s &

Remarks

REESI & & & & # % #A W Qt

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL

Z R

O b O —

Pl

10

1
12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20

22

MYT10 1330

01351 0820

01161 1020

M0401 0600
C

MC101 0700

4M1101 0500

0
MYT10 1350

MO501 1300

1015150412 )

02510 0008
MF732 1420
MYTO6 0020
MYTOO 0040

[MYTO7 0150 .
MO701 0300

02060 0010
01161 1020
MYTO8 1620

MYTO8 1630 .

19834 6020
39875 0310

FuhTFSHY b
b b
LS
ol guuay

TATS

55—

Guvav

JATN Y

1IN F0Y

7az) A=V

AIYa

DTy
il
FuhFeuT
HyF

2ANT

g hn-
Fok
ik b
-2

e
LS AV

TANK BRACKET
BOLT,w/washer
BOLT,w/washer
TANK CUSHION

RUBBER

CUSHION

JCUSHION

'FUEL TANK
FUEL TANK

FUEL UNIT

SEAL WASHER
PLUG
CAP
PACKING
FILTER .

NUT
BOLT,w/washer
HOSE
HOSE .

HOSE CLAMP

CRUBBER

SCREW w/washer |

P PR N R

[ _A%_A o _a%(ﬂ —

15D:50063~
130:50164~
15D:80063~

130:50164~
150:50063~

Lgeaze

MBX20

M10X20

M8

M10

M10X20

$7X280

10050101242

1019010600C

.| MO401 0500 ...

10190105000

18780107000

..|10050108000

MYT10 1340
10060103ZA3

10210113000

27403214200

03806000001
08806100001

...[08806000003

10300109000

09812070280

09812080225 ...

23




vz

FIG.202 MUFFLER

2 —_
& 3
K Y =
FtER & & B 5 B & B K gt I EBEHES®R B EINR] =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Ep Application |Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 1360 73 MUFFER 1 100503110K0
2 [MYT10 1370 F-N47 TAIL PIPE 1 100503 160K0
3 |MYX00 1350 b b BOLT,w/washer 1 MBX20  |11840108020
4 [MYT10 1380 4307 CLAMP 1 102503190K0
9. |01351 0830 (Awk o ....BOLTwiwasher | 11 1 .. MBX30
6 |MYX04 0020 Fo b FLANGE NUT 1 M8 F3010108001
7 [M-K02 4210 HATY b GASKET 1 MM408580
8 |M-KO2 4220 Fub NUT 8 M8 MMA36867

24



SUT-4

FIG.203 RADIATOR

10

BRARE#HE & B

Application |Description| Remarks

BHES R 2 B S B 5 & g !

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL

= W

1 IM0OB04 0101 SvI-% 7EVTY RADIATOR ASSY 1 10250401001
REES2~- 45T
* wF- BPDY
MYT10 1390 Ty T 7RYTY CAP ASSY

MYT10 1410 8- COVER
MB6R82 1800 FIAS RUBBER
7 101351 0820 b BOLT ,w/washer
Aﬂl\ 8 |MOB0O4 0601 ALY RR-Z INLET HOSE
’ 10 | MO604 0701 T2RLY bR-R OUTLET HOSE
11 |06710 0038 w=RNvF BAND,hose
12 [MYT10 1420 T b NUT
13 (01412 0812 94 wHEN b BOLT,wing
.14 |MYT10 1430 937ub LM BRACKETLH |
15 |MYT10 1440 737V RH BRACKET R.H
16 [M3226 7601 huvavp CUSHION D
17 |MO526 7700 ARV CUSHICN B
18 101351 0820 A b BOLT,w/washer
20 |M3D74 9800 g3y CUSHION
21 |M1TO5 7700 P SEAL
22 {MYTO8 1640 f-2 HOSE
23 (39875 0310 b SO HOSE CLAMP
! .24 IM3204 1500  i9A-§-y34vk O WATERJOINT |
‘ 25,26 |MYT10 1450 94-%-3957&~7) WATER COOK ASSY
25 [MYT10 1460 Iy COCK
26 |MYT10 1470 HAFY b GASKET
27 | 19834 6020 a5 e7 HOSE CLAMP
M, 281013510820  |#wk  BOLTw/washer |
/ 29 [MC023 0600 bunay CUSHION, pedal
30 [02060 0008 Fu b NUT

69401-00812
[eTs01.00112
10250402241
37048218000

Gis w o

MBX20
10250408001

10260407001

10250408AG2
MEBX12
..|10050d09z80
100504 11ZA0
11742676001
10212677000
MB8X20
.|lo2s0413000
36907498000
35180577000
#8X355 09810080356

..J11740415000
67401400113
67401-00113
§7401-00114

|MBX20

19502306000

[N NCL VT I S G OO TR T ) iR = R P SN

M8

25




W 70SKEFI - - - -

FIG.204

7 ZU-F

AIR CLEANER

snEs w & B S s 8 & W 5¥E® Blamsmn 4 5 B
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL EFP Application Descriptionj Remarks
1~6 |MQ705 1101 I745Y-F AIR CLEANER 1 10300511001
1 |MO7058 1111 F-R TEYT CASE ASSY 1 10300511101
2 IM0705 1120 IbAvh 7EVTY ELEMENT ASSY 1 10300511200
3 |M2WO03 0400 B/ BOLT 1 36610304000
4 IMTBO0 2110 v-w gwow  SEALWASHER L VLl .19620021110
5 |M7C03 1200 7-7 MARK ,caution 1 37880312000
6 |MO705 1130 ) VALVE 1 10300511300
7 [MYT10 1480 VY BAND,cleaner 1 100505 12ZA0
8 101151 0830 A b BOLT,w/washer 1 M8X30
.9 |Mawo3 1400  1gs- RUBBER ool ol [36610314000
10 |101351 0816 A b BOLT,w/washer 2 MBX16
11 |MYT10 1480 TF3ruh BRACKET,cleaner 1 10050513ZA1
12 |01351 0820 F I BOLT,w/washer 2 M8X20
13 |MO605 1400 HY-Fh-Z HOSE.cleaner 1 10250514000
15 | 06710 Q052 F-Asv HOSE BAND 1
16 |M7HS80 4900 S5 RUBBER 2 37358042000

26




FIG.301

A S
BONNET 1

stEsl ® & F = 2 £ “@E* Blsmesaln 3| B o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL %P Application [Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 1500 RAIRF- PANEL BODY 1 10052601AG2
2 |01351 0816 Al b BOLT,w/washer 5 M8X16 :
3 |M1128 0200 Hri- COVER, panel 1 10052602000
4 |M1126 0300 -t PLATE 1 10052603000
........... 5. MYX01 0130 1Z7Ua o SCREW o AL oo |MBX25_ |az520708025
6 |MYT10 1510 Guhnn- COVER, tank 1 10052605ZA1
7 (01351 0816 F b BOLT,w/washer 4 MB8X16
8 |MYT10 1520 Fl-t PLATE 1 10062607240
9 |01351 0816 b b BOLT,w/washer 2 M8X16
......... 10 [MTA25 2400  |\7ves>v  CUSHION ...l oo 812520000
11 |MOB04 1300 bwvay CUSHION 2 10250413000
12 |MO633 1000 Tl-t PLATE 1 10253310000
13 01351 0816 #b b BOLT w/washer 4 MBX 16
14 |MYT10 1530 T-Fhno COVER,hood 1 10052606AE0
15 1MO833 2601  |Zsx-C . RUBBERC  ...l.2]. .|102533268001
16 |MYT10 1540 Fuii-nn- COVER,upper 1 10253309AG2
17 | MO633 0800 /7 KNOB 1 10253308000
18 |M0633 0810 ATUuy SPRING 1 10253308100
19 [MYX06 0410 =% PIN 1 SAS03032000
.20 [M2C93 0801 1Zss- L WRUBBER 2l /35009308001
21 |MYX01 0160 b &A1Y SCREW 3 M§X12 A2520706012
22 |MYX04 0010 +u b FLANGE NUT 3 M6 F3000 106001
23 |MO835 3100 AV AL MIRROR, rear 1 10253531000

27




FIG.302

RoRY b 2
BONNET

2

FIG301-14*

RBES

A

B & B K

= RN

B RS #

#

® %

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Apuplication {Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 1550 #4 khs- LR SIDE COVER L.H 1 1005261 1AEC
2 IMYT10 1560 #4 FAs- RH SIDE CVER R.H 1 1006261 2AE0
3 |M0633 2200 71~ B RUBBER B 2 10253322000
4 [MYT10 1570 -+ LK PLATE L.H 1 10253336AG1
5 1

3 o~ Oy

11
12
13
14
16
17
18
19
21
22
23

MYT10 1580 .

01351 0616
MYX04 0010
M0633 2100
M0633 0701

02413 0006
02710 0006
MYX05 0060

MYT10 1990 .
01560 0512

MYT10 1600
01560 0512
MO526 2600
M2824 8201

MYT10 1620
M0604 1300

| M3226 7300
|M1126 0400

Al b
Fout
FZACE
uvav

TILALA

g

D4 Tty b
ATV Ty s
Dwiy

AHYa
hin-B
RAFUa
FUEURY

FU-t LH

FL-F RH
guvay

PLATE R.H

"BOLT ool

FLANGE NUT
RUBBER A
CUSHION

GRILLE

NUT ,wing
WASHER, spring
WASHER

SCREW, tapping
COVER B,grille
SCREW tapping
SCREW tapping

NASHER

PLATE L.H
PLATE R.H
CUSHION

CUSHION A ]

COVER Agrille .|

[NCRURIG I  N N R N N O SISy X . =

MEX16

M6

11742673000

M6
M6
96

MbX12

M5X12

..|11802482001

10253337461 .

F3000106001
10253321000
10253307001

10052604000

03500140618

10253333463

10263335AG2

10212626000

102626 16AG0O

10262617AGO
10250413000

28




Rrzxvb 3
BONNET 3

FIG.303

FIG302-2

®f17

/W
13
—18 N\ Y,
14
aLEE ® & B = % fPA® Elamsaln v om o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application (Descriptioni Remarks
1 |MYTi0 1630 45 LH COVER L.H,under 1 100526 13AGO
2 101351 0816 b b BOLT w/washer 2 MBX16
3 |MYT10 1640 A~ RH COVER R.G,under 1 100526 14AGO
4 |01351 0816 Kilb b BOLT,w/washer 2 MEX16
........... 5. MO526 7700  |9vy3v . CUSHIONB 1.2, 10212677000
6 |M08633 1501 Lo LEVER 2 10253315001
7 |M0833 1600 h3- COLLAR 2 102653316000
8§ |MYX05 0940 PR S WASHER 2 67474-00600
9 |M0633 1701 7y HOOK 2 10253317001
A0 IMYX04 0020 \Fob ol JFEANGENUT L2 M8 . |retorosoor
11 |M0633 3100 (=) PIN 2 10253331000
12 [MO0633 3200 ATUuYT SPRING 2 10253332000
13 (03131 0845 ES7STEY PIN,clevis 2 $EX50
14 103110 0008 AFeTEY PIN snap 2 98
_________ 15.M0633 2000 [x7uyy  SPRNG ol | || o hozsaszo000
16 {MYX00 1740 EI BOLT,w/washer 2 MEX12 H1240106012
17 |M1126 2700 A BOLT 2 10052627000
18 02310 0008 +yk FLANGE NUT 2 M8

29




FIG.304

2T AFUT

FENDER & STEP

B R

A B

-k y—VE | PACE

REES
Key No

B & B

Parts No

=

& T

Parts Name

>

@

2 AR

ERES®B < F %

Application |Description| Remarks

W~ @O W N =

MYT10 1650
01361 1030
M0&34 1100
MYX04 0090

|MYT10 1660 .
MYT10 1670

MYT10 1680
01161 1025
01351 0816

LMYTTQ 1690

MYT10 1700
MO634 2300
01361 1025
M1335% 2600

MYT10 1710
MYT10 1720
M3004 3500
MYT10 1730

.|01351 0825

MHE26 8300
MYT10 1740
MYT10 1750
M3004 3900

01151 0816
MYT10 1760
01131 0612

IM1124 3500

MYX04 0090 .

LJMYTIQ 1730
01351 0825

FL-b
ik b
g3y
b

J¥7IvY LH
Y¥7FIs% RH
A

Ak b

RFITTITIRLA

AFUTTI5Y M RH
AV

b

gvv3av

AFUT LH
AFY7T RH
Joxyk
n3-

EVAS
An-LH
#5- RH
Faxyp
57

b b
vUF_hri-
Ak b

FZAT o

"FENDER L.

PLATE
BOLT,w/washer
ISOLATOR
FLANGE NUT
BRACKET

FENDER R.H,rear
BOLT w/washer
BOLT,w/washer

BRACKET LH ..

BRACKET R.H
BAND, rubber
BOLT,w/washer
CUSHION

STEP L.H
STEP R.H
GROMMET
COLLAR

BOLT,w/washer |

MAT
COVER L.H
COVER R.H
GROMMET
COLLAR

BOLT,w/washer

BOLT, w/washer
COVER,center
BOLT,w/washer

WBUBBER

Jrear

—_

e W NN o =R LSRN ® D —

TSP, NS N N S

PR G SN WRy- NI SN . 3 N

et RN — = B

10053501AG0
M10X30
13253411000
M10 F3030110001%

10053503AE0
10053504AEQ
M10X25
M8X16

10053506AE1
10253423000
M10X25
10263526000

Mo JF3030110001

10083507AE 1
10053508AE 1
11930439000
£7700-26000
L MBX26

1006351 1AEC
1005356 12AEQ
11930433000

MBX25
M8X18
100535 1 3AEC
MEX12

.10083802480

| 19053505AEY .

27862683000

..|87700-26000

..110052435000

30




|
S b
FIG.305 SEAT
|

RS 8 & B S B oam A H @ty BERAES®E S &E O OE

2 s

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Application |Description| Remarks
MC123 6700 Yoh FEYTY SEAT ASSY 19782367000
MYT10 1770 73Ty BRACKET 1005341 1AGO
M0634 1100 buuay ISOLATOR 10253411000
MYX04 0080 Fob FLANGE NUT M10 F3030110001

L MYT10 1780 17509k o BRACKET ol
01151 0820  |#i b BOLT, w/washer

MH825 3900 |#vvayv CUSHION
MTA23 7400  |Ev PIN
03110 0010  |z#++7EY PIN,snap
.10 101161 1025 ARk o BOLT w/washer )
11 [MH624 7601  |[xpun STOPPER
12 |02050 0008 |+ k NUT

M8X20
27902539000
18812374000

M~ DO W

$10
M10X25

B P RO N - A

B Y O 1O 0 0 0

.|10033413AG0

27862476001

31




TSUF Ny

FIG.401 CLUTCH HOUSING

14

anEs ® @ B B 8 % & % RPEE R smsmn 4 om =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL EP Application |Description; Remarks
1 IMYT10 1790 SUF nuLy CLUTCH HOUSING 1 10056 1011AG0
2 |MGt37 3300 E X il CAP 2 27613733000
3 [MYX17 0050 FUzR=YTN GREASE NIPPLE 1 PT1/8 AB513100300
4 [MTB11 2401 R7Yudn HUB,bearing 1 19821124001
5 |M0608 0400  |7vra o BUSHING 2Ll ..|10250804000
6 |M3410 1500 LY-ZXR7YvH BEARING, release 1 11761015000
7 |MTB11 2300 vu-Z74-% FORK release 1 19821123000
8 |MYT10 1800 LY-ZLFT7 b RELEASE SHAFT 1 19821125AG0
9 [MYX20 0130 JUEZREY PIN,clevis 1 F2855-06035
L0 IMYX05 0030 17wy JWASHER e 96 . ... .[03500130613
11 (03010 1612 AUy bEY SPLIT PIN 1 $1.6X12
12 IMYX11 0190 oy 0-RING 2 317 08300110170
13 |MF236 0900 ES i) CAP 1 27203609000
14 101161 1025 b BOLT,w/washer 2 M10X25
A5 101161 1220 Awk ... BOLTw/washer | 4 MI2X20
16 101151 0816 E ) BOLT ,w/washer 4 M8X16
17 02060 0010 tob NUT i M10
18 102710 0010 ATHUTD 9y WASHER,spring 1 M10
19 |MTB11 1500 J3UF hi- COVER CLUTCH 1 19821115000
V20 MY 100 lggvE g4 CLUTCH DISK 10081111000
21 |M2411 0600 b b BOLT 2 11421106000
22 02710 0008 AFU T T0 e WASHER,spring 2 W
23 |01151 0818 it BOLT ,w/washer 4 MBX16

32



PRIV IY SR

FIG.402 TRANSMISSION CASE

REEE B & B S 8 & & W “EE® B smemln o g =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL TEP Application |Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 1810 FFuriveay y-x T//M CASE 1 1007103 1AGO
2 |01161 1025 Kb b BOLT,w/washer 8 M10X25
3 IMYX20 0120 A{dYEY DOWEL PIN 2 $10X18  |05401010018
4 |MF732 1420 734 PLUG 1 27403214200
6 |MYTO6 Q050 FR-f¥v7 CAP,rubber 6 0563412000
7 |MYTO5 0150 734 PLUG 2 PT=3/8  |a6000201000
8 0 PTO #/%- PTO COVER 1 B MYT10 1820
MYT1Q 1830 PTO Hi- PTQ COVER 1 130:50164~ 10051261AG1
LISD50083 e
9 (01151 08256 A b BOLT,w/washer 5 MBX25
10 IM1112 7300 hai- COVER 1 10051273000
11 {01151 0825 A b BOLT ,w/washer 2 M8X25
12 |01151 0850 F S BOLT,w/washer 6 M8X50

33




A4 Y ¥TH
FIG.403 MAIN SHAFT

i
|
|
|
|

/\‘

o8

6
== 5|
BEEESl B & & & B & & Q tyvy Bl ERES®E | ® B
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL T';-*/LP Application |Description| Remarks
1 [M1112 2100 PR VIS N MAIN SHAFT 1 10051221000
2 |MO712 4301 AT BEARING 2 10301243001
3 |MYX08 0030 At TUST C~RING 1 525 07400102500
4 | MYX08 0360 Aty TULY C-RING 1 952 07410105201
B O IMYX130220  |A4-n o SEALoil e TC25.40.8 losa01025408
6 [MO412 1100 L ATE RS i Y SHAFT select 1 ' 10191211000
7 [M2312 0601 £v 20-27 GEAR 20-27T7 i 20T-27T  [11351206011
8 |M2312 0702 £ 32 GEAR 32T 1 327 11351207022
9 [M1112 3100 ¥+ 14-33 GEAR 14-33 1 14T-33T  {10051231000
1o {M0212 0800 |~7ywy . BEARING _  .l.li 10071208000
11 104010 6304 B RF7Y 5 BEARING, bali 1 6304 W
12 [MYX08 0360 AFuTYy C-RING 2 052 07410105201
13 IMYX08 0070 & I L C-RING 1 420 07400102000

34



FIG.404

Ay UNR-X

DAV

COUNTER & REVERSE SHAFT

FiG402-1

AkEslm B B 2 %8 & W "PRE G amsaly o @ %
Key No Parts No Parts Name _ ALL 'TH% Application [Description] Remarks
1 |M0213 0500 ¥+ 18-23T GEAR 18-23T 1 18T-23T  |10071305000
2 |M2313 0702 £+ 297 GEAR 297 1 29T 11351307022
3 IM1112 4100 v 32 GEAR 32 1 32T 10051241000
4 |MYX08 0110 AFuFUuy C-RING 2 $45 07400104501
.5 M2313 2500  |=-FAa7yoy O NEEDLEBEARING | 4| | | | 1 | |11351328000
6 :M2313 0802 h5- COLLAR 1 11351308022
7 1M2313 0401 AFAPIAF LINER, thrust 2 11361304011
8 |MYX08 0080 AteFUsy C-RING 1 $25 07400102500
9 |M2313 0901 £ 17T GEAR 177 1 11351309011
A0 IM1112 4200 1¥% 18 ... GEAR18 I 18T .. |10081242001
11 |M2313 2100 A3~ COLLAR 1 11351321000
12 [M2313 1401 YA SHIM AR t=0.2 11351314011
M2313 1800 b SHIM AR t=0.4 11351318000
13 IM2313 0201 RAY HOLDER 1 11351302011
)8 MYX15 0340  |~7uvy ... BEABING | 1 107700130208
15 |M2313 2300 F-RRFYLH TAPER BEARING 1 11351323000
16 |M2313 1701 b SHIM 1 t=0.5 11351317011
17 |M2313 1501 S SHIM AR t=0.1 1135315011
M2313 1601 YA SHIM AR h=0.2 11351316011
AIM2313 1701 Hva ...SHIM ARL L LJE0S L nmsatzony

19
20
21
.22

24
25
26

M2313 2200
M1112 4300
MC812 7602
M2313 5100

04220 0318
M8511 5700
MYX08 0050
03030 0632

M2313 5202

14
F7 R
Y7 h
T 16T

41+ B
Aty TUsg
ATUVTEY

GEAR 14
NUT
SHAFT

.GEAR 16T

LINER B
C-RING
PIN,spring

R!NG,snap

BEARING riociiic ™

— i

N I S

147

18
65X32

11351322000
10061243000
19831276002
11351351000

1351382022

14561157000
07400101800

35



FIG.405

LY b ¥PT b AWD ¥¥T b
SELECT SHAFT & 4WD SHAFT

ANES B % B S £ 2 2 6 EFE® Slemsnln 4w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL TR%P Application |Description| Remarks
1 1M0216 0100 7t SHAFT 1 10071601000
2 |M0216 0200 *¥ 20-26T GEAR 20-26T i 26T-26T  |10071602000
3 |M0216 0300 £ 30T GEAR 30T 1 30T 10071603000
4 |M6616 0800 54+ (E) LINER {E) 2 13521608000
5 IMYX08 0090  |zro7yvs o C-RNG 3 J#25. .. |oTac0r02500
6 M2216 1000 7YY BEARING 1 41201610000
7 104010 6205 o S 4T BEARING i 6205
8 (19928 1050 Yk LINER AR i=0.4
9 |MYX14 0980 T4 LINER 1 t=1.0 07300105210
10 |Myx08 0360 |zro7uyvy o C-RING L 952 7410108201
11 [M2316 0400 n7- COLLAR 1 11351604000
12 |M1112 7200 v 35 GEAR 35 1 35T 10051272000
13 |M1112 7101 AWD ¥¥7 4WD SHAFT 1 10051271001
14 |04010 6204 Ly e 41 BEARING 2 8204
15105020 1320 (A4 wy-w o SEALeil el LTe20807 |
16 [MO205 1100 APE S PACKING 1 10070511000
17 {M0210 6200 RTPYTHRNG - HMOLDER,bearing 1 10071062000
18 (01151 0820 PN BOLT,w/washer 3 M8%20

36




FIG.406

PTO %7 b
PTO SHAFT

a5 5 3 #% =X
REES & & & S B R B W Qt 2 ERSHE B | & =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL %P Application |Description| Remarks
1 |MO2186 1100 “¥7b SHAFT 1 10071611000
2 |MQ216 1200 ¥ 23 GEAR 23 1 23T 10071612000
3 |M1416 5300 n5- COLLAR 1 10241653000
4 104010 6205 R-WAT7UHT BEARING 1 6205
........... 5...04015 6205  \#-w~x7yvy  BEARING 1 1] L[p205 \toms
6 . MYX08 0090 AFe Ty C-RING 2 $25 07400102500
7 (M1112 5100 PT.O ¥¥7 ¢ P.T.O SHAFT 1 10051251000
8 |MQ216 5200 ¥ 277 GEAR 27T 1 277 10071652000
9 [M1416 5300 hs- COLLAR 1 10241653000
L0 MIN12 5200 GFvvx . BUSHING L | 10081262000
11 |MYX11 0200 ouvy 0-RING 1 625 08300200250
12 (04010 6304 HedeRT U BEARING } 6304
13 (04015 6305 K-R7TY2T BEARING 1 6305 st
14 [MYX08 0070 Rty Tuud C-RING 1 $20 07400102000
LI5 IMI1125300  (Aqs vk O SEAL 1] . [100s12853000
16 |MO913 8200 PT.O 3¥u7 CAP P.T. 1 10311382000
17 01412 0812 A T b BOLT,wing 2 MEX12

37




F1G.407

F7 £¥ -2

DIFF GEAR CASE

apEsm 2 B S 58 & B FEAE Slamesaln <+ B =

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL EP Application |Description] Remarks

1~10 [M1114 0100 FI-A TEUTY DIFF CASE ASSY 1 10051401000

1 |MO615 1100 FIr-Z DIFF CASE 1 10251511000

2 1MQO414 1200 = PINION,mate 2 10191412000

3 IMO414 1300 LR A GEAR,side 2 10191413000
4 |MO414 1400 (E=xvieab  SHAFTpinion 1 .|1o181414000

5 |M0414 1600 AFAPIYLY WASHER, thrust 2 10181416000

6 |03030 0640 ATYvITEY PIN,spring 1

7.8 [M1114 0200 §-35 £ b 6-35 SET 1 10051402000

7 [M0O61% 1300 ARBEY 35 BEBEL GEAR 35T 1 35T 10251513000
L8 IM1114. 1100 |RgFME=F ek PINION SHAFT L 1L o [10051411000

9 (01031 0816 Kb b BOLTTT 6 MBX 16
10 02710 0008 ATV E T gy WASHER, spring ] M8

38




FIG.408

7 avy

5

DIFF LOCK PEDAL

A

.

\ FiG304-17

RHEES
Key No

B R &
Parts No

=
=

B &

Parts Name

£

ALL

3

RS #®
Application

I

Description

% &

Remarks

B N -

M2318 0100
05210 0110
03680 0012
19928 0300
MYX14 0420

02610 2010
02050 0008
MYT10 1850

.| 01041 1280
02060 0012

M8833 7900
01311 0835
02050 0008

Pk
oy
ZFy Ty Y
IA

4%
PEERY

tyh
A5 N

tob
AT
Rk b
Tk

SHIFTER

O-RING
C-RING
LINER

LINER ]

“ARM

WASHER

NUT
FEDAL

NUT
SPRING

BOLT 7T

NUT

BOLT

—_ -

iz T
n X

PN S QT

411
912
t=0.4

ELE

M3
98
M8

11351801000

07310101512 .
11351804AG0

10191811AGO

S MIZXBO L

M12

MBX35
M8

14683379000

39




F7 v¥T b
DIFF SHAFT

FIG.409

& 5 @ % Bl
AEES H & B S B & 8 Q@ t B EBA S M8 | #
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL '{ﬁ Application [Description| Remarks
1 |MO214 1700 RV IFRILS BEARING HOLDER 1 10071417000
2 |MO214 1800 K7V ITRLY BEARING HOLDER 1 10071418000
3 101151 0825 b BOLT,w/washer 12 M8X25
4 104010 6010 F-NTFU LY BEARING 1 6010
6 |M2314 1900 34+ A LINER A AR t=0.2 11351419000
M2314 210¢ 74+ B LINER B AR t=0.3 11351421000
M2314 2200 S4%FC LINER C AR t=0.5 11351422000
7 |M1414 1500 -7 SLEEVE 1 10241415000
8. M2314 1600 LSPRING B RRELIESL o T
9 [M1414 0100 . SHAFT R.H,diff 1 10241401000
10 |M1414 0200 FIuEI+ LH SHAFT L.H,diff 1 10241402000
11 |04010 6305 KoeXT Y2l BEARING 2 6306
12 [MYX08 0320 r SR C-RING 2 4§62 07410106201
L3 M2314 0210 \Fuva L JBUSHING L2 11381402100
14 |06210 0280 ouwy O-RING 2 525
15 |05020 9039 FA -l SEAL,oil 2 TC636661

40



FIG.410

TTAFN YT b aAFA
FINAL SHAFT (FIX)

13

13D : 50420~
15D 150261 ~

18
1645

/15
0

g,

7

16 15

4

REE=
-Key No

i =
Parts No

i

Parts Name

&

ALL

3 i

E RSB #
Application

2 ~f
Description

&

Remarks

i

P s
W N o

18

MYT10 1860
MYT10 1870
01161 1035
01161 1055

1010411070
02710 0010

MYX20 0120
MYX21 1590
MYT10 1880

4 M1415 0200
M1415 0300

04010 6207
04010 6209
MYX08 0110

.[M2315 0600

MYX14 0980

MYX13 0670

LM1115 1500

MYX13 0540

M6314 5600

MYX14 0480

F74F0r-2 LH
F74F -2 RH
Hab b
b b

ATU Ty

AfdDEY
E S
FAINLTT b

A3-
HK-RF Y2
R-ATU T
r & 2w a1

A=

T4 N-J

et

4%

FINAL CASE L.H
FINAL CASE R.H
BOLT,w/washer
BOLT ,w/washer
BOLT 7T

DOWEL PIN
CAP,rubber
AXLE SHAFT

GEAR T2 |

COLLAR
BEARING
BEARING
C-RING

CWASHER

LINER

SEAL,oil

SEALoil ]

SEAL,oil

BUSHING

LINER

- -
oo™ =

AR

N X R N X N N

13D:50420~

15D:50261~

13080420 e

15D:60261~
13D:50420~
150:50261~
130:50420~

15050261~

M10X36
M10X55

M10
$10X18

6207
6209
$45

10071062AG0
1007108 1AGO

el MIGKTO e

05401010018
05534~ 16000
10051611AGO

[192a1802000

10241503000

07400104501

..411381808000

KEY NO.
16~18€w» +TH
#ERLT S
07300106816

CJREYND.

VC4b686

TC45689

15~18€ v FTH
HBLT B

08400045686

(10051515000 .

08401045689

13331456000

t=0.8

07300007208

41




FIG.411

FFAFN P T (RS54 FK)

FINAL SHAFT (SLIDE)

—

13
]8]6

5D 5{)251 ~

04y

RES
Key No

B2 & E S

Parts No

-

&

Parts Name

A S’

AL

= o

Application

LT

Description

&

Remarks

Pt 4 e i
HL R AR S =

17
19
9.

21
22
23

MYT10 1860
MYT10 1870
01161 1035
01161 1055

101041 1070

02710 0010
MYX20 0120
MYX21 1590
M1115 1200

(1M1415 0200

M1415 0300
04010 8207
04010 6209
MYX08 0110

.| M2315 0800 .

MYX14 0890

M1115 1500

MYX13 0540

19828 0710
MYX14 0480
0

MYX06 0670
03110 0010
MYX21 1600

F74FNT-2 LR
F7AFNT-2 RH
Kb b
-ﬁJH\

A4TDEY
vy
FHANLET b
h7-
R-WR7Y 4

HoWRTFYuH
AtuFuH

47

A4 NL-

A=

Fuia

YA
544
THANTZ /Y
ey

AFsTEY
ATYvY

27‘)/’)”'7)/1:

NZIRANIZLT

FINAL CASE L.H
FINAL CASE R.H
BOLT,w/washer
BOLT,w/washer
BOLT 7T

DOWEL PIN
CAP,rubber
AXLE SHAFT
COLLAR
BEARING

BEARING
C-RING

LINER

SEAL,oil

SEAL,cil

LINER
LINER

“AXLE FLANGE
PIN

PIN,snap
SPRING

'WASHER sﬁﬂng

GEAR 72 o).

WASHER

SEAL,0|1

AXLE FLANGE .|.

_.1_‘_
aSoMNPD— —

R R R RN N —

130:50420~
{130:50261

M10X35
M10X55

M10
$10X18

EE N—

6207
6209
46

t=1.6

10071052AG0
4007105 1AGD

o MIOXTC e

05401010018
05634-16000
10051512000

10241503000

(07400104501

.|11351508000

KEY NO.
15~18+% 5 b TH
BHBLTE
07300106816

13D:50420~
150:50261~
F [13D:50420~

E |13D:50
150:50261~

\VC45686

TC45689

t=0.4
t=0.8

10051515000

08401045689

13331486000

07300007208

L MYT10 1890 ..

130:50420~
15D:50261~

$10X80
10

1051513AG

05621110080

534A1407000

10241502000

08400045686

42



FIG.411

F7AFI YTk (RS54 F)
FINAL SHAFT (SLIDE)

13
18]5

0dyl/

=)
RHEs ty Bl BRHES®BI®E I B =
Key No ALL 'EP Application [Description| Remarks
24 Aok 4 10051514000

43




FIG.501

Tr-%
BRAKE

18
a 8 38 % B
REEs 8 & & 5 B Z t I ] < OR -
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ?’fp Application |Description| Remarks
~8 |M0414 5100 TFl-% 7EY LH BRAKE ASSY LH 1 10191451000
1 IM0O414 4200 Tl-Fva- SHOE,brake 2 10191442000
2 |MO0414 5200 Nh 2¥7 b LH CAM SHAFT LH 1 10191452000
3 [M0214 4200 TL-£F7A BRAKE DRAM 1 10071442000
L4 IMBNT3 6900  \kaoFL-+  PLATEtorgue | 11 ] .|370013683000
5 IMBN13 7800 A7y SPRING 2 37001378000
6 {MBN13 8500 AbyTTL-b PLATE,stop 1 217001385000
7 |MBN13 8600 yus-+ U-RETAINER 1 37001386000
8 | MYX08 0080 AFo Ty C-RING 1 $22 07400102200
___________ 9 |052100180 lovyy  O-RNG . |2] T S
10~18 |MO414 4100 7L-% 7EY RH BRAKE ASSY R.H 1 10191441000
10 [M0414 4200 Fl-¥¥a- SHOE brake 2 10191442000
11 |MO414 4300 i v¥7+ RH CAM SHAFT R.H 1 10191443000
12 [MO214 4201 TL-FEF4 DRUM, brake 1 10071442001
(13 IMEN13 6900  \kasTL-k PRATEtorgue LTl 37001369000
14 |M6N13 7800 ZFNLT SPRING 2 37001378000
15 |M6N13 8500 ZbhUnRFL-b PLATE,stop 1 37001385000
16 |MBN13 8600 U F-+ U-RETAINER 1 37001386000
17 |MYX08 0080 AtaTUvy C-RING 1 922 07400102200
18105210 0180 ORNG |2 e

01151 0820

GASKET
BOLT,w/washer

—_
N M2

M8X20

10671435000

44



FIG.502

4WD P.T.O ¥ 27 b

4A4WD P.T.O SHAFT

2
4
HugEs B @ B S £ % "PE® Esmsalzr + w8 =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 'R% Application [Description| Remarks
1 [MYT10 1910 Y¥T SHAFT 1 1005191 tAGO
2~4 | M0205 5200 Yafur 7ELTY JOINT ASSY 2 10070552000
2z |M0205 5210 275434 SPLINE YOKE 4 10070552100
3 |M0205 5220 S-Fi £ JOURNAL XIT 2 10070552200
4. IMYX08 0890 Icuxy L C-RING . )].8]. |f20 . lo7410102000
5 |MYX20 0140 FHTEY PIN,dowel 3 $6X28 05401006028
6 |M0205 5301 AFYTULY RING,snap 3 10070553001
7 |MYT10 1920 COVER 1 100519 13AG0
8 [MO205 6000 CUSHION 2 10070560000
L9 IMYT10 1930 14, GCOVERdower L e 10051936AG0
10 |MYT10 1940 COVER, upper 1 100519 17AG0
11 [M2105 7300 PLUG 1 11190573000
12 (01351 0612 Hib b BOLT,w/washer 6 MEX 12
13 (01351 0612 A b BOLT,w/washer 2 MBX 12
14 IMYTY0 1950 imes- o .......COVER B UL O SO O A N S |1oeroserzag

TR BRTE

i b

BOLT e

(5% )

M8X16 7

45




JOv bk PRI TSHEYE
FIG.503 FRONT AXLE,BRACKET

BHES B 2 B = . B e & B EYE® Slamemln v o B
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL EP Application |Description;, Remarks
1 [MYT10 1960 200 bTSFYN A FRONT BRACKET A 1 10052101AG1
2 |01161 1025 AW b BOLT,w/washer 12 M10X25 )
3 [MYT10 1970 VLTS S CENTER SHAFT 1 101906 15AG0
4 106063 0000 FURZ Tl NIPPLE,grease 1 PT1/8
LBiM21068 0400 Gms- U COLLAR 11180600000
6 [M2106 0500 Db SHiM AR t=0.2 11130605000
M2106 0510 N SHIM AR t=0.6 11190605 100
M2106 0520 7N SHIM AR t=1.0 11180605200
7 |01161 1025 b BOLT,w/washer 2 M10X25

46



FIG.504

JOYbFORILARNY F7L97 F
FRONT AXLE HOLDER & DIFF SHAFT

RiE=

Key No

B oM &
Parts No

= -

m B

Parts Name

ALL

I A

B

Description

w &

Remarks

B =N

- Qi @~ ®» o

—_

i
14
15

16
17
18
19

MYT10 1980
X
MYX21 1510
MYT10 1990

M2106 2100

MF732 1420
02510 0008
MYT10 2000
MYTO5 0150
01151 0825

M0O206 1800
M0206 1810
M0206 1820

MC106 1400

MO712 4301
MC106 1200
M2330 1600
19928 0420
19928 0430

05240 0650
M2106 8410
02710 0010

M2106 8400 .

NIYGUT A TEY
FHANNTE AT A
Fuia

nqay

pid

P-NTwie
THRILNDI Y B
734

-

34+
34+
34T

KTV T
E=F 14T
74F

Y

YA

ouvy

b b
ATV T T uiy

A

HOUSING ASSY
AXLE HOUSING A
BUSHING

FIPE

PLUG

WASHER, seal
AXLE HOUSING B
PLUG

BOLT w/washer |

BEARING
LINER
LINER
LINER

BEARING
PINION 14T
LINER
LINER
LINER

O-RING
BOLT
WASHER

PLUGvent ...l

SHARTdiff e

BOLTreamer |

nE SR

[N N %; g; %; haéco —_ _;é_a P N R

HE SO N S

M8

PT3/8

101906 10AG0

05605-02025
10070656AG0

11190621000

27403214200

10070612AG1
ABOOG201000

=04

6010
t=0.1
t=0.2
t=0.4

147
1=0.1
t=0.2

425
S-¢65

Mi0

10070618000
10070618100
10070618200

.. |19820814000

10301243001
19820612000
11363016000
07400102500

11190684100

..[11190682000

47




FIG.505

Zovek FORIN ¥ 5-R
FRONT AXLE, GEAR CASE

W om F
Parts No

=

)

£

Parts Name

ALL

B

#HHEES®
Application

Mo

Description

® %

Remarks

P
COHOD @ = O Ol LR —

Mo i s s
O Wi~ G AN =0

N
-

MO406 0100
M0406 1100
M0414 1000
M0414 1300

M0414 1500
M0414 1600
03030 0640
M0406 1300

M0O406 1200
M2314 0600
01031 0816
MYT10 2010

MYX15 0340
MO521 7100
MYX11 0200
MYX13 0400

02270 0250
M0206 0500
M0206 0510
M0206 0520

M0414 1400

M0414 1800

;05240 080G

.|MYX05 1200 .

.}01151.0825

¥ r-z2 7Ev7

FIr-A
(ol
4 F£7

ESZYETR

A2V LP
A7AL?YYF
ATV TEY
6-35 £V b

Ezdvu47 b
iR ay BVE

Al b

et VL

19827

_7YT
Fuia
ouvs
F4N-

Oyt yb
A
PN
Yl

GEAR CASE ASSY

CASE  diff
PINION,mate
GEAR,side

SHAFTpinion |

WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
PIN,spring
6-35 SET

GEARying

SHAFT pinion
WASHER, lock
BOLT 7T

FINION CASE

ORING
BEARING roller

BUSHING
O-RING
SEAL,oil

WASHER lock .

NUT lock
SHIM
SHIM
SHIM

BOLT w/washer |

s e NI R— NN =

GEX40

10190601000
10180611000
10191410000
10191413000

10191415000
10191418000

10190613000

oMBEZE s

MBX 16

G-$26
TC35.52.9

M25

t=0.1
t=0.2
t=0.4

SH60
07700130205

10190612000
11351406000

10180602AG0

10212171000

08300200250
08401036529

.|03280102801 .

10070605000
10070605100
10070605200

10191414000

10191418000

48




FIG.506

70V kN FURIL ITAFI -2
FRONT AXLE, FINAL CASE

RHES
Key No

B 2B

Parts No

=]

=

B R &

Parts Name

ALL

2 FEss |

W

Deseription

" &

Remarks

- :
O W N OO WK -

B R RIIN RO PO RO RIIRY 0 o s aia e e
00~ DI Wk =IO W~ @O Wk =

30

MYT10 2020
01031 0825
02050 0008
MYX21 1490

|MYT10 2030

MYT10 2040
MF732 1420
02510 0008

M0206 4101
MYT10 2050
MF732 1420
02510 0008

MO206 3500
MC106 1200
M0206 3600
MYX15 0350

_IMYT10 2080

AMYX21 1800 |

.|01151 0820

MYT10 2070
MQ206 4401
M8412 0300

MYX13 0280
MO406 4300
19928 0480

MYX0B 0280
MYX08 0900

{04010 6206

119928 0490

Frir-z
Al b
Ty b
T34

Wb b
74N T-X
735

Y NT iy
Tyua,

hi-

73y
Dy
Ak

ExFv 147
Bz 157
N7V T

BT 7 S

Rk b
RA-4T b
AARNFEY 29T
R7)»y

EXa
S4¥
A

VA

cuxy

G ——

it AT L A

GEAR CASE
BOLT 7T
NUT

PLUG
HOLDER .

BOLT wiwagiar ™1

CASE final
PLUG
WASHER, seal

CBUSHING

SEAL,oil
COVER

PLUG
WASHER, seal

..BOLT w/washer |

SHAFT

PINION 14T
PINION 15T
BEARING, roller

BOLT,w/washer
WHEEL SHAFT
GEAR, bevel 29t
BEARING

SEAL,oil
LINER
LINER

C-RING
C-RING

.BEARING HOLDER |

BEARING e

oS

—_

ho]

[ %]

e e R R N e N N R Y I I R S T I I I I

M8X25
Me

M3

Me

Mex20

14T
15T

MBX20

297

6208 ...

t=0.1
1=0.2

B ol T

@30
362

10070628AG0

05534-08000

- 10079647AG0

10070634AG3
27403214200

...|25605-04530

10070641001
10070638AG1
27403214200

10070635000
19820612000
10070636000
07701130304

...[10070624AG0

198206 11AG)
10070644001
14401203000

08412355212
10190643000

07400103000
07410106200

49




FIG.507

Javbh PRI FUTIN T4

#18

FRONT AXLE, KNUCKLE ARM

AtEs W B B S £ 2 & B BFE® Bl amsmlzn 4 w o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tnffp Application [Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 2080 FUINT -h KNUCKLE ARM 1 1007064BAGO
2 (MYX21 1510 Tuiz BUSHING 1 05605-02025
3 |MYT10 2090 40U ET-A TIE ROD ARM 1 10070649AG0
4 [MYX21 1510 Tuva BUSHING 1 05605-02025
5 iMYT05 0180 734 . PG el E e |SFEOI030000
6 |MB8313 0400 ASAPF4F THRUST LINER C AR t=1.4 14381304000
M8313 0500 AFAb4F THRUST LINER D AR t=1.2 14381305000
M8313 0510 ASALI4F THRUST LINER E AR t=0.8 14381305100
7 | MYX00Q 1750 J=zfi b REAMER BOLT 4 M12X35  [A1620112035
.8 |02710 0014 |27Y¥FIazy  WASHERspring 1 41 b 0 L A
9 [MYT10 2100 y40UF TIE ROD 1 1007066 1AG0
913 |MYT10 2110 ay KLV E LH ROD END L.H 1 11190687AGC
10 [M2108 9400 AT9Fuvy RING,snap i 11190694000
11 [M2106 9300 FAPHN- COVER,dust 1 11180693000
2. [MYX04 0070 15 ANT 5 W NUTslotted 1 1L LM10 | ia313otot001
13 {03010 2520 AFUo bE PIN,split 1 $2.5X18
14 |MYX04 0050 Fo b NUT 1 M12 43032112001
15~18 [MYT10 2120 oy k TvFRH ROD END R.H 1 11190686AG0
15 | M2108 9400 AFvTyLY RING,snap 1 11190694000
16 |M2106 9300 (yAbAs-  COVERdust ] il 1390883000
17 | MYX04 0070 FeANF oy b NUT slotted 1 M10 43130101001
18 03010 2520 ATV FEY PIN,split 1 ¢2.5X18
19 | 02060 0012 Fub NUT 1 M12

50




)

FIG.508

ZOvFk

U kA -
FRONT & REAR WHEEL (STANDARD)

AnEs ® & B B % BPE® Blamsme <+ @ %

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E; Application |Description] Remarks
1 [MYT10 2130 A - WHEEL 2 4JAX12WD(C|1982403606 1
2 |MYTO6 0060 g4% TIRE 2 5-12(BS} |08811005122
3 {MYTO6 0070 Fa-7 TUBE 2 08910005 120
4 101161 1225 A BOLT,w/washer 10 M12X25

LD MYTTO 2140 IRd=n L WHEEL b2l . [BJax16WDg102532690G0

6 |M1133 0310 R4 TIRE 2 8-16{BS) |10053303110
7 1M2315 5300 Fi1-7 TUBE 2 11351553000
8 [MYX21 1520 A b BOLT 12 F1026-14026
9 (02710 0014 ATV T Ty WASHER, spring 12 M14

51




70 b Uv RA=-J
FIG.609 FRONT & REAR WHEEL (SMALL)

g @B 8 F = 5 8 & W BFEE sl amesmln | a =

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ';ﬁ, Application |Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 2150 A ik WHEEL 2 3DX10DC 10253213060
2 [M3840 1310 LR TIRE 2 4.50{BS] |11824013110
3 |MYT10 2160 Fa.7f TUBE 2 11824013120
4 101161 1225 b b BOLT,w/washer 10 M12X25

5 IMYT10 2140 \fq-p o WHEEL 2D Ll .. |BIAX16WDC 10253269060

6 |M3840 6410 g4% TIRE 2 7-16(8S) [11824064110
7 1M3840 6310 Fa-7 TUBE 2 11824063120
8 |02710 06014 ATUYE D w iy WASHER,spring 12 M14
9 |MYX21 1520 A b BOLT 12 F1025-14025

52



TPy aJvbkOo-i

FIG.601 ENGINE CONTROL

3

8
tﬁa
10 u

F1G607-1

B & B B & 8 W BH S 8| & | & z
Parts No Parts Name Application Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 2170 Lii- LEVER 1 10250211AG1
2 IMYT10 2180 T3yt BRACKET 1 10050212AG0
3 |MYT04 0050 Y7 GRIP 1 06910012250
4 (02060 0012 Fu b NUT 2 M12
5 IM2G57 2510  |7L-kxFUx7  SPRINGplate L4l Lo 36105725100
02610 0012 Toie WASHER 2 612
M1102 1300 ay§ ROD 1 10050213000
M1102 1800 UER RS JOINT 1 10050218000
02050 0008 +y b NUT 2 M3
4931100006 |zFy7Ex  PNsnap LR 06 .
02610 0008 Dy WASHER 1 5
03110 0008 AFyTEY PIN,snap 1 48
M1A31 7600 ATUY SPRING 1 35013176000
M1102 1400 7-4 ARM 1 10050214000
036800012 |zro7yzy  ERNG fq f oo o2 L
MOB02 1501 Rl HOLDER 1 10250215001
01351 0816 Atk b BOLT,w/washer 1 MEX 16
M1102 1501 oy F ROD 1 10050215001
03110 0006 AFyFEY PIN,snap 1 36
MYX05 0040 Tyt WASHER 2 06 036500130615
M1102 1601 Jvko-sayE CONTROL ROD 1 100502 16001
M1102 1700 AE W PEDAL, 1 10060217000
03030 0316 ATUSTES PIN,spring 2 $3X16

53




FIG.602

ANV D L=

31718 20

MAIN CHANGE LEVER

REHES
- Key No

WA R

Parts No

[=]

B & B K

Parts Name

oy

Q‘:—ﬁ‘lf@&

ALL

= AR

ERE#
Application

B

Description

iw

Remarks

=R N e R R

MYT10 2180
MYX21 1530
M0817 4700
MO417 1501

1M0417 2403
M0417 3400

M0417 1600
MO417 1704
03030 0532

03030 0522
M3217 3700
04810 0011
M2818 0400

M0417 1901
MF724 7500
MO817 5700
01351 0830

101031 0885 .
02710 0008

MYT10 2200
M0417 3400
M0417 3400
MYT10 2210

02050 0008
MYX00 1350
M3217 1200

| MO417 1800

102510 0010

A
Jvia
T4 M-I
v b=

£
YT h b=l
7HTH
AFYVHEY
74-7

=%
AF-NA- L
ATELY

A b

v NFRYT
pa-

b
Ak

s
e
=)

ik b
Tk
A b
T S

W /7"7_,41,

ARYNTUb

COVER
BUSHING
SEAL oil
RAIL,shift

FIN
RAIL,shift
ADAPTER
PIN,spring

FORK

PIN,spring
PIN

BALL
SPRING

BOLT

CAP seal

PLUG

BOLT,w/washer
LBOLT 7T

LEVER
PIN
PIN

BOLT 77

NUT
BOLT,w/washer
CAP rail

ARM

WASHER,seal

WASHER,spri.r.t.;(jmmmm' -

STOPPER PLATE ...

MR mim oo a oM E B SRR N = NN RN e~

10191724003

$5X32

cpeermereanenne 19191718000
$5X22

8

MID e

M8X30

M8

vl JIOQBITIBAGO
MBX26

M8
MB8X20

10181711AG?
05605-01620
10221747000
10181715001

10191734000

10191716000
10181717004

11741737000

11801804000

10191719001

27402475000
10221757000

10051712AG60
10191734000
10191734000

H184G10802¢
11741712000

54




FOANLIT LN
FIG.603 SUB CHANGE LEVER

I
Bl
”{?7%»

- -

5

JE
#

= "
RAEE B & F 5 B BB K Q t # & A B O o/ OE

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL | Application |Description| Remarks

MYT10 2220 FlL-t PLATE 1 10051722460
01351 0616 F 1 BOLT , w/washer 2 M6X16
M2317 3100 v7% SHIFTER 1 11351731010
2(AG)

WM -

MYT10 2230 TL-t PLATE

01351 0816 F BOLT,w/washer

MYT10 2240 HF - SUB LEVER

03030 0532 AT TEY PIN,spring
04810 0011 ZF- NIk BALL

MYX21 0010 ATy SPRING

M8X16
10191725AG0
$5X32

)

—_ =

— Q0 - B A
S PP S

SA922079000

10071735AG0

..|08960012368 |

5b




FIG.604

P.T.O L3-
P.T.O LEVER

REES

#q &2 F 7

B % & W

B R =

o
= HERF I

B ~F

w &

Key Na Parts No Parts Name ALL Application |Description| Remarks
MYT10 2250 vy SHIFTER 1007175 1AG0
05210 0180 oV vy Q-RING 518
MYT10 2260 Ti-t PLATE 11351755AG3
01351 0816 Kb b BOLT,w/washer MBX 16

O Wwm N ®mOol s N —

F—

MYT10 2270

03030 0522
MYT04 0340
03030 0318
04810 0011
MYX21 0010

-

=%y
ATUGFEY
AF-NA- Iy

CLEVER

PIN,spring
GRIP
PIN,spring
BALL

SPRING o

N S S A . R

ool |10071756AGO
$5X22

$3X18
3/8

| SARZ2078000 .

06960012367

56




——

” e L FIG401-)
e |

FIG.605

w)

i3

DISVF RN
CLUTCH PEDAL

i

RHES
Key No

B A F

Parts No

=

M om B R

Parts Name

il

5 @&

ALL

Z TR

B AT #
Application

LT

Description

]

Remarks

MYT10 2280
MYX17 0050
MYX08 0790
M3D35 6800

MO0518 2100
02050 0008
03131 0820
MYX05 0050

MYT10 2290
01351 0816
MO0817 5301
M0O124 3300

02060 0010
MYX05 0050
03010 2520

MYX04 0750

AM1118 0200

{03010 2520

102050 0008

‘Im1118 0801

LM1118 0800

JIUFRI N
FUZ=9T N
AFouTUsy
ZFuy

JIIFERIE o
VAV LTE-

Ty b
ES7HVEY
Tyl

ATV ybEY

Z4UFTL-b
A b
OYsTL-b
ATUY

Fl-t09F

+u b
Ty
ATy bEY

0yo+y b

CLUTCH PEDAL
NIPPLE,grease
C-RING
SPRING

JLGLUTCHROD L

FORK. joint
NUT
PIN,clevis
WASHER
PIN,cotter

SWITGH PLATE ™

BOLT ,w/washer
PLATE lock
SPRING

NUT

WASHER

PIN,split
JOINT

T T S &

[N N ST JE I NC

PT1/8
$38

M8
$8X25
48

92.5X20 1

MEX16

B

M10
#8
92.5X20

10051801 AGO
A6513100300
07400103800¢
36903568000
10051802000
10211821000

03600130815
100518 11AEQ

10251753001
10032433000

10051806001

03500130815

..10951808000

A3830110000

57




TL-F RFN

FIG.606

BRAKE PEDAL

11 10

6
]
N
\/
FIG401-1
a8 E % b
REE=| B & & = B & B W QT ty B EHRB e R | -4
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 1?;? Application |Description| Remarks
1 |MYT10 2300 Th-$u¥7 ¢+ BRAKE SHAFT 1 10051803AG1
2 IMYT10 2310 Fl-£x50 LH BRAKE PEDAL L.H 1 10051804AG1
3 103030 0836 ATV HEY PIN,spring 1 38X 36
4 |MYT10 2320 TU-:45 1 RH BRAKE PEDAL R.H 1 1005 1805AG 1
B IMyx17 0050 |\7uzR=w7e . NIPPLEgrease i vl Lol LJPTI/8 . laes13100300
6 |MYX08 0090 AFyTU Y C-RING 2 $25 07400102500
7 [M3D35 6800 ZFNuy SPRING 2 36903568000
8 |M1118 0601 Fl-$0YE BRAKE ROD 1] 10051806001
9 (02060 0010 T b NUT 1 M10
10 [MYX050050  9uvy oo WASHER 121 e 98 [03500130815
1% {03010 2520 ATU S REY PIN,cotter 2 $2.5%20
12 IMYT10 2330 HKoduH - PARKING LEVER } 10051807AGC
13 01031 0825 Hrk b BOLT 7T 1 M8X25
14 | MYX05 0050 Tuv+ WASHER 1 38 03500130815
16 |MMb22 2700 ATyuy SPRING 1 27252227000
17 1M1118 0800 E R JOINT 1 10051808000
18 {MYX04 0750 oya b LOCK NUT 1 M10 A3830110000

58




FIG.607

AFFTUYT KA-W

STEERING WHEEL

REES
Key No

W oa &
Parts No

=
=

&R

Parts Name

&

Z RN

W RS ®
Application

B
Description

fr &

Remarks

(SRR R HE N TR Ny N

MYT10 2340
01151 0820
M1122 0700
M0722 1700

02710 0014
02060 0014
M1122 0600
MYX11 0210

| MYX14.1000
MG131 0400

MYX14 0750
MYX08 0080
MDD10 5700

05210 0150
MYX15 0360
MYX08& 0060
MYX08 0450

M1122 0800

11082110200

M78B16 3800 .

IS4
Rk

COLUMN
BOLT,w/washer

ATFTUvTRA-0 7y STEERING WHEEL

RAFTUTRA N

By UK

ZAFUDHE Ty by
Fub
AFTUH v%T b
ouuy

AT

AFUvY
247

Rty TUuYT
sS4

QU 2T

oy Y
Ry
AtaTUsy
& IV

ZIIE

WHEEL ,steering

(CENTER PAD ).

WASHER, spring
NUT

STEERING SHAFT
0-RING

LINER o

SPRING
LINER
C-RING
LINER

OoRNG ]
0-RING

BEARING
C-RING
C-RING

WASHER e

PO F T

M8X20

M14

M14

P-¢11

t=1.6 ..

t=1.0
322

P-815
6904UY
319
¢37

10052201AG0

10052207000
10302217000

.[10052208000

10052206000
08300110110
07300103816
27613104000
07300103010
07400102200
41441057000

i 2L O RN

07600669044
07400101900
07410103700

..[37871638000

59




AFFUT £ KYIx
STEERING GEAR BOX

FIG.608

20 20-23
21—
22—
a5 E # A
REBES &% = & & W& & W @t B ERS B <t B =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 75’ Application [Description| Remarks
1 IMYT10 2350 AFFULHERLIR STEERING BOX 11352101AG0
2 |M2321 1300 nii- COVER 11352113000
3 |03050 0812 JullEy PIN,dowel $6X12
4 101151 0820 b BOLT,w/washer MBX20
........... 5.i01151 0825  (#w4b ~ BOLTw/washer | 4| SRR 11152, R
6 |M0421 3200 7 b SHAFT sector 10192132000
7 |M2544 3400 A3 COLLAR 36504434000
8 [M2321 1200 A3AMFA4F D LINER D, thrust t=0.2 11352112000
M2321 1210 ASAFIA4 E LINER E thrust t=0.3 11352112100
. |M2321 1220 (252034 FF ... LINER Fthrust =01 1382112200
9 [M2321 0800 N3- COLLAR 11352108000
10 105210 0210 Uy O-RING 1 921
11 |MYT1Q 2360 SRV N D 0 PITMAN ARM 1 10052203AG0
12 | M2N40 3900 PR WASHER 1 36204039000
LA8.402710.0014 12T Yvs Ty WASHERspring 1 1] B L% O S
14 102061 0014 Ty b NUT 6T 1 M14
15 [M1122 0200 IA-LL¥IT b WORM SHAFT 1 10062202000
16 104010 6203 KA 7Y o BEARING 1 5203
17 104010 6004 R-RTY 2% BEARING 1 6004
.18 |M2321 2000 |z5RbFAF A LINER Adthrust  LARL bl e £=0.1 11352120000
M2321 2100 AZAFS54+ B LINER B, thrust AR t=0.2 11352121000
19 [M2321 2200 h3- COLLAR 1 11352122000
20~23 |MYT10 2370 Fswiuvy DRAG LINK 1 10052204AG0
20 [MYT10 2380 A v-lb SEAL ,dust 2 67441-00816
21 IMYT10 2380 |3vusdyh  NUTslotted 2 LM12X15  le7441-00818
22 [MYT10 2400 JUEY PIN spht 2 $3X25 67445-00919
23 |MYX17 0060 FIRZITN NIPPLE,grease 2 MEX1.0  [A6510600600
24 [M1122 0500 Tyt WASHER 1 10052205000

60




FIG.701

N KoYy
HYDRAULIC LIFT CASE (AUTO RETURN)

U7k roR

‘ 2 42 3
A
\\%@ // /2 2 28
g
¢
5
. s 3 E ¥ LA
REES & & B S B & & Q' t B OEMR S BB Hos B
Key Na Parts No Parts Name ALL '[EP Application |Description| Remarks
1 IMYT10 2410 N o war_Z HYDRAULIC CASE 1 10072401460
2 1MYX20 0120 ~fagEy PIN,dowel 2 $10X18  |054G1010018
3 (01161 1045 Ak b BOLT,w/washer 7 M10X45
4 01041 1000 A b BOLT 77 1 M10X100
L5 1027100010 127Uy Ty ypy  WASHERspring L 1Ll L] M0
6 [M0224 4100 734 PLUG 1 10072441000
7 (05210 0210 gu s 0-RING 1 621
8 |MYTO1 0070 tru7 CAP,seal 1 08340012040
9 |M0224 0900 R vl SHAFT 1 10072408000
10 IMYT10 2420 G uzb7-ALH LISTARMLH 1.1l .|10052402860
11 |MYT10 2430 JZbF7-4 RH LIST ARM R.H 1 10052403AG0
12 {M2324 0700 pEEVAFY FORK LIFT 1 11352407000
13 |M2324 1100 Fvra BUSHING 2 11352411000
14 | MYX13 0680 FA4 W=k SEAL,oil 2 TC30.42.7 |08401030427
......... 156 [M2GO1 0400 owev LLWASHER 2] oo 36100104000
16 |MYT10 2440 7-4 ARM 1 113524 15AG0
17 (01161 1025 Ry b BOLT,w/washer 2 M10X25
18 (03030 0420 ATUVHEY PIN,spring 1 $4X20
19 |M2324 1200 A b BOLT 2 11352412000
201025100008 |v-h9yyy  WASHERseal 2| | Lol ) we |
21 | 02610 0008 Tyt WASHER 2 48
22 | M0224 4800 7 CAP 1 10072448000
23 |MO0224 4900 Fl-t PLATE 1 10072449000
24 05211 0120 Uy 0-RING 3 612
25 1082110250 vy o O-RNG L4l | f oo |
268 |MYT10 2450 Tl-t PLATE 1 10071911AGC
27 {01161 1230 i b BOLT ,w/washer 2 M12X30
28 |01151 0840 Kb b BOLT,w/washer 3 M8X40

61




N Foywsy Ly sy
FIG.702 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (AUTO RETURN)

FIG701-
/ 12

BiES % 2 B S 8 & & W EFE® Llamemn <+ @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E, Application [Description| Remarks
1 |M0224 0800 EXAbsOwE ROD,piston 1 10072408000
2 IMYX07 0190 DYEY PIN,split 1 $5X50 05200150050
3 |[M2324 0501 ERbY PISTON 1 11352405011
4 105210 0501 QU 0-RING 1 $50
5 |M2324 0510 |mwwayy7yvy  RINGbackwp o VLl ..|11352408100
6 |MYT10 2460 Y UFAYE CYLINDER HEAD 1 19822412AG0
7 | MYTOS 0150 T3 PLUG 1 PT3/8 AG000201000
8 [MYTO5 0170 7349 PLUG 1 PT1/8 AB000000300
9 101161 1245 b b BOLT,w/washer 4 M12X45
1o IMYT10 2470 1F5avb o BRACKET Ll 10052431AG1
11 105210 0200 Quuy 0-RING 1 $20
12 |MYX11 0220 QU 0-RING 1 450 08301100501
13 |05211 0100 QU 0O-RING 1 $10
14 |04810 0014 ZF-JyR-2 BALL 1 7/16"
15 IM2517 0700 \x7vvy . SPRING Ml . |11so1707000
16 |MTB24 1300 PV S 4 WASHER 1 19822413000
17 | 036560 0015 Aty TUvy C-RING 1 $15
18 |M0224 3700 FUYAY ADJUSTER 1 10072437000
18 [06210 0070 QU vy O-RING 1 47
.20 IMYT10 2480 47997 8RR L o |100724388G0
21 ;03030 0416 ATULHEY PIN,spring 1 G4%16
22 | 02050 0008 Fab NUT 1 M8
23 02710 0008 ATUIT Ty Yy WASHER, spring 1 M8

62



FIG.703

N kouyws awpoOJNT

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE (AUTO RETURN)

FIG701~1

atEs®m & B = £ AP E® R amsmln | & =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tﬂffp Application [Description| Remarks
M1124 0100 JvbO-An7 CONTROL VALVE 100562401000
M0224 3600 "7 PIPE 10072436000
02080 0014 +yb NUT M14
M0224 2300 ATy SPRING 10072423000

W~ Do W

|M0224 3200
01311 0855
MYT10 2480
05020 3112
9 |M0O224 2400
10 |M2324 2500 |
11 |M2324 2600
12 | 02050 0008
13 [MYT10 2500
14 | 01351 0816
15 |M3224 4900
16 |MQ224 3100
17 |M3324 2600
18 |M2324 3200
19 |MQ428 4301
.20 |MYX21 0260
21 02010 0006
22 | MYX05 0030
23 03010 2515

Ak b

Fu-b
T-A

Fob
P
EJIS
=5

h3-

Fob
Taiy

avbo-Jklri-
Ay

PLATE

CONTROL LEVER
SEAL,oil
PLATE

ABM

PLATE

NUT

LEVER
BOLT,w/washer
G RlP P

oY kA4

AFNY
VRZUZT e

AFUy pEY

ROD
GUIDE,rod
COLLAR
SPRING

SERING

NUT
WASHER
PIN,split

—_ = P o a a aiea R e aied A ok ad PP e a3

M8X55

.|10072432000

100724 18AG1

10072424000

..[11352425000

Mg

MBX16

11352426000

10062406AG0

11742448000

92.5X16

10072431000
11452426000
11362432000
10192848001

.[pA822485000

03500130613

63




NnAFOUYESY U7 R -X PAC
FIG.704 HYDRAULIC LIFT CASE (PAC)

1

15 }:IG709—7 >
S

BHES|® & B S R & &

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL

BHE®EB < & B

Application [Description] Remarks

S

MYT10 2410 |AqkOUYH7-2 HYDRAULIC CASE
MYX20 0120  |~439Ev PIN,dowel

01161 1045  |®iL s BOLT,w/washer
01041 1000 |#ibt BOLT
1027100010 1270%9922+ WASHERspring |
M0224 4100 |77 PLUG

05210 0210 |ouw¥ 0-RING
MO224 0900 |37k SHAFT
MYT10 2420  |UA}7-4 LK LISTARM LH
MYT10 2430 uzb7-ARH  USTARMRH |
M2324 0700  |74-547+ FORK LIFT
M2324 1100  |Fvsa BUSHING
MYX13 0680  |F4Au-) SEAL,oil
M2G01 0400 7w+ WASHER
011811025 \#ab  BOLTw/washer |
M2324 1200  |#nt BOLT

02510 0008  |v-i7y ¥+ WASHER,seal
02610 0008  |7uv+ WASHER
05211 0120 ou»y O-RING
AMYTI0 2510 |bU-7m0- . COVERrelief [ 10
01151 0845 BOLT,w/washer 3 MBX45

10072401AG0
B10X18 06401010018
M10X45
M10X 100
10072441000

921

0~ @I LN —

10072409000

" {10062402AG0 g
11352407000

. 11352411000

TC30.42.7 08401030427

36100104000

Pk v s s eaia
R W =IO ©

~MI0X25

—_
(2]

11352412000

pu—y
|

M8
2]
312

—
o

—
w

[

10052408460

[XH

64




FIG.705

NAROUYY YZFL PAC

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (PAC)

FIG704-1

FIG704-1

1

REES
Key No

B m &

Parts No

=

B e E W
Parts Name

ALL

/P

RS #
Application

B

Description

i &

Remarks

— :
DWW~ DO AW -

MR MR = [ BN _ai

26
27
28

M0224 0800
MYX07 0190
05210 0501
M2324 0510

01161 1245
05210 0200
MYX11 0220

04810 0014
M2517 Q700
M0224 3900
03030 0416

102050 0008
02710 0008

M0224 0200
M1124 1100
MYT10 2520

MYX08 0750
05211 0120
M0224 0400
M0224 0500

02050 0008
05211 0120
M1124 0400

MYT10.2470 1

| MYTOS 0150
MYTO5 0170

105211 0100

MTB24 1300

Exhvowf
JUEY

Quvy
Rya7FYwYy

T35
I b
Qu»y
ouxy

OUZT
AF-NR-J

ZTOY
=¥y
ATUTEY

e
ATV H Dy iy

EZ b
Ev
PAIVE RNV

Cuzy
ou ¥
Apun
quu7

tob
Uy
7VVPRY

eI T P

ROD, piston
PIN,split
O-RING
RING,backup

PLUG
BOLT,w/washer
0-RING
0-RING

.. 0-RING

SPRING
GRIP
PIN,spring
NUT

PISTON
FIN
CYLINDER HEAD

C-RING
O-RING
STOPPER
GRIP

NUT
O-RING
ADJUSTER

WASHER .|

BRACKET ...l

— e e b b i md el e 3 e el e e M 3Pk s —a —a

[ T G

95X50
$50

PT/B......
FT1/8
M12X45
320

$50

10072408000
05200150050

11352405100

ABO00201000. ...
ABOOO0O00200

0B301100501

10

7/16"

$4X16

115C17G70G0
10072439000

M

M8

M8

;]gq“m”"
$12

M8
912

10072402000
10052411000
10052412AG1

19822413000

07410101500

10072404000
10072405000

BAGL s

10052404000

..10052431A61

65



FIG.706

(X

N FOyYy 3y ro-ILT

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE (PAC)

AuES| % & B s 8 8 B BFE% Blasmsmm o m =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 'EF Application Description| HRemarks
M1124 1500 Iy o7 CONTROL VALVE 10052415000
MQ124 2100 AR SPACER 10032421000
05211 0120 WM 0-RING 12
MYTO5 Q170 73d PLUG PT4/8 ABO00000300

—
O W~ Mol AWM

—a—a
N —

[ MO124 1700 .

02080 0014
01311 0870
02710 0008
MO0124 1801

.{M0124 1901

MYX20 0150
03010 1612

AT e

+ub

b b
ATU T ey
PEE A

SWTNLT

HUEREY
ZFUy FEY

NUT

BOLT 7T
WASHER,spring
JOINT

"FiN;clevis
PIN,split

e PR il = N =

M14

MBX70
[:]

91.6X12

.|10032417000

10032418001

.|leeszatgcet

Q5610106030

66




FIG.

N Fouyyy

707

Uz 1+ 1PAC

HYDRAULIC LIFT 1 (PAC)

RHES
Key No

B & B
Parts No

[=]

=

B om B

Parts Name

>
=
j

Z R

= H S %
Application

T

Description

B

Remarks

- :
IO W~ &RWN =

Ao 2 b e e s
O D0~ RO B W N —

MYT10 2530
05020 3112
M0124 1500
M2324 2600

MC724 2100
MYX05 0050
03010 2515

02050 0008
02610 0008
M0124 2600
MX025 5900

MYT10 2560
01151 0820
MYT10 2570
MYT10 2580

{02050 0008

‘03030 0816

L MYT10 2540

| MYT10 2550

.je1011.0612

DTN
FAL—l
m“FL74
Tt
Fubo

gL
Tuyie
ATUsy bEY

RS R A -

Py bk
Tuly
ATYuy
4t
Tk

L/
Yot
Lo

K S

LINK SHAFT
SEAL,oil
SHIFTER,valve
PLATE

NUT

LINK LEVER
WASHER
PIN, spiit

NUT
WASHER
SPRING
LINER

PRAE

BRACKET
BOLT,w/washer
SHEET

LEVER

LINK ARM lever

BOLT 7T

S PO = i e ek

et et o N —

TC12.22.7

58X 16

48
$2.5X16

100324 14AG0

100324 15000

11352426000

19062421000
03500130815

100524 13AGO

ME

48

10032426000
31212559000

..|100324250G0

M8X20

10052421AG0

67452-01100
10052422AG0

67




N4 Kaywvs U7k 2 PAC
HYDRAULIC LIFT 2 (PAC)

FIG.708

FIG 707-19

FIG707-16 FIG704-1

& d:t/

Parts Name

RtES W 2 F S B m

BHS®B 2 | B #
Key No Parts No

Application {Pescription] Remarks

2
2 T RF

00~ D B W s

SN PSRN SN

MYT10 2580
05020 3112
03030 0528
01311 0835
MYX05 0050

02050 0008
MO824 1400
01311 0835
MYX05 0050

02050 0008
MO824 1301
03680 0006
MYT10 2600

03680 0008
02610 0008
M0124 3300

03680 0006
MYT10 2620
01351 0816
MYT10 2630

102050 0008

_IMYTO4 0010 .

V75

FA -
ATV HEY
F b

AFUVH
Fob
ok
FES

AZIZE

27Ny
Futb

LI RT-A
At TUsy

FA-Frug oA

Ja[fvrEY
Aty TUY
Fule
ATyuy

At FVuY

TSy b
b b
W=

TUST e

SHIFTER
SEAL,qil
PIN,spring
BOLT 7T

WASHER

SPRING
NUT
ROD
BOLT 77

WASHER e

SPRING
NUT

ARM, select
E-RING

.FEEDBACK ARM ...
JOINT PIN

E-RING
WASHER
SPRING

E-RING
BRACKET
BOLT ,w/washer
LEVER

GRIP i

i S N i Y

TC12.22.7
$5X28
M8X35

B8

M8

M8X35

2 S

M8

6

10032413000

03500130815 | .
10032433000

10222414000

03500130815 .
10032433000

10222413001

10032409AG0

98
48

10032411AGO

10032433000

O .1 SO RS

o6

10062426AG0

10052427AG0

..|oggro010280

68




FIG.709

2

3 1

\

>

b

NnA FoyUYg
HYDRAULIC LIFT 3 (PAC)

1G70816

U7+ 3 PAC

FIG 704-1

a3 8 =3
AHES| M & & B i £ B Dty 2 EBERESRH | & =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL '%P Application [Description| Remarks
MYX(05 0050 Tyiy WASHER 48 03500130815

00~ NG B L R —

M0O124 1200
03010 2515
MYT10 2640

AMYT10 2650

03680 0006

MYT10 2660
MYT10 2670
MYX05 0050

MO 124 0800
02050 0008
MYT10 2680
01161 1230
M1124 2900

T

MYT10 2690
03680 0006
M1124 3300

.| MC048 6700
02050 0008

{03010 2515

AFUT
A7V bEY
4V N I
oYEB.

Tl-t
PR
Ty
A7UzbEY

T

b
TFIrut
F/a

17923027

AruTUsY
'Y L=
AroFUuy
ATuvY

}vb

SPRING
PIN,spiit
SELECT LINK
ROD. B

PLATE
JOINT
WASHER

FEEDBACK LINK

NUT
BRACKET
BOLT,w/washer

E-RING
SENSOR LEVER
E-RING
SPRING

JOINT

NUT

—mi o ) e R e a3 e 3 3 e e e e WD

$2.5X16

46
98
92.5%18 ..
M8

M12X30

10032412000

10222412AG0
11742488461 .

10032406AG0
10032407AG0
03500130815
10032408000
100524 28AGO
10052429000 ..

10052432AG0

10052433000

...[19904867000 .

M3

69




FIG.710

-Q

9 —O

N FnyYuy
HYDRAULIC LIFT 4 (PAC)

U7 F 4 PAC

— —

7
FIG 704-1
R ER By
AEES & & B 5 e B W t Rl ERS B D DL =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E*LP Application |Description| Remarks
1 IMYT10 2700 HA K GUIDE 1 10052423450
2 01351 0816 Rk b BOLT ,w/washer 2 M8X16
3 |M1524 4700 AbUIR STOPPER R T 10192447000
4 |M0124 4701 AR F STOPPER F 1 10032447001
..5.|M0124 4800  lawuFL-b o PLATEdock o L21Lfee .[10032448000
6 |MO0524 3800 =t 3| GRIP 2 10212438000
7 103010 25156 A7V hEY PIN, split 2 $2.5X16
8 IMYT10 2710 avbO-Jh L CONTROL LEVER 1 10052424AG0
9 |M1524 0200 nA47 PIPE 1 10192402000
1 2

|MYTO4 0360
01351 0816

A b

GRIP.

BOLT,w/washer .

.|06980012360

70




N KQUYT 54
HYDRAUIC LINE

FIG.711

arEslw & B = 8 8 & 8 PR Rlamsaln < & =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ‘E&P Application |Description| - Remarks
1 [M1125 0100 w7 PUMP 1 10052501000
2 |MYX04 0020 PPl NUT flange 4 M8 F2010108001
3 |MYT10 2720 F1ILF FILTER 1 11362452AG0
4 |MYX11 0240 oy O-RING 1 ¢31 08300120310
L5 011510818 \AwE o ....BOLT.w/washer | 2] MBX1E L
6 IMYT10 2730 Hay3vndT PIPE,suction 1 10052507AG0
7 IMYX11 0230 Uy O-RING 1 $30 08300 20300
8 |01151 0816 Kb b BOLT,w/washer 2 MBX16
9 |05240 0220 oy O-RING 1 $22
T |MYT10 2740 TLyvend7 1 100525 16AGO
12 |M2324 7400 K47 2 11352474000
13 |MYX05 1210 I LR WASHER, seal 2 M14 08331001400
14 |M1125 1900 Al b BOLT 1 100525 19000
16 |01131 0630 Kb b BOLT,w/washer 4 MBEX30
17 [M2324 7500 YYLIuIA- CUSHION RUBBER 1 11352475000
18 |M2324 7600 Ly HOLDER 1 113562476000
19 TMYX04 0010 Fub NUT flange 1 MB F3000106001

71



FIG.801

T PYUAI A= X
ELECTRICAL METER PANEL

B & EF S

Parts No

B 2 £ &

Parts Name

p-3
-
-

2 R

EH =S #
Application

o

Description

W &

Remarks

S o~ O Tk L) R

—_

12

13
14

16
17
18
20
21
22
23
25

M1128 4200
MO835 0114
02710 0005
M0635 0130

1926100005
MYX01 0180

02010 0005
01510 0b16
M0635 0150

| MO0835 0160 17

M1128 4270

MO635 0240

M0635 0230

M0635 0180

01510 0825

MO635 0190
M2Y08 3620
MOG635 0220
MO0B635 1903

1M3229 3700 .

MYT10 2750
MC325 4901
MYX05 Q090
MYXQ1 0160

MYX03 0340 .

M0835 1400

nEh 7E27Y
v
ATV T gy
AV E 3%

AGUa
Fub
200 a

K7 7T

AV e Sl

735V R

b307
4507
U7
BRIN-FZ

RAIFNIKTYT)  SWITCH light .l

AAYF(LT TN
A YF(R-V)
Doy

A7Ya

TN

PANEL ASSY
PANEL
WASHER, spring
PACKING
WASHER

NUT
SCREW
BRACKET C

CBRACKET L ).

METER ASSY

BULB ASSY

BULB ASSY
BRACKET R

CLAMP

CLAMP

CAP

HARNESS, panel

SWITCH,turn
SWITCH,horn
WASHER
SCREW

CABLE flexible |

SCREW

E-3

S BV ORI S~ S I SN

_a;aa N R — —AE_A 2 O3 - —*EhJ —

MB

{98

M4X20
Mg
MEX 16

..(10253501800 .

3.4W

fEELL

[MBXE0

J11742987000

08
MEX 32

10052842000
10253501104

10253501300

10263501500

10052842700
AEFES11,
12284
10263502400

1258
10253502300
HE
10263601800

36630836200
10253502200
10253513003

67404-10200
19842948001
03500130820
A2520706012

JAZ020708060 .

10253514000

04323004020

10253501900

72




ILOZMIANL APy s
FIG.802 ELECTRICAL WIRING

SHES M 8 B oS P CFE* S smzaly o & %
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 'IEP Application [Description] Remarks
1 |M1128 3601 NeRRE HARNESS E 1 D 10052838001
13D:50154~ AHES2~AREL
160:50063~
.2.1M0B35.4300  |ka-Z7wyvs  FUSBLELINKS | 1] eforrnn | 10253543000
3 38541 0040 Ea-X FUSE 1 104
4 M0635 2300 FA4%-F DIODE 1 1.1A 10253523000
5 |M1128 3700 N-FR L HARNESS L 1 D |13:50164~ 10052837000
KEY NO.5,
L|lEx ETERERE
T2
15D:50063~
M1128 3701 NeZZ L HARNESS L 1 10052837001
6 |M1128 3800 N-%Z B HARNESS B 1 10052838000
.1 IMD100 5000  |o4¢svk . BANDwire | 2| ..[18700050000
8 |M0228 5800 PEE VY BAND ,wire ) 10072858000
9 01351 0815 wab b BOLT,w/washer 1 MBX16
10 [MYX09 0060. |45v7 CLAMP 1 00502110083
11 [MYX09 0040 307 CLAMP 2 00502108103
A2 MYXO09 0220  |95%F . CLAMP S i 00502108083
13 |MYX18 0080 Haxy b GROMMET 2 $12 00401001200
14 |M0635 0501 ZAYFIFE Y SWITCH safety 1 10253505001

73




FIG.803

ILORUAN ST -
ELECTRICAL LAMP & HORN

fin €]
[04]

10
it

0.\

13

BEES| % & B
Parts No

=

&

£ i

Parts Name

ALL

s

oSt

Description

w &

Remarks

MQ428 4001
1 |M0428 4100
2 |MYT10 2760

3

4 [MYX04 0080
8 [MO728 0200
5 X

6 {MYX18 0550
7
8 [MO0728 0230
9 102310 0004

10 | MYT28 0100
11 |MYX04 0010

.12 IMFPOS 3800

13 01131 0612

.|Mo428 4202

.| MO728 0220

AYE 30T
ok E-A
AV}

Tt
YHFNFHT TIY
F e
N7

A4ua
toh
y7Lh%
T b

Hib»

HEAD LAMP
SEALED BEAM
BULB

SOCKET o

NUT,flange
SIGNAL LAMP
BODY

BULB

SCREW

NUT flange
REFLECTOR
NUT ,flange
HORN

BOLT,w/washer ..

M~ RR

R MR B RN R R N DR

12V.36W
-35W

e (10192842002
M5

12V-16W

...|10302802200

M4

M6

MEX12

10192840001
10192841000
67404-01720

F3000105001

10302802000

09808121604

10302802300

10262801000
F3000106001

.|43880838000

74




ILZ MUAN /YT
ELECTRICAL BATTERY

FIG.804

.

)

AHET 8 8 B = s 2 & “PE* G ammsalyn o+ w o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL EP Application |Description| Remarks
M1128 4400 RKyFly BATTERY 10052644000
38B20R OR
40B20R
2 |M0635 2901 7F523-F CODE,plus 1 10253529001
.. M2FO5 0500 lvgFxa-k  CODEmminus |1} || ..[26930808000
4 1M0228 5800 PR AV BAND wire 2 10072858000
5 |MBR0O8 3400 FTaR b b FT BOLT 2 37040834000
6 [MYX04 0020 Fut NUT flange 1 M8 F3010108001
7 [MOY0S 1800 Kb b BOLT 2 35230818000
LGB MYTI0 2770 yzussyT . CLAMPbattery | 1| | | 19822885860
9 [MYX05 0060 Tyl WASHER 2 $6 03500140618
10 (02030 0006 Fub NUT 4 V6

75




-

FIG.805

T bYAN IO FALT-

o A
S ceor

ELECTRICAL CONTROL TIMER

[/ FIG802-1
H
1

2
I
EECES AN -
REBEE| &8 = & S B & & Q ty @ FH S BB S| & z
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description] Remarks
1 |M0529 1800 Nn-RAF HARNESS F 1 102128 18000
2 |01351 0616 b b BOLT,w/washer 5 MBX16
3 |[MO635 3400 hri- COVER 1 10253534000
4 |01351 0616 H b BOLT w/washer 4 MBX16
B iMyT102780  |Tb-b o PRATE ..|10052808280
6 [M-KOZ2 4230 Ho-947 TIMER, glow 1 MM431752
7 |M-K02 4240 Fo-yl- RELAY ,glow 1 MM431282
8 (M-K02 4250 Jvbo-NE47 CONTROL TIMER 1 MM 435746

76




FIG.806

IS RUAN BEOA-Z RKYE R
ELECTRICAL FUSE BOX

FIG607-1

O

' ‘Y\\ FIG802-1

W oe
Parts No

)

& ¥

Parts Name

ALL

2 R

B A5 %
Application

m &

Remarks

10
11

13
14

M0728 8800
M0928 8900
MH105 0120
MOG35 0900

MYT10 2790
38541 0010
01515 0516

.4 M1128 0300 |
M1128 1200

JM1128 1201

M1128 1400

0

1MBNOS 3500

01515 0516
MYT10 2800
01351 0816

MTAZ8 4300

AF-FRAVF
.
Fa-7

La1-X
ta1-%
29U a

n-%A H

N-% R ST
75vvkazvh
AU 2

E1-ZX7559 b
FIik

RAYF(Z/I4RE-9)

LI-ZAKYIR L

2I2EXA=TR

SWITCH ASSY
SWITCH, starter
KEY

TUBE

FUSEBOX o]

FUSE
FUSE
SCREW,w/washer

MARK fuse i

HARNESS H

HARNESS M ... |.

HARNESS ST

UNIT flasher

FLASHER.unit

fra il
FUSE BRACKET
BOLT,w/washer

H NCO N

m

130:60182 o

16D:50063~
130:50164~
150:50083~

10302888000
10312889000
27800501200
10253509000

.| 19812843009

RLES45E2E
67404-02034

..;100526809000 .

10062812000

KEY NQ.8,

9t o P THEHMBL
EX-]
10052812001

10052814000

M0529 2600

37000885000

100528 13AG0

77



FIG.901

2P 7347k PAC

FIG704-1

2P BRACKET (PAC)

AuEs K B B oS £ I fFRE Blamsalzn | 8 3
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E? Application |Description| -Remarks
1 IMYT10 2810 Fsry b BRACKET 1 16071901AG4
2 101161 1230 A b BOLT,w/washer 6 M12X30
3 |01161 1240 b BOLT,w/washer 2 - IM12X40
4 |M2319 0700 ni- COVER 1 11351907010
B IM0630 8200 |k7b o SHART e L el 10253082000
8 |03110 0010 AFoTEY PIN,snap 2 410
7 |MYT10 2820 AN-7 SLEEVE 2 11351911AGC
8 IMYX20 01860 SLEZEY PIN,clevis 2 $12X70  |SF2B5912070
g9 03110 0012 2+ TEY PIN,snap 2 $12

78




-7
MARK

FIG.902

i3 ERAAHE
° 3T —

24 25 1 13PS {13PS| 15PS |15PS

A—+ |PAC| A—F | PAC
) & J&y—

REES
Key No

s & &5 B e EH

Parts No

Parts Name

(]
TR

E RS # Y

<

Application |Description

" &

Remarks

*

*
M1127 2400
M1127 2500

JM1127 2600
M1127 2800

M1127 2700
M1127 2900
M1127 4500

M1127 4600
MYT02 0100

02310 0004
M1127 5200
M1127 5300

M1127 5400
M1127 5500

M1127 5600
M1127 5700
M1127 5800

.|MO427 0800 .
M0427 5700

M1127 6400
M1127 6500
M1127 6700

.| M0B27 7700 ..
M1127 6800

M1127 6800
MYTO2 0080
O

.|M5840 2300

F-LTL-F
F-LTL-}
4 kS FL
#4 F301 FR

GARZIN L

Y4 FESA0 LH
#4 K3~ RH
#4 K5~ RH
Sl

7-9

Tk
5
5A

SR
SR
SRl
Al

-7
-7
SA
-4

B ROV,

v-7

ETRETIY]
N A

NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
SIDE LABEL FL
SIDE LABEL FR

SIDE LABEL LH
SIDE LABEL RH
SIDE LABEL RH
LABEL ,name

MARK
NUT,flange
LABEL range
LABEL,pto

LABEL ,panet
LABEL,switch
LABEL,flow
LABEL

MARK,sign
MARK , sefety
LABEL, parking
MARK

MARK

LABEL
MARK
MARK
MARK,blind

MARKDlin e

SIDELABELLH .|

NAME PLATE .

LABEL,speed |

MARK,sign .

T e o @ iR o gl b b b ia ek e i v g a2 g i o g
) = A AN e i g b e e e a3l g ek g lea ea s g

N G o o g N w3 g g b b e e ies 3 —a s

M4

10082726000

19952746000 .

..[19952754000 .

10192708000

..|1e2s2r77000

..|13394023000

10052724000
10052725000

10052728000
10052727000
10052729000
10052745000

09600311000

10052752000
10052753000

10052755000
10052756000
10052757000
10052758000

10192757000
10052764000
10052765000
10052767000

30052768000
10052769000
039604000001
M5840 2300

79



a5 Y k

FIG.803 TOOL

REES| 8 @& & B B & & K

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL

BASH Y - & B

Application |Description| Remarks

Elelu

M1AB6 8110 YT VRS BOX tools
09010 1012 F8at e SPANNAR
09010 1214 At SPANNAR
09010 1922 AL o SPANNER
109110 1417 A7y bbvd  EYEWRENCH L
09310 0150 754 PLIERS

MYT10 2830 kS40 DRIVER

FanxEy Tk OPTIONAL PARTS
09510 9046 HI3-AT - SPRAYER,color H-MU B{G)
MYT03 0840 in5-x7v-  SPRAYERgolor | L | b )it osrsenceare | N
FRIAE)

10 |MYTO3 0540 hF-AT - SPRAYER,color H-MSB5C  |09750000470

RIAG)

11 109510 9043 ATL=-F4%9T 3y SPRAYER,color B-MB R (K

35018681100
10X12
12X14
1922

~N oo E W N -
sl e

67409-00700

o oo

80



(G-

(IMPLEMENT)

2 PS4 o—41
(CENTER DRIVE ROTARY)
- R110V
R110VD
R120V
R120VD







FIG.WO1

12

dAz=mN-HJ) 3L pb

UNIVERSAL JOINT

1
£)
)
12
a8 B8 EX
AHES B & F 2 Z o at Bl ERAS®H B -~ B =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL %FP Application |Description| Remarks
~12 [M5001 0100 -7 7EyTY YOKE ASSY 1 12260101000
~6 | M5101 0111 34 7EUTY JOINT ASSY 1 12290101191
1 [M5101 0130 Z754va-y YOKE, spline 1 12290101300
2 |M5101 0150 A-4v¥7 b YOKE SHAFT 1 12290101560
4 |MYX08 0880 Fuuy RING,snap 4 $25 07410102500
5 [M5101 0180 Fu-2zu7I NIPPLE;grease 1 12290101800
610 |M5001 0110 YI4vb 7ELTY JOINT ASSY 1 12260101100
6 |Mb001 0120 2754 3-4 SPLINE YOKE 1 12260101200
wd..AMB101 0160  |2y-73-9 . YOKEsleeve | 1] ..|122s0101800
8 IMYX21 1580 -+ £} JOURNAL KIT 1 66486-00801
9 [MYX08 0880 AFITUnY RING,snap 4 625 07410102500
10 |M5101 0180 FU-Z=u7 NIPPLE,grease 1 12280101800
11 [M5101 0190 [ PIN 2 12290101900
J2.IM2330 7140 iRfvgEy o PNsmap 2] _.|11383071400

81



FIG.WO02

FZREVYAL A

FIG WO1-1~12

TRANSMISSION 1

FIG W(3-2

RHES
Key No

B e B S

Parts No

&
Parts Name

& ¥

ok

o E %

ALL

=2 FERE

H RS %
Application

B ~f
Description

" &

Remarks

P D N -

i~ @ >

10
12
13
14
15

MYT10 0560
M5202 0500
M0435 1800
MYT10 Q570

| MYT10 0580

MYT10 0520
04010 6205
M2330 1500
MYX13 0640

|M2330 1600

19928 0430

M0430 1400
MYX08 0090

|MF732 1410
05210 0200

MF732 1420
02510 0008
MYX20 0120

011611030 .

FUnr-2
Eztvy¥7b 9
a7 Y 24
Yk

Vi

F-lART Y 24
79va
FA N

ZAL

i

Lt
AFaTUvy

i A

ouvy
734

L e BTV R
A4T9EY

TR

CASE,upper
SHAFT 8,pinicn
BEARING, ball
SHIM

SHIM
BEARING, ball
BUSHING
SEAL,ail

LINER )

LINER

WASHER
C-RING

0-RING

PLUG
WASHER, seal
PIN,dowel

BOLT w/washer L.

(I M) e i

TC355211

SR

t=0.4
t=0.6

$25

$20

Me
$#10X18

10193003AEC
12450205000
101983518000
69482-04100

69482-04300

11353015000
08401355211

10193014000
07400102500

.[27a03213100

27403214200

05401010018

o MIOXBO s

69482-04200 .

11353016000 .

82




FSREVLTL 2

TRANSMISSION 2

FIG.WO03

RHBFS B & F S B & B K @ty Bl ERHS#H Y | & 5

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 3 Application |Description| Remarks

MYT10 0600
Mb5202 0600
MB202 0100
MYX08 0580

a7r-Z
ARLFER
KS4Tv¥7 b
FS Wl V)

CASE,lower
GEAR 30,bevel
SHAFT drive
C-RING

[ N Gy

30T

436

10073004AF0
12480206000
12490201000
07400103601

|MO4S5 1700 | \K-An7yvZ ... BEARINGball 4
M0230 1700 |54+ LINER
M0230 1710 |57 LINER
M0230 1720 |47 LINER

N

DG B P —

t=0.1 10073017000
t=0.4 10073017100
t=0.6 10073017200

ol S
= v e v S w )

~1e18asir000

10
"
12
14
1%
16
17

-

MYT10 0610

101151 0820
MYT10 0620

MYT10 0630
M7337 5600
MYX15 0320
03655 0080

MYX08 0430

M2330 2401
M5202 0200
05230 0300

MYX13 0680

b

A2F-1t47 LH

12¥-1"4T RH
FA il
v

Rt TUuy
R A=t
ER
oy

HOLDER

.BOLT w/washer |1

PIPE L.H,inner
PIPE R.H,inner
SEAL, il
BEARING,ball
C-RING

CopiNiG

SPACER
JOINT
O-RING

SEALOH ]

~

MR RO N RN RO s

_
N

|MEX20 .

O L

350

#30

10073C21AE0

11353038AE1

1135303 1AE1
13463756000
SA92272100C

07400105001

11353024001
12490202000

...[BAg22726000

83




FIG.W04

O-%Y K47 542
ROTARY PIPE & TINE

B AR M s
G H
RI110V R120V
RIIOVD | R120VD
=5 @R A
RHES M = F 5 £ gt Bl ERS®IY N B E
Key No Parts No Parts Name G F}F Application {Description| Remarks
1 [MYT10 0640 O.% 0847 LH PIPE L.H,rotary 11 12490401AED
MYT10 0650 o-#Y1%47 LH PIPE L.H,rotary o 1 124804 11AE0
2 |MYT10 0660 o-#Y547 RH PIPE R.H,rotary 1] » 12490402AE0
MYT10 0670 o-#UnR47 RH PIPE R.H,rotary v 1 12490412AE0
3. |MyTO6 0080  \Ast- o COVER o l2p 2l . |sA9zz7088E0
4 | M0230 6100 Hb b BOLT 2| » 10073061000
M1230 6100 b b BOLT of 2 10092061000
5 (02710 0012 AT DIyl WASHER, spring 2| 2 M12 .
6~14 |MB204 0501 g4 7RYTY TINE ASSY 11 o 12490405001
o..MB204 1801 |54 7ey7y  TINEASSY L oel Ulo|. fiaseniseor (L
6 [MYTO4 Q300 #42 RH TINE R.H 11 1 09311353301
7 |MYTO4 0310 ¥4 LH TINE L.H 11 1 09311363302
8 |mYTO4 0320 447 LH TINE L.H 33 SA922717000
g |MYTO4 0330 %4 RH TINE R.H 30 3 SA922718000
W10 [MYTO4 0270 g4 RH o TINERH L JIGLTNL . |paziaz00a82
11 |MYTO4 0260 542 LH TINE L.H 101 11 09312290481
12 {Mb304 2500 AWk BOLT 28130 12580425000
13 1Mb304 2600 FUb NUT 28| 30 12580426000
14 |0271C 0010 AT Ty by WASHER, spring 28| 30 M10

84




O-4%1 HiN-

)

FIG.WO5A ROTARY COVER & LINK

# A8 R

J

ROV

R120V

a3 BE % g
REES 8 & B S R B ty mERAS®E o E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ) Efp Application |Description] Remarks
1a {MYT10 0680 o-§ 1 As- ROTARY COVER 1227200 1AE0
1b |[MYT10 0690 o-% U hui- ROTARY COVER 12272011AE0

O~ i W

11
12
13
15
16a
16b
17a
LT
18
19

01041 1430
02710 0014

01361 1020
02060 0010
01151 0820
MYT10 0710

M5407 0100
MYX05 0200
03110 0016
MYT10 0720

MYX06 0850

03110 0016
M5412 0100
M5412 1100
M5212 0200
M5212 1260

*

JMYT10 0700

.|M8331 0300

£+
ZTUYH Ty by

b
Fab
Al b
VA FA 08, FATR

7 b

Ty iy

Aty TEY
Y774 5oy E

At TEY
F-BT -k
FebT Lo b
7-4

-7
Ti-b

BOLT 7T
WASHER, spring
COVER,side

BOLT,w/was.ﬁ.é}mm"w

NUT
BOLT,w/washer
COQVER,upper
CAP

WASHER
PIN,snap
LIFTING ROD
PIN,clevis

NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
MARK

MARK
PLATE,name

MABK |

N DD,00 & —

— ol o A MNINNRN R 2N - s S A

T N N I N N N - I T

M14X30
M14

M10X20
Mi0
M8X20

16
$16

PEXAS ...
46

10193634AE0

12270701000
03500151632

10073655AEQ

12271201000

122712451000

12481202000

12491203000

11744055A80 .

13333103000

05620118045 ...

l2agaar000 .

85




o-41 HsN-
FIG.W0O5B ROTARY COVER & LINK

WA &8 R
K L
RIOVD | R120VD.
=3
BEHES 8 & =& e B W B EH S R T+ O E
Key No Parts No Parts Name K E} Application {Description; Remarks
1a |MYT10 0730 o4&y hn- ROTARY COVER 1] » 12272101AE0
b |MYT10 0740 o-%Uhn- ROTARY COVER of 1 12272111AE0
2 101041 1430 b BOLT 7T 8| 8 M14X30
3 102710 0014 bl i R WASHER,spring 8] 8 M14
VALIMYT10 0700 N\ kAus- . COVERside 12121 o 11744088850 |
5 |01361 1020 Ak b BOLT,w/washer 41 4 M10X20 |
8 (02060 0010 Ty b NUT 41 4 M1¢
7 101151 0820 b b BOLT,w/washer 41 4 MBX20
8 [MYTi10 0710 RS S COVER, upper 11 1 10193634AE0 |
.3 |M6331 0300 vv7 o CAP o n2)2) |1assatoanon 0
10 |MB4Q7 0100  [v+7+ SHAFT ] 12270701000 W
11 |MYX05 0200 Ve WASHER 41 4 316 03500151632
12 |03110 0016 At yTEY PIN,snap 2| 2 $16
13 [MYT10 0720 U754 50wk LIFTING ROD 21 2 10073655AE0
4 IMYX06 0850  |\svExky . PINclevis . 1.21.2] . JP6X45  lo5620116045
15 03110 0016 AFaTEY PIN,snap 2| 2 $6
16a [MB412 0100 F-LT -} NAME PLATE 1 12271201000
16b [M5412 1100 F-LT -} NAME PLATE L 12271211000
17a {M5212 0200 7-4 MARK 11 » 12491202000
AT IMB212 1200 1% e MARK et L 12491212000
18 {M5212 0300 v-7 MARK 111 12481203000
18 * Fl-t PLATE,name 1] 1
20 |M5112 0700 PACT -4 MARK, pac 111 12291207000

86



U A=
FIG.WO6A REAR COVER

# AR

| J

RI1I10V

R120V

REES
Key No

'y 2 B S

Parts No

B

Parts Name

3 Al

B R E#@n

Application |Description

" %

Remarks

1a
1h
2a
2b

(00~ D OT i

T
12
14
15
16
17
19

20
21

22

MYT1G 0750
MYT10 0760
M2331 2800
M1236 5400

103010 3015
1M0236 5101

MYT10 0770
01150 0816
02050 0008

492610 3010

MYT10 0780
02413 0008
MYT10 0730
MYT10 G800

101150 0820
M5020 5600

M5520 6800
M5520 6900
M5520 7501

| M5520 3600
MYT10 0810

MO630 9961
MYX06 0680
02610 0010

031100010 .

Y4 hic
Uit
Y47 b
27 b

JARZVsMEY

bob

TL-}
Ao b
Fub

papate
PRIV NS
T3ruh
Fu-t

ZFUygoyFk

By
Ty 2
AFTYTEY

NRTULT

PP 4
gyv3ay
JLEREY
PR

RAEA S

REAR COVER
REAR COVER
SHAFT
SHAFT

PIN.spiit o]

SHEET

PLATE
BOLT,w/washer
NUT

WASHER o]

COVER
NUT,wing
BRACKET
PLATE

.BOLT w/washer 1

ROD,spring
PIN
BUSHING 2
PIN snap

SPANG ]

WASHER
CUSHION
PIN,clevis
WASHER

MR NDINBNRPRRBENNN S AR ®GROMNIN @ 2§ —

NN o

M8X1i6
M8X20

M3

| VEX20

@ 10X40
$10

PIXIE

1226205 1AE0
1226207 1AEQ
11353128000
10093654000

10073651001
10073652AE1

10073646AE1

12990080AEC
1019364BAEC

12262056000C
12482068000
12482069000
12482076001

..[12482036000

69583-17500
10253099601
05621110040

w10

87




U hx-
FIG.W06B REAR COVER

i I

K

L

RIIOVD

R120VD

REES
Key No

T
Parts No

=

B & B K

Parts Name

_

Z AR

wH e #®
Application

e T

Description

Remarks

1a
1b
2a
2b

4a
4b
5a
Bh
ba.
6b
7a
7b

10
i
12
13
15
16
17
18
19

o

21
22
23

MYT10 0820
MYT10 0830
M2331 2800
M1236 5400

03010 3015

MYT10 0840
MYT10 0850
MYT10 0860
MYT10 0870

MYT10 0880

MYT10 0890
MYT10 0900
MYT10 0910
02413 0008

02710 0008
MYT10 0920
02413 0008
02610 8010

102610 8010

MYT10 0930

MYT10 0940

01350 0816
02050 0008
02610 8010

02710 0008

MYT10 0790

MYT10 0B0O

01150 0820
C

.\MB012 1401 .

YHs- A
Y frse A
ST b
S¥7h

Fl-b LH
FL-t LH
7L-+ RH
Fu-b RH

AL S

U¥hn-B
Tl-t
Fi-t
PE L

N A
ATy iy

hni-
bR N
Tyl

Aafi‘uirﬂ."““mu“"""“”""”

hii- RH
Kb b
Fub
Tudy

ATULT Ty

FS5u b
TL-b
AW
-7
-9

REAR COVER A
REAR COVER A
SHAFT
SHAFT

PLATE LH
PLATE L.H
PLATE R.H
PLATE R.H

REAR COVER B

PLATE

PLATE

NUT ,wing
WASHER

COVER
NUT,wing
WASHER

COVER R.H
BOLT, w/washer
NUT

WASHER

BRACKET
PLATE
BOLT,w/washer
MARK

MARK

PINsplit

REAR COVERB .|

WASHER,spri“ﬁAémm""Wm

COVER LH ]

WASHER spring |

H H : P U H H
P L B RO RN B e DR G N e — el e =e 2N e e

fm S BN NRNNR S

BB L
10193662AE0

M8
M8

98

M8X16
M3
48

M8X20

12262104AE0
12262107AEQ
11353128000
10093654000

10203662AE0
10193663AE0
10203663AEC

| 12262161AF0

12262171AEQ
1019366 1AE0
1020366 1AE0

10193646AEQ

10193663AE0

10193648AEC

M5312 1400

.|12261214001

..|10193651AE0

12990080AEQ

88




FIG.WO7

U AN Fao£y
REAR COVER ADJUSTING (R110VD.R120VD)

BHES
Key No

;B om E
Parts No

=

)

B aE W

Parts Name

= i

B HES®
Application

B
Description

" =

Remarks

.

IO W 00~ DU W —

H—

M5021 5600
MYX06 0660
02610 0010
03110 0010

|M5520 6900 .
M5520 6300

M&520 7601
M5520 3600
MYT10 0810

|M0830 9961 |

AFU GOk
JULEREY
Dyiry

AT TEY

FUya2

ATy TEY
ATy
DY Yt

ROD,spring
PIN,clevis
WASHER
PIN,snap
VPN

PIN,snap
SPRING
WASHER

BUSHION o

Y. N N TN R TR

$10X40
310
310

12262156000
05621110040

..|12482069000 .

12482069000
12482075001
12482036000
69583-17500

..|19253099601 .

89




R b
FIG.W08 SUPPORT

w A A
G H

R110V R120V
R110VD | RI120VD

argslw 2 B B ® a2 % EPR® 5 amsan 4 om o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name G| H fﬁ’ Application [Description| Remarks
Ta IMYT10 0950 Hif- b SUPPORT 11 » 1226050 1AEC
th {MYT10 Q960 #i- b SUPPORT o1 12260%11AEC
2 |M5109 0301 N R HANDLE 11 1 12290903001
3 IM4833 1200 77 KNOB 1] 1 12413312000
........... 4.M4333 1300 |2fwFyv7 RNGsnap 1 1)1 ..[12383313000
5 |M5109 0400 Y7 b SHAFT 11 1 12290904000
6 |03680 0024 RF 2Ty E-RING 2] 2 624
7 [MB109 0500 L7 b SHAFT 111 12290905000
8 (02610 0012 Tuiy WASHER 30 3 $12
L9 IMYX04 0730 zvussub o NUTslotted L LRl Mi2 . la3t3crerzer
10 03010 3025 A7V bEY PIN, split 1] 1 $3X25
11 |M5109 0900 7YY BEARING 111 12290808000
12 |M5209 0100 ¥ SHAFT 2] 2 12490901000
13 (03680 Q019 AFuFUuy E-RING 4\ 4 $19
L4 IMYTI0 0970 1250 o LABELhandle g 68481-27500

90




| PAC *v b
FIG.WO9 PAC KIT (R110VD.R120VD)

4
: J
EEERER
g & & B & B 2 8% W Q¢ BRI BEREHE® R | & =B
Key No Parts No Parts Name 1;}% Application |Description| Remarks
1 |MYT1Q 0880 EHT-4 SENSER ARM 1 10033673AE0
2 |M6542 1400 7Y WASHER,plain 1 13504214000
3 103010 2520 ATUy bEY PIN,split 1 $2.6X20
4 [MO136 7600 awvk ROD 1 10033676000
03110 0008 XFeTEY PIN,snap 1 48
03010 2515 ATy bEY PIN,split 1 $2.5X16
MQ436 7701 PEE WIRE 1 10193677001
M8621 1300 DA¥LIf b JOINT ,wire 1 14582113000
. MYX05 0030 19wy . WASHER 1] P8 ....[03600130813
03110 0006 Aty PIN,snap 1 b6
MYT10 0990 7oa-4H-t QUTER SUPPORT 1 10193670AE0
01150 0816 R b BOLT,w/washer 2 M3X18
MD100 5500 PERZAVA BAND wire 1 19700055000

| 91




FIG.W10

FI w"A -
TAIL WHEEL

RHES
Key No

-
Parts No

B oa B K

" Parts Name

é‘('f‘l {/ﬁﬁ

ALL

% R

B RS B
Application

B OSH B OE
Description

Remarks

MYT10 1000
MYT10 1010
01040 1680
02710 0016

|MYX05 0200
02060 0016

MYT10 1020
03131 1250
03110 0012

| MYT10. 1030
MYT10 1040

MYTO5 0050
MYT10 1050
04010 6004

IMYX08 0070
MYX08 0560

MYX13 0660
MYTO5 0140
MYX07 0170
MYX07 0180

7-4 ALH
7-4 ARH
wl b
ATV Ty e

Tk

7-4 B
RANF-TEY
AFaTEY

RANTLLR

&4-I7-5 RH
FUR=o T
A -
KX F7 Y

AFaTULT .

AFaTY Y
A4
755

ATV TEY

ATVITEY

ARM A LH
ARM A RH
BOLT

WASHER, spring

NUT

ARM B
PIN,wheel tube
PIN,snap

WHEEL ARM R.H
NIPPLE, grease
WHEEL
BEARING,ball

C-RING
SEAL,oil
PLUG
PiN,spring

WASHER ]

WHEEL ARM LH .|

C-RING )

PINspring ...

P R I I N N R N N N N S

12291511AE0
12291512AE0

.|03800181832

12291503AE0

10193758BAEG
AB500600600
10193759AEQ

..[07400102000

07410104200
08401026428
SF501045000
05500006063

..{08800010083

10193757AE0 ..

92




(R

(IMPLEMENT)

Y1F F>147 n—4Y
(SIDE DRIVE ROTARY)
R110E
R110ED

R120E
R120ED







FIG.W11

A=) D34 p

UNIVERSAL JOINT

anEs ® & B B % % "FEE s amealn oo
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL T&P Application |Description| Remarks
1~12 |M5001 0100 3.5 7EvTY YOKE ASSY 1 12260101000
5 [MB101 0111 V3L TEYTY JOINT ASSY 1 12290101101
T {MB101 0130 AT34v3-4 YOKE.spline i 12290101300
2 |M5101 Q150 I-Fy¥7 b JOURNAL SHAFT 1 12290101500
S MYX21 1580 v-ru gy JOURNALKIT 01| we|cnn. |08486-00801
4 | MYX08 0880 AFYTUy RING,snap 4 425 07410102500
5 |M5101 0180 FERZYTH NIPPLE, grease 1 12290101800
6~10 [M5001 0110 YAM0h TRYTY JOINT ASSY 1 12260101100
6 |[MB0O0O1 0120 A754» 3-8 SPLINE YOKE 1 12260101200
1. [M3101 0160  \zY-73-2 YOKEsleeve | 1) | ..|[12290101800
8 |MYX21 1580 ol ¥V F JOURNAL KIT 1 68486-00901
9 | MYX08 0880 AFuTY Yy RING,snap 4 $25 07410102500
10 |M5101 0180 FU-Z=97W NIPPLE, grease 1 12290101800
11 |M5101 0190 Ev PIN 2 12290101900
.12.[M2330 7140 \xfuFEy ... PMNsnap 2. . |11383073000

93




FIG.W12

FSvRTYLI Y EZF Y

TRANSMISSION PINION

wil-1~12

4
1
a8 /8 al
BHES| W & & & R ty Bl ERS®B B HOE £
Key No Parts No Parts NMame ALL Eﬁ, Application |Description| Remarks
1 |M5102 0100 Y47 b 0T SHAFT, pinion 1 10T 12290201000
2 |MYT10 1060 T2 CASE 1 10193502450
3 |01161 1025 b b BOLT ,w/washer 6 M10X25
4 IMYX15 0330 FonRFU LY BEARING taper 1 32206 07700132206
6 |M0435 0500 h3 COLLER 1 10193505000
7 105210 0300 ouvy 0O-RING 1 930
8 |05020 1340 FAL Ny SEAL,oil 1 TC40.62.8
a |MYT10 1070 b NUT 1 M30X1.5 |69582-01500
10 1M3630 0900 |#+wF ... CAPyubber L.l el 11363009000
11 [MYX11 0180 ou vy 0-RING 1 568 08300500680
12 |MYT10 1080 UL SHIM AR t=0.1 11363-01100
MYT10 1090 Ui SHIM AR t=0.2 11363-01200
MYT10 1100 iy SHIM AR t=0.4 11363-01300

94




FIG.W13

FIVARAIVLIY T-X

TRANSMISSIN CASE

B AR

M N

RI110E R120E
R110ED | RI120ED

REES
Key No

B oaE
Parts No

i)

B oo & W

Parts Name

=

=

= FER

BHHS#
Application

B @ E

Description| Remarks

~N R W —

8a

10
11
12
13

14
15a
15b
16a
16b

MYT10 1110
M5102 G400
01161 1025
M3630 7600

MF732 1420
M5102 1200
M5102 2401
ME5102 3401

MYX08 0100
04010 6206
MYX08 0280
19928 0640

MYX14 0970
MYX08 0320
MYT10 1120
MYT10 1130
MYT10 1140

102510 0008 |:

405020 1335

.} 19928 0640 |

F¥y-R
Qu»y
Kb b

7

NANLFF 35T
kSAT2v7 b
FSATL¥7 4

AteFUSY
R-RFULT
AtuFUsd
N

Y h

AfuTUuy
7-4 LH
7-4 LH

2B RE s

7-4 RH

GEAR CASE
0-RING
BOLT,w/washer
CAP

. WASHERseal |

PLUG

GEAR 35T, hevel
DRIVE SHAFT
DRIVE SHAFT

C-RING
BEARING, ball
C-RING
LINER

CHINER

LINER
C-RING
ARM L.H
ARM L.H
_ARM R.H

SEALO ]

e

_;g. —_ g = %E;%% ;; — - _‘E_a —_ e — haéhg [ (S =

- [TE35.55.8 )

Lo

12280203AE2
12290204000
M10X25
11363076000

27403214200

35T 12290212000
12290224001
12290234001

435 07400103500
6206
$30
1=0.2

07400103000

t=0.5 7300006205
$62 07410106201
12260201AE0Q
12260206AEQ
12260207AE0

95




FIG.W14

Fry -2

CHAIN CASE

REES
Key No

B &
Parts No .

#F 5

B

Parts Name

& ¥

ALL

= EB

HASH
Application

W f

Description

w &
Remarks

-
O WO~ O B W N

O W o~ RO AW —

MYT10 1160
01161 1025
M1C11 2700
04010 8307

|M5103 0400

MYX08 0100
M3730 2200
MYT10 1170
M3630 5300

.|MC241 0800

03655 0080
M3730 2301
MYTC9 0010
03010 3015

_|MYTIO 1180

M0335 4300
01150 0812
MYT10 1190
MF732 1420

.1 02510 0008

FI H-R
I b

h3-

F Ry IV

Aty FUy

0-%J¥7F LH
AL -ty

AFUTUE

ATyny
ARt
ATy bEY
A

Rk b
JoFsy-
FE

RTOTIE

FIy(o-5UFvEY)

HETIEE

CASE,chain

BOLT,w/washer

COLLAR
BEARING ball

C-RING
CHAIN
SHAFT L.H
SEAL,ail
NUT

SPRING
COLLEA
PIN, split
PACKING

BOLT w/washer

PROTECTOR
PLUG

SPROCKET .

WASHER,seal

—_ s AN — R —

[y : :
I B e e R

M10X25

6307

e 12280304000
$35

e 18644108010
980

$3X16

..|12280302480

MBX12

12290301AE1

35121127000

07400103500

11213022000

12290308AE1
11363053000

11213023011

SA982981000

10003543000

1000364 1AE0
27403214200

96




FIG.W15

O-UNAT %A Fo-%Y
ROTARY PIPE & SIDE PLATE

b N
M N
RIHOE RI20E
R1IQED | R120ED
ENEES 1N
FHES| & &% & S B e &% Q’t B ERE BB I e =
Key No Parts No Parts Name M| N EF Application |Description| Remarks
1a [MYT10 1200 o-%#Un{7 PIPE, rotary 1] ¢ 1229042 1AE3
1b |MYT10 1210 a-%4ng47 PIPE,rotary o 1 12290431AE3
2 |01181 1225 b BOLT,w/washer 6: 6 M12X25
3 |MYT10 1220 o-#U¥+7 b RH ROTARY SHAFT RH 11 10193562AE1
.3 |MD130 6400 IAanz-n o SEALaeil Al o..|19703084000
5 |04010 6206 LS 412 BEARING, ball 11 1 6206
6 |MYX08 0280 Aty TUwy C-RING 111 #30 07400103000
7 |MYT10 1230 AT TRLY HOLDER, bearing 11 1 10193563AEQ
8 |M3630 6200 RVE PACKING 11 11363062000
. 9.01161 1025 | ARAE o ....BOLTwiwasher L4l 4y | MIOX2E |
10 [MYT10 1240 Y4 FT b PLATE,side 11 1 12290411AE0
11 [MYX14 0080 34 LINER 6: 6 t=1.0 07310101010
12 101041 1025 b b BOLT 7T 6| 6 M10X25
13 102710 0010 ATUVTD g vy WASHER, spring 6| 6 M10
.14 1020800010 lyur o oNgr " lg| gl o |
15~21 [M5104 2202 FEUX 7EITY TINE ASSY 11 » 12290422002
M5104 0202 TEIX TELTY TINE ASSY o 1 12290402002
15 |MYTQ4 0260 ¥4 LH TINE L.H 13{ 14 09312290481
16 |MYT04 0270 %4 RH TINE R.H 13( 14 08312290482
......... 17 IMYT04 0280 1s42bH o TINELH e L los312200083
18 [MYT04 0290 g4 RH TINE R.H 111 09312290484
19 |M5304 2500 b BOLT 28| 30 12580425000
20 M5304 2600 F b NUT 28| 30 12580426000
21 (02710 0010 RTUVHT Dy vy WASHER,spring 28| 30 M10

97




O-%#U Jl-A ULD
ROTARY FRAME & LINK

FIG.W16
7

B/ AL
0 P

R110E | RI10ED
R120E R120ED

g
RUES| 8 = & S B % 28 % Q t %iﬁf-ﬁ%ﬁé_ﬂ! Sf E &
P [T

Key No Parts No Parts Name Application |Description| Remarks

03110 0016

101151 0820

02610 0012
02710 0012
02060 0012
01351 0820.

MYT10 1280

{MMB22 3100 .

Aty TEY

WAV E ATy FATR

b

PR
ATUTIuir e
Tob
FH

PIN,snap

COVERupper .|

BOLT,w/washer

WBOLT RH e
WASHER

WASHER, spring
NUT
BOLT, . w/washer

416

M12
M12
M8X20

0

1 |MYTIO 1250 Fl-4 LH FRAME L.H 11 12290701AE3

2a |MYT10 1260 7L-4 RH FRAME R.H 1] » 12290702AE2

2b |MYT10 1270 FL-4 RH FRAME R.H o 1 12260802AEQ

3 |MYX00 1730 Y-7®N b IT BOLT reamer 8| 8 M10X30  |A5350110030
4 IMs107.7100  (Fb-b o PLATE 220 ..{12280771000

5 |M5107 7200 TL-b PLATE 2| 2 12230772000

6 |MYT10 Q720 VT4 uFovE LIFTING ROD 2| 2 10073655AE0

7 | MYX06 0650 FLEZEY PIN clovis 616X45 (05620116046

8

MYT10 1290 o7 fi- COVER, lower 101936334E1
01151 0820 Ry b BOLT, w/washer MEX20
M5107 0700 K47 PIPE 12290707000

..|BB4AZZBIC0C

1229070582 £

J9 IM5107 0801 {TU=b o PEATE

s 112290708005
20 * Fl-t PLATE,name

—_ N = =

—_

98



O-#&1j HhsnN-
FIG.W17A ROTARY COVER

R K

R110E RI120E

5 @ = E
B & & B ™ y | E A #® oa BRI Z
Parts No Parts Name Q Tn%r Application |Description| Remarks
MYT10 1300 o-% A RGTARY COVER 1 1226200 1AEQ
MYT10 1310 o-# ) hus- ROTARY COVER ’ 1226206 1AEQ
01041 1220 A b BOLT 7T 3
01161 1220 il b BOLT 7T 3
1020800012 lyur o oNuT b3l b
02710 0012 ATV T Ty WASHER, spring 3
MYT10 1320 ¥4 KA COVER,side 2 12990058AE0
01390 0820 Hab b BOLT,w/washer 4
M5112 0901 7-4 MARK 1 12291209001
IMB112.2302  w-7 U MARK e e 12291223002
M5112 030t v-4 MARK of 1 12291203001
Mb5012 0100 F-LT b NAME PLATE 1 . 12261201000
M5012 1100 F-bFL-t NAME PLATE o 1 12261211000

99




o-&1 Hh/s-
FIGW17B ROTARY COVER

G S
S T
R110ED | RI120ED
& 5B R =
BEES| B & B M w8 W t 2 BEHRHS®B R DI =
Key Ne Parts No Parts Name s | T ’L%P Application |Description] Remarks

1a |MYT10 1300 D-7UAhn- ROTARY COVER 1| » 12262001AE0

1b |MYT10 1310 o-4 1 Hn- ROTARY COVER LH 1226206 1AE0

2 |01041 1220 A b BOLT 7T 3| 3 M12X20

3 01161 1220 £ BOLT,w/washer 3| 3 M12X20
4..020600012  lrob o NOT oo dalglo o0 w2 |

5 |02710 0012 ATUT Oy vy WAGSHER,spring 3| 3 M12

6 [MYT10 1320 #4 Fhi- COVER,side 2| 2 12990058AE0

7 |01390 0820 RNk BOLT, w/washer 41 4 M8X20

8 [M5112 0901 7-4 MARK 111 12291209001 )
93 IMB1122302  1w-s  MABK e 12291223002 WI

9b {Mb112 0301 -7 MARK LH 12291203001

10a {MB012 0100 F-LT -} NAME PLATE 11 ¢ 12261201000

10b [M5012 1100 F-bLT - NAME PLATE o 1 12261211000

11 |M5112 0700 PACZ-¥ MARK,pac 171 12291207000

100



JE P P
FIG.W18A REAR COVER

FIG Wi7A-1a.1b

B AR K

Q R

R110E RI120E

BHSH#® B N & &

Application [Description| Remarks

REBES B & & 5 B & & I Q t
Key No Parts No Parts Name

']
o
2 I

1a
1b
2a
Zb

Ho R S

1
12
14
15
18
17
19
20
21
22

MYT10 0750
MYT10 0760
M2331 2800
M1236 5400

103010 3015

MYT10 0780
02413 0008
M0236 5101
MYT10 0770
01150 0816

02610 9010
MYT10 0790
MYT10 0800
01150 0820

MYX06 0660
02610 0010
03110 0010

| M5520 6800 |

M5520 6900
M5520 7501
MB520 3600
MYT10 0810

M0g30 9961 |

Urhn-
U hi-
Y¥7 b
YFIH

hs-

PRV )
Y-}

Tu-t

Tt
Tyirp
TSy
Tl-b

oy KZxFT Y

JLEREY
Dol
AFuTEY

:lei;:i"é"“"""""""””"”

AFVTEY
AFUT
A EIE

COVER, rear
COVER, rear
SHAFT
SHAFT

PINSBIt ]

COVER
NUT,wing
SHEET
PLATE

BOLT,w/washer |

NUT
WASHER
BRACKET
PLATE

_BOLT.w/washer |

ROD SPRING
PIN

WASHER
PIN,snap

BUSHING 2

PIN,snap
SPRING
WASHER

CUSHION b

INORNBRNMNNRRE NN S B R RN SR . o o =

INGNARNMPMRNRBNMND B NN EBROMNMRNME RN - g .

|$3K18

12262051AE0
1226207 1AEQ
11353128000
10093654000

10073646AE1

10073651001
10073652AE1

MBX20 L

12890080AEQ
10183648AEQ

12262056000

$10X40 05621110040

.|12482088000
12482063000
12482075001
12482036000
59583-17500
|rozszoess0r

101




Ui Hin-
FIG.W18B REAR COVER

B R B X

S

T

RI1ED

RI120ED

RiLES

B R F

B @ B

3 R

RS #®

oo

ik &

Key No Parts No Parts Name s Application [Description| Remarks
la |MYT10 0820 Iy hii- A REAR COVER A 1| o 12262 104AE0
1b |MYT10 0830 BPns- A REAR COVER A o 1 12262 107AEQ
2a |M2331 2800 7 SHAFT 1] » 11353128000
2b |M1236 5400 ¥ 7 b SHAFT « 1 10093654000
..3..103010 3015 z7MobEY o PNsplit 122 LS LT .
4a |MYT10 0840 FiL- LH PLATE L.H 11 » 10193662AE0
4b |MYT10 0850 Fl-bLH PLATE L.H of 1 10203662AE0
ba |MYT10 0860 FU-F RH PLATE R.H 1 . 10193663AE0
5b | MYT10 0870 JL-F RH PLATE R.H o 1 10203663AE0
Ba [MYT10 0880  |v¥ns-8  REARCOVERB L vl el 12262151480
6b |MYT10 0830 i) ¥hsi- B REAR COVER B LR 12262171AED
7a [MYT10 0900 F-b PLATE 1 * 1019366 1AE0
7b [MYT10 0910 Fl-t PLATE ol 1 1020366 1AE0
8 (02413 0008 PE L NUT,wing 12712 M8
10 {02710 0008 o A2 TR WASHER, spring 12 12 M8
1 |MYT10 0920 H- COVER 11 1 10193648AEQ
12 |02413 0008 YA UTF b NUT,wing 2] 2 M8
13 | 02610 9010 Tyiy WASHER 2| 2 98
14 IMYT10 0930 (v LR COVERLH L TL ] .|101838514E0
15 IMYT10 0940 hr- RH COVER R.H 111 10193653AE0
16 |01350 0816 E BOLT,w/washer 41 4 MBX16
17 1MYX04 0740 +9 b NUT 2| 2 M3 43010108020
18 |02610 9010 Ty WASHER 2| 2 8
18102710 0008 |27V 70y hy  WASHERspring | 2] 2] M8,
20 |MYT10 0790 7579 b BRACKET 2| 2 129900B0AEC
21 |MYT10 0800 -k PLATE 2| 2 [10193648AE0
22 (01150 0820 I b BOLT,w/washer 4( 4 MBX20
11 1

23

MBQ12 1401

77

MARK

12261214001

102




FIG.W19

U HN- FIAIEY
REAR COVER ADJUSTING (R110ED.R120ED)

RiLES

B & F

-

2 RERFI

RS #

M

&

Key No Parts No Parts Name Application |Description| Remarks
MEQO21 5600 ATy Foy ¥ ROD,spring 2 12262156000
MYX06 0660 JLEREY PIN clevis 2 $10X40  [05621110040
02610 0010 Tyt WASHER 2 $10
03110 0010 AFuTEY PIN,snap 2 610
1M5520 6800 |EY PIN e 2 L 12482088000

(O ®—N oW N -

M5520 6900
M5520 7501
M5520 3600
MYT10 0810

|MOB3Q 9981

ATUTEY PIN,snap
ATV Y SPRING
AT WASHER

CUSHION. ]

NI S VY

124826639000
124820676001
12482036000
69583-17500

10253093601 ..

103




AR~ b
FIG.W20 SUPPORT

S\O

4 n

el

M N

RINOE RIi20E
R110ED | RI20ED

awEsl ® 2 B % IR PERE klamesmln v om =
Key No Parts No Parts Name Ml N EP Application [Description| Remarks
1a |MYT10 0950 - b SUPPORT 1 . 12260801AEQ
1b | MYT10 0960 k- b SUPPORT L 12260911AE0
2 |M5109 9301 NyEN HANDLE 11 1. 12290903001
3 |M4933 1200 77 KNOB 11 1 12413312000
4 .[M4333 1300 |axvgyvy BNGsnap L L ALL 112383313000
5 {M5109 0400 2¥7 SHAFT 11 1 12290904000
6 [M5109 0500 7t SHAFT 11 1 12290905000
7 [02610 0012 Tuiry WASHER 3| 3 912
8 |MYX04 0730 IVuEFY b NUT,wing 11 1 73130101201
91030103008 [xusrey PNt ||| wes |
10 (03680 0024 AFu Ty E-RING 2| 2 24
11 |M5109 0900 7YY BEARING 11 1 12280809000
12 [Mb109 0600 D¥ 7k SHAFT 17 1 12290906000
13 {03680 0019 AFuTULy E-RING 21 2 $19
(14 IMYT10 0970 I54 .LABELhandle | 11 1] .|684B1-27600

104



FIG.W21

PAC ¥ b
PAC KIT (R110ED.R120ED)

REER % 8 E oS % & & ESFR¥ Elam=wsn + @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ?m?‘p Application [Description| Remarks
1 [MYT10 0980 2UHT A SENSER ARM 1 10033673AE0
2 |M6542 1400 PR 4 WASHER,plain 1 13504214000
3 03010 2520 ATV v bEY PIN, split 1 $2.5%X20
4 |MO136 7600 avE ROD 1 10033676000
5.[026100008  |myyy  wasHeR 2| | 1] e Lo
6 (03110 0008 PIN,snap 1 93
7 |03010 2515 ATy bEY PiN,split 1 $2.5X16
8 [MQ436 7701 4% WIRE 1 10193677001
9 [M8621 1300 PER AP E R JOINT ,wire 1 14582113000
10 [MYX05 0030 19w¥y o UWASHER Ll e ¢6.........|03500130813
11 |03110 0006 Aro7Ey PIN,snap 1 6
12 |MYT10 0890 FTug-Hih-b QUTER SUPPORT 1 10193670AE0
13 |01150 0816 Al b BOLT,w/washer 2 MEX 16
14 |MD10Q 5500 PER AV BAND ,wire 1 19700055000

1056




10—

FIG.W22

T RA-i

TAIL WHEEL

RUES
Key Ne

2 E
Parts No

=1
=

#®

m B/

Parts Name

ALL

TR

HHRS®
Application

#o~f
Description

® &

Remarks

W~ @A W —

e BB RN e RS RSN AR S e B o]

MYT10 1000
MYT10 1010
01040 1680
02710 00186

02060 0016
MYT10 1020
03131 1250
03110 0012

MYT10 1040
MYTO5 0050
MYT10 1080
04010 6004

| MYX08 0070 .
MYX08 0560

MYX13 0660
MYTOS 0140
MYX07 0170

MYXO05 0200

MYT10 1030

| MYX07 0180

7-4 A LH
74 ARH
i+
AFUDTT G vy

E

7-L B
RANF2-FTEV
AZFuTEY

RA-7-ALH

RA-7-b RH
FUR=y TN
o
R-R7 w4

AFoTUY
FA Wit
73y
ATUvHFEY

RTVZIEY

ARM A LH
ARM A R.H
BOLT

WASHER, spring

NUT

ARM B
PIN,wheel tube
PIN,snap

WHEEL ARM R.H
NIPPLE grease
WHEEL

BEARING ,ball

C-RING
SEAL,oil
PLUG
PIN,spring

WASHER ]

WHEEL ARM LH |

LARING ]

MMM ENRN == RN R RSN N - —

|P10XE63

M16X80
M16
018
M16

$12X50
912

o |1OI93T87AED

M6X1.0

6004

P20

942
TC26.42.8

$BX63

122%1511AEQ
122515 12AEC

12291503AEC

10193758AEC
AG500600600
10193769AEC

07410104200
08401026428
SF501045000
05500006063

(05500010003 .

03500181832

07400102000

106




AP i % & IR R 51

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)




I
= H
® % B S E R 5 |
NUMERICAL PARTS [INDEX ) ‘
Wi =] BES HRES =} RLES Hads =} REES |
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. i
|
010110612 67 20 011510845 64 21 013510816 63 14 |
010310816 38 g 0115108860 33 12 68 23 ;
48 11 011611020 23 3 70 2 ;
010310825 49 2 23 18 70 11
54 26 011611025 30 8 73 9
58 13 31 10 77 14
010310885 54 20 32 14 013510820 23 2
010401680 92 3 33 2 25 7
1086 3 46 2 25 18
010411000 61 4 46 7 25 28
64 4 61 17 28 12
010411025 97 12 84 15 98 18
010411070 a1 5 94 3 013510825 30 20
42 5 95 3 30 26
010411220 99 2 96 2 013510830 24 5
100 2 97 9 54 19 ,
010411280 39 10 011611030 82 16 013611020 85 5 o
010411430 85 2 011611035 41 3 86 B -’
86 2 42 3 013611025 30 13
011310812 30 29 011611045 61 3 013611030 30 2
74 13 64 3 013900820 a9 7
011310630 71 186 011611055 41 4 100 7
011310640 71 10 42 4 014120812 25 13
011500812 96 17 011611220 32 15 37 17
011500816 87 6 99 3 015100516 72 7
91 13 100 3 016100625 72 14
101 8 011611226 51 4 015150412 23 10
105 13 52 4 015150518 77 7
011500820 87 13 97 2 77 12
88 22 011611230 61 27 015600512 28 16
101 13 69 14 28 18
102 22 78 2 020100005 72 8
011510816 30 27 011611240 78 3 020100006 63 21
32 16 011811245 62 9 020300006 75 10
32 23 65 7 020500008 25 30
45 15 013110835 39 13 31 12
71 5 68 4 39 8
71 8 68 9 39 14 L.
011510820 31 6 013110855 63 6 49 3 W
36 18 013110870 66 7 63 9
44 20 013500816 88 16 54 27
49 6 102 16 57 7
49 15 013510612 45 12 57 15
49 21 45 13 58 15
59 2 013510616 28 6 62 22
60 4 55 2 63 12
67 17 76 2 65 15
83 8 76 4 65 26
85 7 013510816 26 10 67 5
86 7 27 2 67 11
98 10 27 7 68 7
98 12 27 9 68 12
011510826 3 |- 9 27 13 68 20
33 11 29 2 69 12
40 3 29 4 69 21
47 9 30 9 87 7
48 21 53 17 88 17
60 5 55 8 101 9
011510830 26 8 56 4 020600010 23 17 -
011510840 61 28 57 12 32 17 g
108




& &

' 5

g %= 5l

~ NUMERICAL PARTS [INDEX
|
! MaES B Bh&ES REES H RiERS HaEs B REES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
: 020600010 57 17 026109010 101 10 030103015 102 3
58 9 102 9 030103025 90 10
86 8 102 13 104 9
86 8 102 18 030300316 53 24
97 14 027100005 72 2 030300318 56 8
020600012 39 11 027100006 28 13 030300416 62 21
50 19 027100008 32 22 65 14
53 4 38 10 030300420 61 18
93 17 54 21 030300622 54 11
99 4 62 23 56 8
100 4 65 16 030300528 68 3
020800014 59 6 65 25 030300532 35 26
020800016 92 5 86 8 54 9
106 6 88 10 55 8
020610014 80 14 88 19 030300840 38 6
MOZOSOOO 14 63 3 102 10 48 7
P J 66 6 102 19 030300816 67 8
| - 022700250 48 19 027100010 32 18 030300838 58 3
023100004 74 9 41 6 030600612 60 3
79 8 42 6 031100006 53 10
023100008 29 18 47 19 53 19
i 024130006 28 12 61 5 91 11
024130008 87 10 64 B 1058 11
: 88 8 84 14 031100008 29 14
88 12 97 13 53 12
101 5 87 21 A i
102 8 027100012 84 5 105 6
102 12 98 16 031100010 31 9
025100008 23 11 99 5 42 22
33 5 100 5 78 6
47 6 027100014 50 8 87 23
49 g 51 9 89 4
49 14 52 8 101 17
61 20 59 5 103 4
64 17 60 13 031100012 78 9
82 14 85 3 92 9
M 95 5 86 3 106 9
96 20 027100016 92 4 031100016 85 12
025100010 54 15 106 4 85 15
026100005 72 4 030101612 32 11 86 12
026100008 53 1" 66 12 86 15
61 21 030102515 63 23 98 8
64 18 67 9 031310820 57 8
67 12 69 3 031310845 29 13
68 18 69 10 031311250 92 8
: 9 5 70 7 106 8
106 5 91 7 036500015 62 17
| 026100010 87 22 105 7 036550080 83 13
{ 89 3 030102520 50 13 96 11
| 101 16 50 18 036800006 68 14
103 3 53 20 68 21
! 026100012 53 6 57 10 69 6
90 8 57 19 69 16
98 15 88 11 69 18
: 104 7 a1 3 036800008 68 17
: 026109010 39 7 105 3 036800012 39 3
87 8 030103015 a7 3 53 15
A 88 9 88 3 036800019 20 13
Do 1 88 13 96 14 104 13
I : 88 18 101 3 036800024 90 6

109




G - N ]
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HeaEs =] RHES HaES =} RHES HaES B RHES
Parts No. - Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
036800024 104 t0 052110100 65 10 M-K002410 19 [
040106004 60 17 052110120 61 24 M-K002530 21 14
92 14 64 19 M-K003340° 21 1
106 14 65 22 M-K(03430 17 22
040106010 40 4 65 27 M-KQ03420 4 2
. 47 10 66 3 4 9
040106203 680 16 052110200 59 t4 22 2
040106204 36 14 052110250 61 25 M-K003580 20 14
040106205 36 7 052300300 23 17 M-K003600 20 15
37 4 052400220 71 9 M-K003610 20 16
82 5 052400600 48 13 M-KOG3620 20 20
040106206 49 25 ‘052400650 47 17 M-KQQ3870 15 40
94 5 060630000 46 4 M-K004 180 13 6
45 11 064200025 2 9 M-K004190 13 8
97 5 064200040 2 10 M-K004230 20 23
040106207 41 12 5 9 M-K004310 20 5 .
42 : 12 067100038 25 9 M-K004320 20 B W
040106209 41 13 25 11 M-K004340 20 12
42 13 067100052 26 15 M-K004350 20 13
040106210 40 5 067100056 26 14 M-KQ04360 20 17
040106304 34 11 096101012 80 2 M-KQ04370 20 18
37 12 080101214 80 3 M-K004380 20 22
040106305 40 11 090101922 80 4 M-K004480 20 3
040106307 96 4 091101417 80 5 M-KQ05110 2 21
040156205 37 5 093100150 80 [ 5 b
040156305 37 13 095109043 80 1 M-K005170 2 1
042200318 35 23 085109046 80 8 M~K005310 2 13
048100011 54 13 131186100 10 5 M-K005330 2 26
bb 10 131426190 10 15 M-K005450 4 3
56 9 198346020 23 21 M-K005640 18 12
048100014 62 14 256 27 M-K005690 5 15
65 11 199280300 39 4 18 5
050201320 38 15 199280420 47 15 M-K005950 7 16
050201335 95 9 199280430 47 15 M-K005960 22 3
050201340 94 8 82 8 M-KQ006450 14 9
050203112 63 8 199280480 49 28 M-KO08610 4 14
67 2 199280490 49 28 M-KQ06700 4 7 )
68 2 189280640 95 13 M-KO06800 16 4 W
050209039 40 156 95 13 M-KQ07 100 18 11
052100070 62 19 199280710 41 19 22 6
052100110 39 2 42 19 M-K007230 13 4
052100150 58 15 199281050 36 8 M-KQ07270 4 20
052100180 : 44 9 385410010 77 6 22 18
44 18 385410040 73 3 M-KQO7300 17 19
55 4 398750310 23 22 M-KQ07320 5 8
b6 2 25 23 M-KQ07740 4 31
1 15 M-K000Q140 2 11 5 1,2
052100200 62 11 M-KQQ0170 2 3 M-K008140 14 2
65 8 M-KQQ0190 7 22 M-KQ08870 2 4
82 12 M-K000200 4 10 M-K009880 2 28
052100210 60 10 M-KQ00250 20 4 M-K009910 4 16
81 7 M-K000340 20 21 5 13
64 7 M-K000360 4 32 M-KG10800 7 35
052100250 40 14 5 2 M-KO11870 12 4
052100300 94 7 M-K000420 14 8 M-K0Q11880 12 5
052100501 62 4 M-K000430 14 5 M-K013050 17 9
65 3 M~K000970 7 30 18 2
052110100 13 9 M-K000Q290Q" 7 32 M-X013060 17 17 P
22 B M-K002320- . 19 17 M-K013820 7 20 |
62 13 M-K(302330 | 2 24 M-K013990 7 21 W

110



= M

& 5 JE

g 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HaEs B RHEES BaES B REES BRES H REES

Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
M-K014020 7 17 M-K019680 17 16 M-KQ20420 7 27
M-KQ14470 20 11 18 1 M-K020430 7 28
M-KQ14610 13 5 M-KQ196920 2 23 M-KG20440 7 29
M-K014620 13 10 M-KQ19700 2 25 M-K020450 7 31
M-K014630 13 12 M-KG18710 2 27 M-K020460 7 33
M-KO14850 20 8 M-KO19780 3 36 M-K020470 7 34
M-KO015960 2 29 M-K(G19800 4 4 M-K020480 8 37
M-K016450 10 1] 22 11 M-K020520 9 2
M-K0 17030 17 2 M-K0Q19810 4 6 M-K020530 9 2
M-K017040 14 30 M-K019820 4 8 M-K020540 9 2
M-K017240 19 21 M-K0O19830 4 11 M-K020550 9 2
M-K017250 19 22 M-~K019840 4 12 M-K020560 9 2
M-K017260 21 2 M-KC19850 4 13 M-K020570 9 2
M-K017270 21 3 M-KG19860 4 17 M-K020580 9 2
M-KQ17280 21 4 22 13 M-K020590 9 2
M-K017290 21 5 M-KQ19870 4 21 M-K020600 9 2
M-KQ 17300 21 6 M-K019880 4 22 M-K020610 9 3
M-K017310 21 7 17 8 M-K020630 9 6
M-K017320 21 8 M-K019890 4 23 M-K020640 9 7

M-K017330 21 9 17 10 M-K020650 9 8
M-K0Q173580 21 11 M-K018900 4 24 M-KQ20700 10 1
M-KQ17370 21 13 M~-K319910 4 29 M-K020710 10 2
M-K017380 21 15 22 20 M-K020720 10 3
M-K017470 17 11 M-K0199820 4 30 M-K020780 10 9
M-K017610 6 1 M-K019930 5 3 M~-K020790 10 10
M-K017620 B 1 M-K019940 ] 4 M-KO020800 10 i1
M-KO17630 6 1 M-K019980 5 10 M-K020810 10 12
M-K0O17670 6 3~5 M-K019990 5 10 M-KQ20820 10 12
M-K017680 6 5 22 1 M-KQ20830 10 12
M-K017800 9 5 M-KQ20010 b 11 M-K020840 10 12
22 17 M-K020020 5 12 M-K020850 10 12
M-K017840 9 10 M-KQ20030 5 14 M-K020860 10 12
M-K017860 9 11 M-K020040 5 16 M-KQ20870 10 12
22 22 M-KO20050 5 17 M-K020880 10 12
M-KG18040 12 2 M-KQ20060 3 ] M-K020890 10 12
M-KO 18050 12 2 M=-KQ20Q70 L4 1 M-K020900 10 12
M-KQ18060 12 2 M-K0Z20080 6 1 M-K020910 10 12
M-K(018070 12 2 M-KQ20210 6 3~5 M~K020920 10 12
M-K(318080 12 2 M-K020220 6 7 M-KQ20930 10 12
M-K(018080 12 2 M-K020230 6 8 M-K020940 10 12
M-K018100 12 2 M-K020240 6 9 M-K020950 10 13
M-K018110 12 2 M=-K0202560 [ 10 M-K020960 10 14
M-K018120 12 2 M-K020260 6 11 M-K020370 10 16
M-K018130 12 2 M-K020270 8 12 M-K020990 1 18
M-K0 18480 19 20 M-K020290 6 17 M-KG21000 11 19
M-K019540 2 2 M-KQ20300 7 4 M-K021010 1 20
22 7 7 10 M-KQ21020 11 21
M-KQ19560 2 5 M.K020310 7 5 M-K021030 11 22
M-K019570 2 6~10 M-K020320 7 6 M-K021040 11 23
M-K019580 2 6~10 M-K020330 7 1 M-K021050 11 24
M-K0 19600 2 7 7 7 M-K021080 12 6
M-KO319610 2 12 7 12 M-K021150 14 1
M-K019620 2 14 M-K020340 7 11 M-K021160 14 4
M-K019630 2 15 M~-K020350 7 13 M-K021180 14 g
22 10 M-K020360 7 14 M~K021190 14 10
M-KO19650 22 19 M-K020370 7 15 M-K021200 14 11
M-K0O19670 2 19 M-K020380 7 18 M-K021210 14 12
22 12 M-KQ20390 7 24 M-K021220 14 13
Y M-X019680 2 20 M-K020400 7 25 M-K021230 14 14
’ / 17 7 M-K020410 7 26 M-K021310 14 17

111




®om T 5 JE

g 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

RBaHs H RMES BRES R RhES g " RibEs
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No, Page Key No
M-K021310 22 21 M-K023650 2 32 M-K024230 18 3
M-K021330 14 18 M-K023660 3 34 76 6
M-K021340 14 20 M-K023670 3 35 M-K024240 18 7
M-K021350 14 21 M-K023680 4 1~3 76 7
M-K021360 14 22 M-K023690 4 18 M-K024250 18 2
M-K021370 14 23 M-K023700 4 27 76 ‘8
M-K021380 14 24 M-K023710 4 28 M-KX00020 6 4
M-K021390 14 25 M-K023720 5 7 M-KX00050 14 18
M-K021410¢ 14 26 M-K023730 5 19 M-KX00170 18 16
M-K021430 17 4 M-K023740 5 19 M-KX00200 4 5
M-K021440 15 35 M-K023780 6 2 7 9
M-K021450 15 37 M-K023760 6 2 7 19
22 8 M-K023770 8 2 M-KX00220 14 27

M-KO021460 156 39 M-K023790 6 6 18 6
M-KQ21470 16 2,3 M-KQ23800 ] 6 M-KX00270 5 18
M-K021480 16 3 M-K023810 6 14 M-KX00280 6 13
M-K021520 17 5 M-K023820 6 15 7 8
M-K021830 17 6 M-K023830 6 16 M-KX00310 14 31
22 9 M-KG23840 7 2 M-KX00320 14 32

M-K021540 17 12 M-K023850 7 3 M-KX00330 8 39
M-K021560 17 13 M-K023860 8 38 14 33
22 24 M-K023870 9 1 19 15

M-KG21570 17 15 10 1~24 M-KX00360 19 14
22 23 M-K023880 9 1 M=-KX00380 19 4

M-K021580 17 18 10 1~24 M-KX00420 8 36
M--K021580 22 25 M-K023890 8 4 M-KX00430 14 34
M-K021630 18 4,8 12 1~7 M-KX00630 14 3
M-K021640 18 8 M-K023200 9 9 M-KX00760 19 9
22 14 13 1~13 M-KX00850 14 29

M-~K021660 18 10 M-K023910 9 12 M-KX00860 3 33
22 15 M-K023920 8 13 19 5

M-KO021710 19 7 M-K023930 10 6 M-KX00880 2 22
M-K021720 19 11 M-K023940 10 7 4 25
M-K021730 19 18 M-K023950 10 7 14 28
M-K021740 19 19 M-K023960 10 8 19 12
M-K021770 20 18 M-K023970 10 17 M-KX00810 4 26
M-K021730 22 1~25 M-K023880 11 20 M-KX0 1100 8 40
M-K021810 4 19 M-K023390 12 1 19 16
22 16 M-K024000 12 3 M-KX01110 4 15

M-K022560 18 13 M-KQO24010 12 7 M-KX01150 19 10
M-K022650 5 6~9 M-K024020 13 1,2 M-KX01160 20 1
M-K022660 5 6~9 M-K024030 13 14 M-KX01200 19 13
M-K022680 6 2 M-K024040 14 16 M-KX01360 13 7
M-K022690 6 2 M-K024050 17 1 M-KX01380 13 3
M-K022700 6 2 M-K024060 17 3 M-KX01380 13 11
M-K022740 10 4 M-K024070 17 14 22 4
M-KOQ22760 14 7 M-K024080 17 20 M-KX0 1380 13 13
M-K022770 14 15 M-K024030 17 21 M-KX01410 15 38
M-K022780 14 18~23 M-KC24100 18 14 M-KX01420° 20 7
M-K022800 15 36 M-K024110 19 1 M-KX01430 20 9
M-K023410 16 1 20 1~22 M-KX01440 20 10
M-K023530 7 23 M-K024120 19 2 MO 1240800 69 11
M-K023580 2 16,17 M-K024130 19 3 M01241200 69 2
M-K0235390 2 17 M-KO024140 19 8 MO1241500 67 3
M-KQ23600 2 18 21 1~1b6 MO1241700 66 5
M-K023610 2 30 M-K024150 20 2 M01241801 66 9
M-K023620 2 30 M-K024180 21 10 M01241801 68 10
6 5 M-K024200 21 12 M01242100 66 2

M-K023630 2 30 M-K024210 24 7 MQ1242600 67 13
M-K023640 2 31 M-K024220 24 8 MO 1243300 57 14

112




T

' 5

g & &l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
HaEs =1 RHES Baks B REES HaES =) RLES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No Parts No. Page Key No.

M012433000 68 5} MO2306 100 84 4 M0B021501 53 16
68 11 M02365101 87 4 MO8040101 25 1

68 19 101 6 MO8040601 25 8

M01244701 70 4 M0O3354300 26 16 MOE040701 25 10
M01244800 70 5 M04010500 23 5 M0604 1300 25 19
M01387600 91 4 23 5 27 11
105 4 MO40310600 23 4 28 23

M02051100 36 16 MO4060100 48 1~11 MOB6051400 26 13
M02055200 45 2~4 M04061100 48 1 MOB080400 32 5
M02055210 45 2 M04061200 48 9 MOB151100 38 1
M02055220 45 3 M04061300 48 8.9 MO6151300 38 7
M02055301 45 6 M04064300 49 27 MO6175301 57 13
MO2056000 45 8 M04121100 34 8 M06277700 79 21
MO2060500 48 20 M3414 1000 48 2 MQB6308200 78 5
M02060510 48 20 M04141200 38 2 MO6309961 87 20
MQO20680520 48 20 MO04141300 38 3 89 10
M02061800 47 11 48 3 101 23
MO2061810 47 11 M04141400 38 4 103 10
M02061820 47 11 43 4 MO6330701 28 9
M02063500 49 16 M04141500 48 5 M06330800 27 17
M02063600 49 18 M04141600 38 ) M06330810 27 18
M02084101 49 11 48 6 M0B331000 27 12
M02064401 49 23 M04141800 48 8 M06331501 29 6
M02106200 36 17 M04144100 44 10~18 M06331600 29 7
M02120600 34 10 MQ4144200 44 1 M06331701 29 9
M02130500 35 1 44 10 MO6332000 29 15
M02141700 40 1 M04144300 44 11 M06332100 28 8
M02141800 40 2 M04145100 44 1~8 M06332200 28 3
M02143500 44 19 M04145200 44 2 M06332601 27 16
MO2144200 44 3 MO4171501 54 4 M06333100 29 11
MO2144201 44 12 M04171600 54 7 M0B6333200 29 12
M02160100 36 1 MQO4171704 54 8 MO8341100 30 3
MO02160200 36 2 MO04171800 54 10 KH| 3
MO2 180300 36 3 MQ417 13801 54 16 M06342900 30 12
M02161100 37 1 M04172403 54 5 MO06350114 72 1
M02161200 37 2 MQ4173400 54 B8 M06350130 72 3
MO2165200 37 8 54 23 M06350150 72 8
M02240200 65 17 54 24 M06350180 72 9
M02240400 65 23 M04213200 60 5 MOB350180 72 13
M02240500 65 24 M04270600 79 16 MO6350190 72 15
M02240800 62 1 MC4275700 79 17 M06350220 72 17
65 1 M04284001 74 1~3 M0O6360230 72 12

MQ2240900 61 9 M04284 100 74 1 M08350240 72 11
64 8 M04284202 74 3 MO6350501 73 14

M02242400 63 9 M04284801 63 19 MO6350900 77 3
M02242900 63 4 M04301400 82 9 MOB351400 72 25
M02243100 63 16 MO4350500 a4 6 M06351903 72 18
M02243200 63 5 M04351700 83 5 M08352300 73 4
M02243600 63 2 MO435 1800 82 3 MO8352901 75 2
M0O2243700 62 18 M04367701 91 8 M06353100 27 23
M022433800 85 13 1058 8 M06353400 76 3
M02244100 61 6 MO5011300 23 9 M08354300 73 2
64 ] M05182100 57 6 MO07010900 23 16

M02244800 61 22 MO5217100 48 15 MO07051101 26 1~6
MQO2244900 61 23 M05243800 70 6 MO7051111 26 1
M02285800 73 8 M05262600 28 19 M07051120 26 2
75 4 MO05267700 25 17 M07051130 26 6

M02301700 83 6 29 b MO7 124301 34 2
M02301710 83 6 M05281800 76 1 47 13
M02301720 83 6 M05292600 77 11 MQ7221700 59 3

113




G
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

g % 5l

HaEs =] REE= HREE =} RiEs BaES =1 REE=
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.

MO7280200 74 5~8 M11272400 79 2a M21068410 47 18
M07280220 74 7 M11272500 79 2b M21069300 50 11
MO07280230 74 8 M11272600 79 3a 50 186
M07288800 77 1~3 M11272700 79 4a M21069400 50 10
MO08174700 54 3 M11272800 79 3n 50 15
MO08175700 54 18 M11272900 79 4b M22161000 36 6
M08241301 68 13 M11274500 79 5 M23120601 34 7
M08241400 68 8 M11274600 79 8 M23120702 34 8
M09138200 37 16 M11275200 79 9 M23130201 35 13
M09288900 77 1 M11275300 79 10 M23130401 35 7
MOYD91B800 75 7 M11275400 79 11 M23130702 35 2
M11010500 23 7 M11275500 79 12 M23130802 36 6
M11021300 53 7 M11275600 79 13 M23130801 35 9
M11021400 53 14 M11275700 79 14 M23131401 35 12
M11021501 53 18 M11275800 79 15 M23131501 35 17
M11021601 53 22 M11276400 79 18 M23131601 35 17
M11021700 53 23 M11276600 79 19 M23131701 35 16
M11021800 53 8 M11276700 79 20 35 17
M11111100 32 20 M11276800 79 22 M23131800 35 12
M11122%00 34 1 M11276900 79 23 M23132100 35 11
M11123100 34 9 M11280900 77 8 M23132200 36 18
M11124100 35 3 M11281200 77 9 M23132300 35 15
M11%24201 3b 10 M11281201 77 9 M23132500 35 5
M11124300 35 19 M11281400 77 10 M23135100 35 21
M11125100 37 7 M11283601 73 1 M23135202 35 22
M11125200 37 10 M11283700 73 5 M23140210 40 13
M11125300 37 15 M11283701 73 5 M23140600 48 10
M11127101 36 13 M11283800 73 4] M23141600 40 8
M11127200 38 12 M11284200 72 1~17 M23141900 40 6
M11127300 33 10 M11284270 72 10 M23142100 40 6
M11140100 38 1~10 M11284400 75 1 M23142200 40 6
M11140200 38 7.8 M11330310 51 6 M23150600 41 15
M11141100 38 8 M12306100 84 4 42 15
M11151200 42 9 M12365400 87 2b M23155300 51 7
M11151400 43 24 88 2b M23160400 36 11
M11151500 41 18 101 2b M23173100 55 3

42 16 102 2b M23180100 39 1
M11180200 57 5 M13352600 30 14 M23190700 78 4
M11180601 b7 16 M14140100 40 2] M23210800 60 9

58 8 M14140200 40 10 M23211200 60 8
M11180800 57 20 M14141500 40 7 M23211210 60 8

58 17 M14150200 41 10 M23211220 60 8
M11220200 60 15 42 10 M23211300 60 2
M11220500 60 24 M14 150300 41 11 M23212000 60 18
M11220600 59 7 42 1 M23212100 60 18
M11220700 59 3,4 M14165300C 37 3 M23212200 60 19
M11220800 59 4 37 g M232405601 62 3
M11240100 83 1 M15240200 70 9 M23240510 62 5
M11240400 65 28 M15244700 70 3 65 4
M11241100 65 18 M1A317600 53 13 M23240700 61 12
M11241500 66 1 M1A868110 80 1 64 11
M11242900 69 15 M1C112700 96 3 M23241100 61 13
M11243300 69 19 M1TOB7700 25 21 64 12
M11243500 30 30 M21067300 45 11. M23241200 61 19
M14250100 7t 1 M2 1080400 46 5 64 16
M11251900 71 14 M21060500 46 [ M23242500 63 10
M11260200 27 3 M21060510 46 [+ M23242600 63 11
M11260300 27 4 M2 1060520 46 <] 67 4
M11260400 28 11 M21062100 47 4 M23243200 63 18
M11262700 29 17 M21068400 47 20 M23247400 71 12

114



B wmES

g % 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
HaEs =1 REES BaEs =} REES MBS B RAES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key N(_). Parts No. Page Key No.
M23247500 71 17 M50120100 99 10a M52080100 80 12
M23247600 71 18 160 10a M52120200 85 17a
M23301800 82 6 M50121100 99 10a 86 17a
M23301600 47 15 100 10b M52120300 85 18
g2 8 M50121400 B8 23 86 18
M23302401 83 15 M50121401 88 23 M562121200 85 17b
M23307140 81 12 102 23 86 17b
93 12 M50205600 87 14 M83042500 84 12
M23312800 87 2a 101 14 97 19
88 2a M5Q215600 8% 1 MB3042600 84 13
101 2a 103 1 97 20
102 2a M51010111 81 1~b M54070100 85 10
M24110600 32 21 a3 1~5 86 10
M25170700 62 15 M51010130 81 1 M54120100 85 16a
. 65 12 g3 1 86 16a
M28 180400 54 14 M51010150 81 2 M54121100 85 16b
M28248201 28 20 93 2 86 16b
M2C830801 27 20 M51010160 81 7 M55203600 87 18
M2F050500 75 3 93 7 89 8
M2G0 10400 61 15 M51010180 81 5 101 21
64 t4 81 10 103 8
M2G572510 53 5 93 5 MB5206800 87 15
M2N403900 80 12 93 10 101 18
M25443400 60 7 M51010190 81 11 103 5
M2W030400 26 3 83 11 MB52063900 87 16
M2WG031400 26 9 M51020100 94 1 89 5
M2Y(0Q83620 72 16 M51020400 95 2 89 6
M30043900 30 18 M51021200 95 7 101 19
30 24 M51022401 95 B8a 103 6
M32041500 25 24 M51023401 95 8b M55207501 87 17
M32171200 54 28 M51030400 96 5 8% 7
M32173700 54 12 M51040202 97 16~21 101 20
M32244900 63 15 M51042202 97 15~21 103 7
M32267300 28 10 M51070700 98 13 M58402300 79 25
M32267601 25 16 M5 1070801 98 19 79 25
M32293700 72 19 MB1077100 a8 4 M63145600 41 18
M33242600 63 17 MB1077200 98 5 42 18
M34101500 32 6 M51090301 90 2 MB3310300 85 a
M36300900 94 10 104 2 86 9
M36305300 96 9 M& 10980400 90 5 M65421400 91 2
M36306200 97 8 104 5 105 2
M36307600 95 4 M5 1090500 90 7 MB66160800 36 4
M37302200 86 7 104 6 MBEN053500 77 11
M37302301 96 12 M5 1090600 104 12 MBN136900 44 4
M38401310 52 2 M51080900 90 11 44 13
M38406310 b2 7 104 11 MBN137800 44 5
M38406410 52 6 ME51120301 99 9b 44 14
M3D356800 57 4 100 9b MEN 138500 44 6
58 7 M51120700 86 20 44 15
M3D749800 25 20 100 11 MBN138600 44 7
M43331300 90 4 Mb1120901 99 8 44 16
104 4 100 8 M&R0O83400 75 5
M49331200 90 3 M51122302 99 9a MERB21800 25 5
104 3 100 9a M73375600 83 11
M50010100 81 1~12 M52020100 83 3 M7B163800 59 19
93 1~12 M52020200 83 16 M7CQ31200 26 5
M50010110 81 6~10 M52020500 82 2 M7HB04900 26 16
93 6~10 M52020600 83 2 M83130400 50 6
M50010120 81 6 M52040501 84 6~14 M83130500 50 6
93 6 M52041501 84 6~14 M83130510 50 6

115




BN mES
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

g % 5l

HaEs B RHES Hads =} RitES HaBs = REES

Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.

M84 120300 49 24 MYT040260 97 15 MYT10Q0760 101 1b
M851157000 35 24 MYT040270 84 10 MYT100770 87 b
M862113000 91 g 97 16 101 7
105 9 MYT040280 97 17 MYT100780 87 9
M88337900 39 12 MYT040290 97 18 101 4
MCO0230600 25 29 MYT040300 84 6 MYT 100790 87 11
MC0486700 89 20 MYT040310 84 7 88 20
MC1010700 23 6 MYT040320 84 8 101 11
MC1061200 47 14 MYT040330 84 9 102 20
49 17 MYT040340 56 7 MYT 100800 87 12
MC1061400 - 47 12 MYT040350 [513) 9 88 21
MC1236700 31 1 MYT040360 70 10 101 12
MC2410800 96 10 MYT050050 a2 12 102 21
MC3294901 72 21 106 12 MYT 100810 87 19
MC7242100 67 7 MYTO50140 92 18 89 9
MC81276802 3b 20 106 18 101 22
MD 1006000 73 7 MYTO501560 33 7 103 9

MD 1005500 91 14 a7 8 MYT 100820 88 ta

105 4 62 7 102 1a

MD 1306400 97 4 . 65 5 MYT100830 88 th

MDD105700 59 13 MYT050160 50 [ 102 1b

MF2360800 32 13 MYTO05017C 62 8 MYT 100840 88 4a

MF7247500 B4 17 65 [ 102 4a

MF7321410 82 11 66 4 MYT 100850 88 4b

MF7321420 23 12 MYT0O60020 23 13 102 4b

33 4 MYTO80050 33 <] MYT 100860 88 5a

47 5 MYTQE0060 51 2 102 ba

49 8 MYTOB0070 51 3 MYT100870 88 5b

49 13 MYTQ60080 84 3 102 5b

82 13 MYTO70150 23 15 MYT 100880 88 Ba

95 6 MYTO81620 23 19 102 Ba

96 19 MYT081630 23 20 MYT 100890 88 6b

MFPO83800 74 12 MYT081640 25 22 102 6b

MG 1310400 59 10 MYTOQ90010 96 13 MYT 100900 a8 7a

MG1373300 3z 2 MYT 100660 82 1 102 7a

MH10B60Q120 77 2 MYT100570 82 4 MYT100910 88 7b

MHE247601 31 11 MYT100580 82 4 102 7b
MHB268300 30 21 MYT100590 82 4 MYT 100920 a8 11
MHB82539C0 31 7 MYT 100600 83 1 102 11
MMb222700 58 16 MYT 100610 83 7 MYT 100930 88 14
MMB223100 98 14 MYT 100620 83 9 102 14
MTA237400 31 8 MYT 100630 83 10 MYT 100940 88 15
MTA252400 27 10 MYT 100640 84 1 102 15

MTA284300 77 4 MYT 100650 84 1 MYT 100950 a0 1a

MTB0OG2110 28 4 MYT 100660 84 2 104 1a

MTB111500 32 19 MYT100670 84 2 MYT 100960 90 1b

MTB112300 32 7 MYT100680 85 1a 104 1b
MTB 112401 32 4 MYT 100690 85 1b MYT 100970 90 14
MTB241300 62 16 MYT 100700 85 4 104 14
65 20 86 4 MYT100980 91 1
MX0255900 67 14 MYT100710 86 8 105 1
MYTO00040 23 14 86 8 MYT 100990 91 12
MYTO10070 61 8 MYT100720 85 13 105 12
MYT020090 79 24 86 13 MYT 131000 92 1
MYT020100 79 7 88 6 106 i
MYT030540 80 10 MYT 100730 86 1a MYT101010 82 2
MYTO30640 80 9 MYT100740 86 1b 106 2
MYT040010 68 26 MYT100750 87 1a MYT101020 92 7
MYTO40080 53 3 101 1a 106 7
MYTQ40260 84 11 MYT100760 87 1b MYT101030 a2 10

116



i

B om F A

g % 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
RE2ES H RHES BmES H RHES MAES R RILES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
MYT101030 106 10 MYT101580 28 b MYT102140 52 b
MYT101040 92 11 MYT101590 28 15 MYT102150 52 1
106 11 MYT1016C0 28 17 MYT102160 52 3
MYT101050 92 13 MYT101610 28 21 MYT102170 53 i
106 13 MYT101620 28 22 MYT102180 83 2
MYT101060 94 2 MYT101630 29 1 MYT102190 54 1
MYT101070 94 9 MYT101640 29 3 MYT102200 54 22
MYT101080 94 12 MYT131650 30 1 MYT102210 54 25
MYT101090 94 12 MYT101660 30 5 MYT102220 55 1
MYT101100 94 12 MYT101670 30 6 MYT102230 55 5
MYT101110 95 1 MYT101680 30 7 MYT102240 b5 7
MYT101120 95 16a MYT1016390 30 10 MYT102250 56 1
MYT101130 85 16b MYT101700 30 1" MYT102260 56 3
MYT101140 85 16a MYT101710 30 16 MYT102270 58 B
MYT101150 95 16b MYT101720 30 17 MYT102280 57 1
MYT101160 96 1 MYT101730 30 19 MYT102290 57 1
MYT101170 96 8 30 25 MYT102300 58 1
MYT101180 96 15 MYT101740 30 22 MYT102310 58 2
MYT101190 96 - 18 MYT101750 30 23 MYT102320 58 4
MYT101200 a7 1a MYT101760 30 28 MYT102330 58 12
MYT101210 97 1b MYT101770 31 2 MYT102340 59 1
MYT101220 97 3 MYT101780 31 5 MYT102350 60 1
MYT101230 97 7 MYT101730 32 1 MYT 102360 60 11
MYT101240 97 10 MYT101800 32 8 MYT102370 60 20~23
MYT101250 98 1 MYT101810 33 1 MYT 102380 60 20
MYT101260 98 2a MYT101820 33 8 MYT102390 60 21
MYT101270 98 2b MYT101830 33 8 MYT102400 60 22
MYT101280 8 9 MYT101840 39 5 MYT102410 61 1
MYT101290 98 1 MYT101850 39 9 64 1
MYT101300 99 1a MYT101860 41 1 MYT102420 61 10
100 1a 42 1 64 9
MYT101310 99 1b MYT101870 41 2 MYT102430 61 11
100 1b 42 2 64 10
MYT101320 a9 6 MYT1Q1880 41 9 MYT102440 61 16
100 6 MYT101830 42 20 MYT102450 61 26
MYT101330 23 1 MYT101200 42 20 MYT102460 62 6
MYT101340 23 8 MYT101910 45 1 MYT102470 62 10
MYT101350 23 8 MYT101920 45 7 65 29
MYT101360 24 1 MYT101930 45 9 MYT102480 62 20
MYT101370 24 2 MYT101940 45 10 MYT102490 63 7
MYT101380 24 4 MYT101950 45 14 MYT102500 63 13
MYT101390 25 3 MYT101960 48 1 MYT102510 64 20
MYT101400 25 4 MYT101870 46 3 MYT102620 65 19
MYT101410 25 8 MYT101980 47 1.2 MYT 102530 67 1
MYT101420 25 12 MYT101990 47 3 MYT102540 67 10
MYT101430 25 14 MYT102000 47 7 MYT102550 67 15
MYT101440 25 15 MYT102010 48 12 MYT102560 67 16
MYT101450 25 25,26 MYT102020 49 1 MYT102570 67 18
MYT101460 25 25 MYT102030 49 5 MYT102580 67 19
MYT101470 25 286 MYT102040 48 7 MYT102590 68 1
MYT101480 26 7 MYT102050 49 12 MYT102600 68 16
MYT101490 26 11 MYT102060 49 20 MYT102610 68 16
MYT101600 27 1 MYT102070 49 22 MYT102620 68 22
MYT101510 27 6 MYT102080 50 1 MYT102630 68 24
MYT101520 27 8 MYT102090 50 3 MYT102640 69 4
MYT101530 27 14 MYT102100 50 9 MYT102650 69 5
MYT101540 27 16 MYT102110 50 9~13 MYT102660 69 7
MYT101550 28 1 MYT102120 50 156~18 MYT102670 69 8
MYT101560 28 2 MYT102130 51 1 MYT102680 69 13
MYT101570 28 4 MYT 102140 51 b MYT102690 69 17

117




B2 m & 5 IR

g 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
BRES R RS BaEs =] REES HaES =} HiEs

Parts No, Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No
MYT 102700 70 1 MYX050060 75 9 MYX0806880 81 4
MYT102710 70 8 MYX05Q080 72 22 81 9
MYT102720 71 3 MYX050200 85 11 a3 4
MYT102730 71 6 86 11 a3 9
MYT102740 71 11 92 5 MYX080890 45 4
MYT102750 72 20 106 5 MYX080800 49 30
MYT102760 74 2 MYX050940 29 8 MYX090040 73 11
MYT102770 79 8 MYX051200 48 18 MYX090060 73 10
MYT102780 76 5 MYX051210 " 13 MYX0980220 73 12
MYT1027230 77 5 MYX060410 27 19 MYX110180 94 11
MYT102800 77 13 MYX0860660 8b 14 MYX 110190 32 12
MYT102810 78 1 86 14 MYX110200 37 11
MYT102820 78 7 28 7 48 16
MYT102830 80 7 MYX(Q60660 87 21 MYX110210 59 8
MYT280100 74 10 88 2 MYX110220 62 12
MYX001350 24 3 101 15 65 9
54 28 103 2 MYX110230 71 7

MYX001730 28 3 MYX060670 42 21 MYX110240 " 4
MYX001740 29 16 MYX070170 92 19 MYX130220 34 8
MYX001760 50 7 106 19 MYX130280 48 26
MYX010130 27 5 MYX070180 92 20 MYX130400 48 17
MYX010160 27 21 106 20 MYX130540 41 17
72 23 MYX070180 62 2 42 17

MYX010180 72 5 65 2 MYX130640 82 7
MYX030340 72 24 MYX080050 35 256 MYX 130660 83 18
MYX040010 27 22 MYX080060 59 17 MYX130660 92 17
28 7 MYX080070 34 13 106 17

71 19 37 14 MYX 130670 41 16

74 11 92 15 42 16

MYX040020 24 & 106 16 MYX130680 61 14
29 10 MYX080080 44 8 64 13

71 2 44 17 MYX 140080 97 11

75 6 59 12 ‘MYX140420 39 4

MYX040050 50 14 MYX080080 34 3 MYX140480 a1 19
MYX040070 50 12 35 8 42 19
50 17 36 5 MYX140750 59 11

MYX040080 74 4 37 6 MYX140970 95 13
MYX040090 30 4 47 16 MYX 140980 36 9
30 18 58 B MYX140980 41 15

31 4 82 10 42 16

MYX040730 90 9 MYX080100 95 10 MYX 141000 59 9
104 8 96 6 MYX150320 83 12

MYX040740 102 17 MYX080110 36 4 MYX160330 94 4
MYX040750 57 21 41 14 MYX 160340 36 14
58 18 42 14 48 14

MYX050030 32 10 MYX080290 49 29 MYX 150350 49 19
63 22 5 12 MYX150360 59 16

91 10 97 6 MYX 170050 32 3

105 10 MYX080320 40 12 57 2

MYX050040 53 21 96 14 58 5
MYX050050 57 9 MYX080380 34 4 MYX 170060 60 23
b7 18 34 12 MYX180080 73 13

58 10 36 10 MYX 180550 74 6

58 14 MYX080430 83 14 MYX200120 33 3

67 8 MYX080450 59 18 ' 41 7

68 5 MYX080560 92 16 42 7

68 10 106 16 61 2

69 1 MYX080680 83 4 64 2

69 9 MYX080750 65 21 82 15

MYX050060 28 14 MYX080790 57 3 MYX200130 32 9

118




2 & & 5 B

= 5l

-~

A

NUMERICAL PARTS I[INDEX
HaEs B REES BRES B REES HRES H REES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
MYX200140 45 5
MYX200150 66 11
MYX200160 78 8
MYX210010 55 it
56 10
MYX210260 63 20
MYX211490 49 4
MYX211500 49 10
MYX211510 47 2
50 2
50 4
MYX211520 51 8
52 )
MYX211530 54 2
MYX211580 81 3
81 8
93 3
93 8
MYX211590 41 8
42 8
MYX211600 42 23

119







T 245 H R
24 SINDS

ro £ I 8B SR
T2 a5 BlNBETESmKSLM

REFRLEATEE]1—1—1
TEL 0263 —25—4503
FAX 0263—26—7517

BERETEES |







	表紙
	目次
	ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ
	1.ｴﾝｼﾞﾝ
	101.ｸﾗﾝｸｹｰｽ
	102.ｵｲﾙﾊﾟﾝ,ｷﾞﾔｹｰｽ
	103.ｼﾘﾝﾀﾞﾍﾂﾄﾞ
	104.ﾒｰﾝﾑｰﾋﾞﾝｸﾞﾊﾟｰﾂ
	105.ﾀｲﾐﾝｸﾞﾊﾟｰﾂ
	106.ﾌﾕｴﾙｻﾌﾟﾗｲﾊﾟｰﾂ
	107.ﾌﾕｴﾙｲﾝｼﾞｴｸｼﾖﾝﾎﾟﾝﾌﾟ
	108.ﾉｽﾞﾙ,ﾉｽﾞﾙﾎﾙﾀﾞ
	109.ﾌﾕｴﾙﾌｲﾙﾀ
	110.ｶﾞﾊﾞﾅﾊﾟｰﾂ
	111.ﾙﾌﾞﾘｹｰﾃｲﾝｸﾞﾊﾟｰﾂ
	112.ｸｰﾘﾝｸﾞﾊﾟｰﾂ
	113.ｲﾝﾃｰｸ,ｴｷｿﾞｰｽﾄﾊﾟｰﾂ
	114.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙｴｸｲﾌﾟﾒﾝﾄ
	115.ｽﾀｰﾀ
	116.ｵﾙﾀﾈｰﾀ
	117.ﾘﾍﾟｱｶﾞｽｹﾂﾄｷﾂﾄ


	ｼﾔｼ
	2.ｴﾝｼﾞﾝﾘﾚｲｼﾖﾅﾙﾊﾟｰﾂ
	201.ﾌﾕｴﾙﾗｲﾝ
	202.ﾏﾌﾗ
	203.ﾗｼﾞｴｰﾀ
	204.ｴｱｸﾘｰﾅ

	3.ﾌﾚｰﾑ
	301.ﾎﾞﾝﾈﾂﾄ1
	302.ﾎﾞﾝﾈﾂﾄ2
	303.ﾎﾞﾝﾈﾂﾄ3
	304.ﾌｴﾝﾀﾞ,ｽﾃﾂﾌﾟ
	305.ｼｰﾄ

	4.ﾊﾟﾜｰﾗｲﾝ
	401.ｸﾗﾂﾁﾊｳｼﾞﾝｸﾞ
	402.ﾄﾗﾝｽﾐﾂｼﾖﾝｹｰｽ
	403.ﾒｲﾝｼﾔﾌﾄ
	404.ｶｳﾝﾀ,ﾘﾊﾞｰｽｼﾔﾌﾄ
	405.ｾﾚｸﾄｼﾔﾌﾄ,4WD ｼﾔﾌﾄ
	406.PTO ｼﾔﾌﾄ
	407.ﾃﾞﾌｷﾞﾔｹｰｽ
	408.ﾃﾞﾌﾛﾂｸﾍﾟﾀﾞﾙ
	409.ﾃﾞﾌｼﾔﾌﾄ
	410.ﾌｱｲﾅﾙｼﾔﾌﾄｺﾃｲ
	411.ﾌｱｲﾅﾙｼﾔﾌﾄ(ｽﾗｲﾄﾞ)

	5.ｱｸｽﾙﾌﾞﾚｰｷ
	501.ﾌﾞﾚｰｷ
	502.4WD P.T.O ｼﾔﾌﾄ
	503.ﾌﾛﾝﾄｱｸｽﾙ,ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄ
	504.ﾌﾛﾝﾄｱｸｽﾙﾎﾙﾀﾞ,ﾃﾞﾌｼﾔﾌﾄ
	505.ﾌﾛﾝﾄｱｸｽﾙ,ｷﾞﾔｹｰｽ
	506.ﾌﾛﾝﾄｱｸｽﾙ,ﾌｱｲﾅﾙｹｰｽ
	507.ﾌﾛﾝﾄｱｸｽﾙ,ﾅﾂｸﾙｱｰﾑ
	508.ﾌﾛﾝﾄ,ﾘﾔﾎｲｰﾙ(ｽﾀﾝﾀﾞｰﾄﾞ)
	509.ﾌﾛﾝﾄ,ﾘﾔﾎｲｰﾙ(ｽﾓｰﾙ)

	6.ﾄﾞﾗｲﾋﾞﾝｸﾞｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙ
	601.ｴﾝｼﾞﾝｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙ
	602.ｼﾕﾍﾝｿｸﾚﾊﾞｰ
	603.ﾌｸﾍﾝｿｸﾚﾊﾞｰ
	604.P.T.O ﾚﾊﾞｰ
	605.ｸﾗﾂﾁﾍﾟﾀﾞﾙ
	606.ﾌﾞﾚｰｷﾍﾟﾀﾞﾙ
	607.ｽﾃｱﾘﾝｸﾞﾎｲｰﾙ
	608.ｽﾃｱﾘﾝｸﾞｷﾞﾔﾎﾞﾂｸｽ

	7.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸｼｽﾃﾑ
	701.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸﾘﾌﾄｹｰｽ
	702.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ
	703.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ
	704.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸﾘﾌﾄｹｰｽPAC
	705.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸｼｽﾃﾑPAC
	706.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙﾊﾞﾙﾌﾞ
	707.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸﾘﾌﾄ1 PAC
	708.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸﾘﾌﾄ2 PAC
	709.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸﾘﾌﾄ3 PAC
	710.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸﾘﾌﾄ4 PAC
	711.ﾊｲﾄﾞﾛﾘﾂｸﾗｲﾝ

	8.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙｼｽﾃﾑ
	801.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙﾒｰﾀﾊﾟﾈﾙ
	802.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙﾜｲﾔﾘﾝｸﾞ
	803.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙﾗﾝﾌﾟ,ﾎｰﾝ
	804.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙﾊﾞﾂﾃﾘ
	805.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙﾀｲﾏｰ
	806.ｴﾚｸﾄﾘｶﾙﾋﾕｰｽﾞﾎﾞﾂｸｽ

	9.ｱｸｾｻﾘｰ
	901.2P ﾌﾞﾗｹﾂﾄPAC
	902.ﾏｰｸ
	903.ｺｳｸﾞ


	ｻｷﾞﾖｳｷ
	ｾﾝﾀｰﾄﾞﾗｲﾌﾞﾛｰﾀﾘ
	W01.ﾕﾆﾊﾞｰｻﾙｼﾞﾖｲﾝﾄ
	W02.ﾄﾗﾝｽﾐﾂｼﾖﾝ1
	W03.ﾄﾗﾝｽﾐﾂｼﾖﾝ2
	W04.ﾛｰﾀﾘﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ,ﾀｲﾝ
	W05A.ﾛｰﾀﾘｶﾊﾞｰ,ﾘﾝｸ
	W05B.ﾛｰﾀﾘｶﾊﾞｰ,ﾘﾝｸ
	W06A.ﾘﾔｶﾊﾞｰ
	W06B.ﾘﾔｶﾊﾞｰ
	W07.ﾘﾔｶﾊﾞｰﾁﾖｳｾﾂ
	W08.ｻﾎﾟｰﾄ
	W09.PAC ｷﾂﾄ
	W10.ﾃｰﾙﾎｲｰﾙ

	ｻｲﾄﾞﾄﾞﾗｲﾌﾞﾛｰﾀﾘ
	W11.ﾕﾆﾊﾞｰｻﾙｼﾞﾖｲﾝﾄ
	W12.ﾄﾗﾝｽﾐﾂｼﾖﾝﾋﾟﾆｵﾝ
	W13.ﾄﾗﾝｽﾐﾂｼﾖﾝｹｰｽ
	W14.ﾁｴﾝｹｰｽ
	W15.ﾛｰﾀﾘﾊﾟｲﾌﾟ,ｻｲﾄﾞﾛｰﾀﾘ
	W16.ﾛｰﾀﾘﾌﾚｰﾑ,ﾘﾝｸ
	W17A.ﾛｰﾀﾘｶﾊﾞｰ
	W17B.ﾛｰﾀﾘｶﾊﾞｰ
	W18A.ﾘﾔｶﾊﾞｰ
	W18B.ﾘﾔｶﾊﾞｰ
	W19.ﾘﾔｶﾊﾞｰﾁﾖｳｾﾂ
	W20.ｻﾎﾟｰﾄ
	W21.PAC ｷﾂﾄ
	W22.ﾃｰﾙﾎｲｰﾙ


	部品番号順索引



